6200

(Electric)

Sweeper
Parts Manual

. . 330410
North America / International Rev. 10 (4-2008)

www.tennantco.com AR TR

Home || Find... §GoTo. | | @ | § | ] ‘




When ordering replacement parts, use the illustrated parts list section in this manual. Before ordering parts or supplies,
be sure to have your machine model number and serial number available. Parts and supplies may be ordered online, by
phone, or mail from any authorized parts and service center, distributor or from any of the manufacturer’s subsidiaries.
This machine will provide excellent service. However, the best results will be obtained at minimum costs if:

¢ The machine is operated with reasonable care.

* The machine is maintained regularly - per the machine maintenance instructions provided.

* The machine is maintained with manufacturer supplied or equivalent parts.

MACHINE DATA
Please fill out at time of installation for future reference.

Model No. -

Serial No. -

Machine Options -

Sales Rep. -

Sales Rep. phone no. -

Customer Number -

Installation Date -

Tennant Company

PO Box 1452

Minneapolis, MN 55440

Phone: (800) 553-8033 or (763) 523-2850
www.tennantco.com

Quick Mop, VCS, Instant Access filter, and Thermo Sentry are US registered and unregistered trademarks of Tennant Company.
Specifications and parts are subject to change without notice.

Copyright © 1999-2003, 2005-2




HOW TO USE THIS MANUAL
HOW TO USE THIS MANUAL

This section on HOW TO USE THIS MANUAL wiill
tell you how to:

- Find important machine information for
ordering correct repair parts.

- Find TENNANT part numbers.

- Order TENNANT parts and supplies.

IMPORTANT INFORMATION

When placing an order for parts, the machine

model and machine serial number are important. IMACHINE DATA

Refer to the MACHINE DATA box which is filled Please i out gz time of instzilation for fiure iefe
out during the installation of your machine. The Machine Model Number - E200E

MACHINE DATA box is located on the inside of Machibe Serfal Number

Machine Cptions -
TENNANT Fepresentativelphone no, =
Customer (D Number -

the front cover of this manual.

Cate of Instalation -
tanual Mumber — 330410

Revision: 00

Published: 6-99

The model number of your machine is on the side o
of the machine.

E2OCN
0
i\\/ @
The serial number of your machine is printed on o
the machine data plate located as shown.
4?

6200E 330410 (6-99) 1-1

Home || Find... §GoTo. | | @ | § | ]




HOW TO USE THIS MANUAL

FINDING A TENNANT PART NUMBER

This manual contains the following sections:

- HOW TO USE THIS MANUAL
- STANDARD PARTS

- OPTIONS

- BREAKDOWNS

- CROSS REFERENCE

The STANDARD PARTS section lists repair parts
for standard machines. They are grouped in this
general order:

- General wear parts.

- Machine frame and related parts.
- Machine propelling system.

- Sweeping components.

- Electrical parts.

The OPTION section lists repair parts of options.

The BREAKDOWN section lists available repair
parts of major components.

REge L L e e

-

All sections in this manual consist of parts
illustrations and corresponding parts lists.

The parts illustrations are numbered with Ref
numbers which refer to corresponding parts lists.

The parts lists include a number of columns of
information:

- Ref - column refers to the reference number
on the parts illustration.
V - indicates the part is an assembly.
A - indicates the part is included in the
assembly listed just before it.

- Part No. - column lists the TENNANT part
number for the part.

TEMMAMT  Haching
r Mart Me.  Serial Hunber Description Gty

7

- Serial Number - column indicates the set of

£ 03:94 2000C0- SOER, SOCET

NNner- Tite and twheel Lasenbly

4
{000C0-

=y
=
in
ial
(25
53
r

corner of the illustration.

= 1 8753 2000C0 o Gienrben 1
. . . a 2 GTE40 UDUED: g 'L):i-%hg %
machines the part number is applicable to. a3 mEAl o BOOCD- ) b :
i H a & Sredd 2000C0 ¥ Gear, Drivin 1
Serl_al numbers change when the machine o B !
design has been modified. The most current * zg‘ SEQEEQ:MJ %;,’I";f).‘:{,‘;q““”_"'": I*w"*"v I 1
design of the machine is shown in the main S S Guoio ) Dt e Bk 1
illustration, older designs are boxed in a i v v il :

!

i

¥

¥

}

]
“ire, Sold 1
e ks foooro B, T :
- Description - column is a brief description 17 steat (oo0co- t, -, Thi i
of the part.
- Q@Qty. - column lists the quantity of that part
used in that area of the machine.
1-2 6200E 330410 (6-07)

Home || Find... §GoTo. | | @ | § | ]




HOW TO USE THIS MANUAL

NOTE: If a service kit is installed on your
machine, be sure to keep the INSTRUCTION
BULLETIN which came with the kit. It contains
repair parts numbers needed for ordering future
parts.

NOTE: Fasteners used in this machine may be
metric or non-metric. Take care when replacing
hardware to replace with same thread size.

PLACING AN ORDER

Orders may be placed by phone, fax, or by mail.
Phone orders may need written confirmation.
Follow the steps below to insure prompt delivery:

1. ldentify the model number of your machine.

2. ldentify the serial number of your machine.

3. Find the part number of the part you need.
Do not order by page number or reference
number. If you are not able to find the part
number, call your TENNANT representative
for help or send the old part as a sample.

4. Determine the quantity of the part you need.

5. Provide the following company information:

Company name

- Customer ID Number
- Shipping address

- Billing address

- First and last name of person ordering
parts

- Telephone number
- Purchase order number

6. Provide definitive shipping instructions.

6200E 330410 (6-99) 1-3

Home || Find... §GoTo. | | @ | § | ]




HOW TO USE THIS MANUAL

Any claim for loss or damage to a shipment in
transit should be filed promptly with the
transportation company making the delivery.
Shipments will be complete unless the packing list
or order acknowledgement indicates items back
ordered.

If parts received are suspected to be incorrect or
defective, please contact the TENNANT
representative from whom you ordered the part.
They will give authorization for return and/or
handle replacement shipments when required.

Home § Find... #Go To.

Kl

C3

6200E 330410 (6-99)



STANDARD PARTS

SECTION 2

Contents Page
Fig. 1 - General Recommended

Maintenance ltems ................. 2-2
Fig. 2 - Replacement Brushes ............... 2-4
Fig. 3-MainFrameGroup .................. 2-6
Fig. 4 - Brush Door Group .................. 2-8
Fig. 5- Seat and Shroud Group ............. 2-10
Fig. 6 - SteeringGroup .................... 2-12
Fig. 7 - Instrument Panel Group ............ 2-14
Fig. 8 - Electrical Panel Group .............. 2-16
Fig. 9 - Front Wheel Pivot Group

(000000-003467) .......cvvvnn... 2-18
Fig. 10 - Front Drive Wheel Group

(000000-003467) ........ccuvun... 2-20
Fig. 11 - Front Drive Wheel Group

(003468- ) 2-22
Fig. 12 - Brake Group (000000-003467) ..... 2-24
Fig. 13 - Directional Pedal Group

(000000-003434) ..........c.c..... 2-26
Fig. 14 - Directional and Brake Pedals Group

(003435- ) 2-28
Fig. 15 - Rear Wheel Group ................ 2-30
Fig. 16 - Main Brush Skirts Group ........... 2-32
Fig. 17 - Main Brush Front Flap Group ....... 2-34
Fig. 18 - Main Brush Idler Group ............ 2-36
Fig. 19 - Main Brush Drive Group ........... 2-38
Fig. 20 - Side Brush Lift Group . ............. 2-40
Fig. 21 - Side Brush Motor Group ........... 2-42
Fig. 22 - Vacuum Fan Group ............... 2-44
Fig. 23 - Hopper and Filter Box Group ....... 2-46
Fig. 24 - Hopper Lift Arms Group ............ 2-48
Fig. 25 - Hopper Dump Door Group ......... 2-50
Fig. 26 - Hydraulic Hopper Lift Group ........ 2-52
Fig. 27 - Battery Cable Group . .. ............ 2-54
Fig. 28 - Hydraulic Schematic............... 2-56
Fig. 29 - Electrical Schematic (000000-002089) 2-58
Fig. 30 - Electrical Schematic (002090-003467) 2-60
Fig. 31 - Electrical Schematic (003468- ) 2-62
Fig. 32 - Electrical Wire Harnesses Group .... 2-64
Fig. 33 - Label Group ...................... 2-81
6200E 330410 (4-08) 2-1

Home || Find... §GoTo. | | @ | § | ]




STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 1 - General Recommended Maintenance Items

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
\Y 383734 (000000- ) Kit, Perf, Sweeper, [6200 E] 1
A 83189 (000000- ) Kit, Replmt, Knob Assy, [6100] 2
AV 83038 (000000- ) Kit, Replmt, Bearing, Vacuum Fan, [6100] 1
AA 81838 (000000- ) Housing, Brg, Vacfan 1
AA 81830 (000000- ) Bearing, Ball, 0.47b 1.26d 0.39w 2
AA 81828 (000000- ) Shaft, Drive, Vacfan 1
AA 41722 (000000- ) Washer, 0.52b 0.90d .07, Stl, PI 1
A 360275 (000000- ) Shoe Assy, Brake, 180 X 30mm 2
A 383861 (000000- ) Belt, Vv, [3]] 33.9 1
A 384102 (000000- ) Belt, V,[3]] 50.0l 1
A 1037210 (000000- ) Filter, Panl, Dust, 4.2 X 16.0 X 24.0 1
A 81748 (000000- ) Skirt, Side, Lh 1
A 08712 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M06 X 1.0, NI, Ss 10
A 81715 (000000- ) Skirt, Side, Rh 1
A 383522 (000000- ) Skirt, Recirculation, Rear 1
A 361339 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M06 X 1.0 X 16, Fmg 3
A 222159 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M06 X 1.0 X 25, Fmg 1
A 383523 (000000- ) Skirt, Recirculation 1
A 360821 (000000- ) Screw, FIt, M08 X 1.25 X 16, 10.9 5
A 383653 (000000- )  Skirt, Recirculation, Front 1
A 361339 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M06 X 1.0 X 16, Fmg 7
A 383519 (000000- ) Skirt, Front 1
A 08712 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M06 X 1.0, NI, Ss 5
A 383659 (000000- ) Skirt, Side 2
A 361339 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M06 X 1.0 X 16, Fmg 2
A 30013 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .31 Fender 4
A 223470 (000000- ) Screw, Btn, M08 X 1.25 X 25, Ss 2
A 08713 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M08 X 1.25,NI, Ss 2
A 383565 (000000- ) Seal, Bulb, Str, 0.76h .93w 59.01 Adh 1
A 383672 (000000- ) Seal, Bulb, Str, 0.76h .93w 30.51 Adh 1
A 384051 (000000- ) Seal, Bulb, Str, 0.76h .93w 32.51 Adh 1
A 383671 (000000- ) Seal, Bulb, Str, 0.76h .93w 09.61 Adh 2
\Y 398333 (000000- ) Kit, Maint, 800hr [6200 E] 1
A 83189 (000000- ) Kit, Replmt, Knob Assy, [6100] 1
A 384023 (000000- ) Kit, Skirt, [6200] 1
A 383445 (000000- ) Seal, Hppr, Lip 1
A 383565 (000000- ) Seal, Bulb, Str, 0.76h .93w 59.01 Adh 1
A 383672 (000000- ) Seal, Bulb, Str, 0.76h .93w 30.51 Adh 1
A 383671 (000000- ) Seal, Bulb, Str, 0.76h .93w 09.61 Adh 2
A 384051 (000000- ) Seal, Bulb, Str, 0.76h .93w 32.51 Adh 1
A 83038 (000000- ) Kit, Replmt, Bearing, Vacuum Fan, [6100] 1
A 360275 (000000- ) Shoe Assy, Brake, 180 X 30mm 2
A 384102 (000000- ) Belt, Vv, [3]] 50.0l 1
A 383861 (000000- ) Belt, Vv, [3]] 33.9 1
A 1037210 (000000- ) Filter, Panl, Dust, 4.2 X 16.0 X 24.0 1

Home || Find... §GoTo. | | @ | § | ]

6200E 330410 (6-07)



STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 1 - General Recommended Maintenance Items

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
83269 (000000- ) Bag, Vac Wand (10 Bags) 1
83289 (000000- ) Hose, Flex 1
16411 (000000- ) Paint, Airdry, Off-White, 120z 1
16412 (000000- ) Paint, Airdry, Teal, 120z, Solid 1
377540 (000000- ) Paint, Airdry, Blk, 120z 1
377538 (000000- ) Paint, Airdry, Gray, 120z [Enamel] 1
377537 (000000- ) Paint, Airdry, Iron Gray,120z[Pwdr Coat] 1
6200E 330410 (6-07) 2-3
Home || Find... §GoTo. | | @ | § | ]




STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 2 - Replacement Brushes

Home

Find...

Go To.

Kl

C3

6200E 330410 (6-07)



STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 2 - Replacement Brushes

353517- ALL, 6200

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 383753 (000000- ) Brush, Disk, Polypropylene 1
1 384474 (000000- ) Brush, Disk, Polypropylene 1
1 384068 (000000- ) Brush, Disk, H. D. Polypropylene 1
2 383487 (000000- ) Brush, Swp, Polypropylene 1
2 383993 (000000- ) Brush, Swp, Natural Fiber 1
3 383992 (000000- ) Brush, Swp, Wedge, Polypropylene 1
4 370049 (000000- ) Brush, Swp, Window, Polypropylene 1
6200E 330410 (6-07) 2-5
Home l§ Find... §GoTo..] ([ @ |} | |




STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 3 - Main Frame Group

6200E 330410 (9-02)

C3

Find... 1Go To. |l | €@ |

Home




STANDARD PARTS

352822 - E, NA
Fig. 3 - Main Frame Group
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 383600 (000000- ) Frame WIdt, Main, 6200 1
2 62595-16  (000000- ) Molding, Trim 11-14Ga 8.50 2
3 57569 (000000- ) Molding, Trim 11-14Ga 6.75 1
4  40678-1 (000000- ) Clamp, Cable 3
5 361339 (000000- ) Screw, Hex 6X 1.0 16 Pltd 6
6 16735 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M08-1.25 X 16, 8.8 2
7 32491 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .31 Hard 3
8 222496 (000000- ) Sleeve 2
9 06947 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M06-1.0 X 40, 8.8 2
10 32490 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .25 Hard 2
11 81581 (000000- ) Pin, Clevis, .31 Dia X 1.75 Lg 4
12 383910 (000000- ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.437d 0.318b 1.151 430 Ss 4
13 81582 (000000- ) Wheel, Bumper 3.0 Od 2
14 383561 (000000- ) Shroud, Front 1
15 384150 (000000- ) Shroud, Rh, 6200 1
16 384151 (000000- ) Shroud, Lh, 6200 1
17 58819 (000000- ) Pad 2
18 32646 (000000- ) Floor Tread, Anti-Slip 2
19 09570 (000000- ) Clamp 3
20 49266 (000000- ) Tie, Cable 1.75D Max 7.50Lg 2
21 369702 (000000- ) Horn, 36Vdc 1
22 16931 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M08-1.25 X 20, 8.8 1
23 07791 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Flange, M08-1.25 1
24 384071 (000000- ) Plate, Poly, Slide 2
25 222159 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, Fmg, M06-1.0 X 25 8
26 384051 (000000- ) Seal, Bulb, Str, .76H .93W 3 1
27 383671 (000000- ) Seal, Bulb, Str, .76H .93W 2
28 383672 (000000- ) Seal, Bulb, Str, .76H .93W 1
29 81580 (000000- ) Wheel, Bumper, 4 In Dia 2
30 01314 (000000- ) Button, Plug 6
31 384270 (000000- ) Label, Headlight 2
6200E 330410 (9-03) 2-7

Home || Find... §GoTo. | | @ | § | ]




STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 4 - Brush Door Group

6200E 330410 (9-03)

C3

Find... 1Go To. |l | €@ |

Home




STANDARD PARTS

352824 - ALL
Fig. 4 - Brush Door Group
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.

v 378920 (001470- ) Door Assy, Brush, Lh 1
A 1 384281 (000000- ) Plate, Door, Brush, Lh 1
A 2 384423 (000000- ) Latch, Push, 1.0 X 1.5 1
A 3 81721 (000000- ) Hinge 1
A 4 363503 (000000- ) Screw, Pan, M06-1.0 X 12, Ss 3
A 5 08712 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M06-1.0, NI,Ss 5
6 87308 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M06-1.0 X 12, 8.8 3
7 383751 (000000- ) Plate, Door, Brush, Rh 1
8 32483 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .25 Sae 4
9 383704 (000000-001469 ) Plate, Door, Brush, Lh 1
10 81855 (000000-001469 ) Latch, Push, 1.5X 1.8 1
11 363503 (000000- ) Screw, Pan, M06-1.0 X 12, Ss 4

6200E 330410 (9-03) 2-9

Home || Find... §GoTo. | | @ | § | ]




STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 5 - Seat and Shroud Group

2-10 6200E 330410 (9-01)

Home || Find... §GoTo. | | @ | § | ]




STANDARD PARTS

352826 - E
Fig. 5 - Seat and Shroud Group
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 75272 (000000- ) Hinge 1
2 50388 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M08-1.25 X 12, 8.8 3
3 07791 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Flange, M08-1.25 3
4 383770 (000000- ) Rod, Sppt, Seat 1
5 06943 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M06-1.0 X 20, 8.8 1
6 32490 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .25 Hard 1
7 08708 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M06-1.0, NI 4
8 375411 (000000- ) Seat 1
9 54396 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, .31-18 X 0.75, G5 4
10 32491 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .31 Hard 8
11 383765 (000000- ) Panel, Sppt, Seat, Front 1
12 361339 (000000- ) Screw, Hex 6X 1.0 16 Pltd 7
13 383766 (000000- ) Panel, Sppt, Seat, Rh 1
14 06942 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M06-1.0 X 16, 8.8 5
15 32483 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .25 Sae 7
16 384193 (000000- ) Tower Assy, Electric, W/Label, 6200 1
17 16931 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M08-1.25 X 20, 8.8 10
18 39349 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .31 Sae 11
19 62595-16  (000000- ) Molding, Trim 11-14Ga 8.50 1
20 383853 (000000- ) Seal, Rbr, Close, .25T .50W 1
21 223599 (000000- ) Cup Holder 1
22 30013 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .31 Fender 1
23 06944 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M06-1.0 X 25, 8.8 1
24 384191 (000000- ) Seat Assy, Electric, W/Label 6200 1
25 81995 (000000- ) Molding, Trim 11-14Ga 19. 1
26 383767 (000000- ) Bracket, Sppt, Seat, Lh 1
27 08709 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M08-1.25,NI 1
28 40678-1 (000000- ) Clamp, Cable 1
29 223078 (000000- ) Switch, Seat 1
30 76570 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M08-1.25 X 30, 8.8 2
31 33807 (000000- ) Button, Plug 17
32 47178-17  (000000- ) Button, Plug 1
33 54395 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, .31-18 X 0.62 3
34 41128 (000000- ) Nut-Low Crown, .31-18 3
35 32984 (000000- ) Washer, Lock, Int, .31 3
36 384308 (000000- ) Bracket, Mtg, Shroud 1
37 222158 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, Fmg M06-1.0 X 10 1
38 56992 (000000- ) Button, Plug, 0.50H 0.03 - 0.12 4
39 01314 (000000- ) Button, Plug, 0.38H 0.03 - 0.12 2
40 77399 (000000- ) Clip, Pine Tree, 0.236H, Plstc 2
41 75428 (000000- ) Button, Plug, 0.75H 0.03 - 12 1
6200E 330410 (12-00) 2-11

Home || Find... §GoTo. | | @ | § | ]




STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 6 - Steering Group

2-12 6200E 330410 (9-01)

Home || Find... §GoTo. | | @ | § | ]




STANDARD PARTS

352828 - NA, JP, IC, E
Fig. 6 - Steering Group

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
\% 1 384022 (000000- ) Housing Assy, Steering, 6200 1
A 2 223073 (000000- ) Bearing, Flange 2
3 383509 (000000- ) Shaft, Steering, Lower 1
4 223070 (000000- ) Sprocket, Steering 1
5 00500-10 (000000- ) Key, Woodruff 1
6 39284 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M10-1.5 X 35, 8.8 2
7 41187 (000000- ) Washer, Belleville, .38 2
8 223072 (000000- ) Joint U 1
9 46820 (000000- ) Screw, Set, .31-18 X 0.38, NI 4
10 00912 (000000- ) Key, Square 3
11 223065 (000000- ) Bearing, Flange 1
12 09737 (000000- ) Screw, Pan, M08-1.25X 20, 4.8 2
13 08709 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M08-1.25,NI 4
14 39349 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .31 Sae 4
15 223061 (000000- ) Shaft, Steering 1
16 223075 (000000- ) Wheel, Steering 1
17 32493 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .50 Hard 1
18 08711 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M12-1.75,NI 1
v 19 383480 (000000- ) Chain, Roller #35,.375 Pitch 1
A 20 14799 (000000- ) Link, Chain 1
21 383510 (000000- ) Channel, Foot Rest 1
22 16931 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M08-1.25 X 20, 8.8 2
23 69571 (000000- ) Mat, Floor 1
24 383505 (000000- ) Channel WIdt, Steering 1
25 03192 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M10-1.5 X 30, 8.8 6
26 32492 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .38 Hard 6
27 223508 (000000- ) Seal, Panel 3
28 39326 (000000- ) Screw, Set, .25-20 X 0.25, Al 2
6200E 330410 (6-07) 2-13

Home || Find... §GoTo. | | @ | § | ]




STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 7 - Instrument Panel Group

2-14 6200E 330410 (6-05)

Home || Find... §GoTo. | | @ | § | ]




STANDARD PARTS

352830 - E, NA
Fig. 7 - Instrument Panel Group
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 32491 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .31 Hard 4
2 07791 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Flange, M08-1.25 2
3 383551 (000000-002626 ) Panel, Instrument 1
4 (09737 (000000- ) Screw, Pan, M08-1.25X 20, 4.8 4
5 44078 (000000- ) Switch, Pushmom, Spst100A 12V 1
6 09164 (000000- ) Screw, Pan, M06-1.0 X 20, 4.8 2
7 32483 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .25 Sae 2
8 08708 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M06-1.0, NI 2
9 377324 (000000-003179 ) Gauge Kit, Hourmeter, F/31988 [10k] 1
9 377433 (003180- ) Gauge, Hourmeter, 12-60vdc, Analog [10K] 1
10 222683 (000000- ) Gasket 1
11 09146 (000000- ) Screw, Pan, M03-0.5 X 12, 4.8 4
12 39658 (000000- ) Washer, Lock, Int, #04 4
13 01754 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Std, M03-0.5 4
14 222534 (000000-002626 ) Plug 1
15 383831 (000000-002626 ) Switch, Rocker, Mom, On-Off, 1
16 1038957 (000000- ) Gauge, Discharge, Battery, 36vdc, Led 1
17 222683 (000000- ) Gasket 1
v 18 361076 (000000- ) Switch, Ignition 1
A 19 361144 (000000- ) Key, Ignition 1
20 384329 (002627- ) Panel, Instrument, Ele 1
21 398501 (002627- ) Switch, Rocker, Hole Plug 1
22 222116 (000000-002626 ) Switch, Rocker, Dpdt 2
23 76888 (000000- ) Plugbtn 1.25H.12 Max Blacknyl 1
24 398508 (002627- ) Switch, Rocker, 36vdc, 05a Dpdt Mo/Off/Mo 2
25 398528 (002627- ) Switch, Rocker, 36vdc, 05a Dpdt On/Off/Mo 1
6200E 330410 (4-08) 2-15
Home l§ Find... §GoTo..] ([ @ |} | |




STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 8 - Electrical Panel Group

2-16 6200E 330410 (4-08)

Home || Find... §GoTo. | | @ | § | ]




STANDARD PARTS

352832 - E, NA
Fig. 8 - Electrical Panel Group
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 374260 (000000-003467 ) Controller, Motor, 36vdc 90a 1
1 1044870 (003468- )  Controller, Motor, 36vdc 200a 1
2 09164 (000000- ) Screw, Pan, M06-1.0 X 20, 4.8 3
3 32483 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .25 Sae 14
4 08708 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M06-1.0, NI 9
5 383719 (000000- ) Contactor, No 36Vdc 1
6 06933 (000000- ) Screw, Pan, M05-0.8 X 16, 4.8 2
7 32490 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .25 Hard 3
8 06549 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M05-0.8, NI 2
9 33807 (000000- ) Button, Plug 2
10 383724 (000000- ) Circuitbreaker, 25Amp 2
11 383723 (000000- ) Circuitbreaker, 20Amp 1
12 87318 (000000- ) Fuse 1
13 20170 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Jam, .31-24 8
14 32984 (000000- ) Washer, Lock, Int, .31 8
15 39349 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .31 Sae 8
16 223058 (000000- ) Hinge, Electric 1
17 384190 (000000- ) Panel, Electric, W/Label, 6200 1
18 383722 (000000- ) Circuitbreaker, 15Amp 4
19 383731 (000000- ) Contactor, No, 36Vdc 4
20 09145 (000000- ) Screw, Pan, M06-1.0 X 16, 4.8 5
21 32982 (000000- ) Washer, Lock, Int, .25 6
22 19312 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Std, .25-20 1
23 76062 (000000- ) Insulator, Panel & Switchboard 3
24 41702 (000000- ) Rod, Threaded 1
25 19314 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, .25-20 X 0.38, G5 2
26 19315 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, .25-20 X 0.50, G5 3
27 86393 (000000- ) Wire Assy, 9.0 Lg., 4 Ga. 3
28 81922 (000000- ) Shaker, Module 1
29 33944 (000000- ) Screw, Pan, M06-1.0 X 35, 4.8 1
30 69234 (000000- ) Clamp, Cable 1
31 16931 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M08-1.25 X 20, 8.8 7
32 32491 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .31 Hard 7
33 07791 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Flange, M08-1.25 5
34 398526 (003468- ) Relay, 36vdc, 005a, Spdt No [Greenwich] 1
6200E 330410 (4-08) 2-17

Home || Find... §GoTo. | | @ | § | ]




STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 9 - Front Wheel Pivot Group (000000-003467)

2-18 6200E 330410 (4-08)

Home || Find... §GoTo. | | @ | § | ]




STANDARD PARTS

352834 - ALL
Fig. 9 - Front Wheel Pivot Group (000000-003467)
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 223152 (000000-003467 ) Caster Assy 1
A 1 223158 (000000-003467 ) Plate, Swivel 1
A 2 223157 (000000-003467 ) Plate, Swivel 1
AV 374299 (000000-003467 ) Bearing Kit, Ci, Front Drive Wheel 1
AA 3 24989 (000000-003467 ) Bearing, Cup, 2.33d 0.47w 1
AA 4 24988 (000000-003467 ) Bearing, Cone, 1.25b 0.63w 1
AA 5 223154 (000000-003467 ) Bearing, Thrust, 2.75b 3.63d 0.13w 1
AA 6 223161 (000000-003467 ) Washer, Thrust, 2.75b 3.62d .03 Torring 2
AA 7 223160 (000000-003467 ) Seal, Felt, .19, 4.3d 04.0h 1
A 8 223159 (000000-003467 ) Nut, Hexslot 1.25-12 1
A 9 07259 (000000-003467 ) Fitting, Grease 1
A 10 08171 (000000-003467 ) Pin, Cotter 1
A 11 223153 (000000-003467 ) Washer, 1.27b 2.38d .08, Stl, PI 1
12 223197 (000000-003467 ) Screw, Butn, M12-1.75X 30, NI 4
13 223164 (000000-003467 ) Screw, Hex 4
14 385650 (000000-003467 ) Sprocket, #35, 92tooth, 3.625b 1
6200E 330410 (4-08) 2-19

Home

Find...

GoTo.f €|

C3




STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 10 - Front Drive Wheel Group (000000-003467)




STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 10 - Front Drive Wheel Group (000000-003467)

352836 - E, NA, CE

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
\Y 383670 (000000-003467 ) Wheel Assy, Front, 6200 1
A 1 383777 (000000-003467 ) Wheel Assy, Front 1
A 2 223181 (000000-003467 ) lIsolator 6
A 3 223193 (000000-003467 ) Washer 1
A 4 223631 (000000-003467 ) Seal 1
A 5 223168 (000000-003467 ) Bearing, Cone 1
\Y 6 223150 (000000-003467 ) Housing, Drive Wheel 1
A 7 56106 (000000-003467 ) Pin, Dowel 1
A 8 223169 (000000-003467 ) Bearing, Cup 1
A 9 360271 (000000-003467 ) Bushing 2
A 10 223167 (000000-003467 ) Bearing, Cup 1
A 11 223610 (000000-003467 ) Pin, Dowel, .375X2.000 2
\% 12 223151 (000000-003467 ) Sleeve Assy, Bearing 1
A 13 223170 (000000-003467 ) Bearing, Cone 1
14 57824 (000000-003467 ) Screw, Soc, M6 X 1.0 X 20, 12.9, NI 6
15 223162 (000000-003467 ) Screw, Hex 1
16 383699 (000000-003467 ) Motor, Traction 1.5 Hp (See Breakdowns) 1
17 223163 (000000-003467 ) Screw, Hex 3
18 12333 (000000-003467 ) Screw, Hex, M08-1.25 X 25 Nylonloc 4
19 223166 (000000-003467 ) Cap, Wheel 1
20 223208 (000000-003467 ) Plate, Mtg 1
21 223171 (000000-003467 ) Gearbox 1
22 02076 (000000-003467 ) Boot 4
23 58366 (000000-003467 ) Clamp, Cable, Stl, 1.25d X 1.00w, 1h 1
24 223545 (000000-003467 ) Sleeve, Nylon 1
25 32491 (000000-003467 ) Washer, Flat, .31 Hard 8
26 383707 (000000-003467 ) Harness, Motor 1
27 383712 (000000-003467 ) Wire Assy, Cable-48.0, 6Ga, Bl 1
28 383713 (000000-003467 ) Wire Assy, Cable-46.0, 6Ga, Bl 1
29 59658 (000000-003467 ) Screw, Hex, M08-1.25 X 35, Ss 1
6200E 330410 (4-08) 2-21

Home

Find...

GoTo.j (@} [ D]




STANDARD PARTS
Fig. 11 - Front Drive Wheel Group (003468- )

- Fd
- -

2-22 6200E 330410 (4-08)

Home || Find... §GoTo. | | @ | § | ]




STANDARD PARTS

354794 - E, NA, CE

Fig. 11 - Front Drive Wheel Group (003468- )
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 223152 (003468- ) Caster Assy 1
A 1 223158 (003468- ) Plate Widt, Swivel 1
A 2 223157 (003468- ) Housing, Brg, Wheel, Front, Swivel 1
AV 374299 (003468- ) Bearing Kit, Wheel, Front Drive, Ci 1
AA 3 49225 (003468- ) Bearing Assy, 2.33d 1.25b Cup / Cone Kit 1
AA 4 223154 (003468- ) Bearing, Thrust, 2.75b 3.63d 0.13w 1
AA 5 223161 (003468- ) Washer, Thrust, 2.75b 3.62d 0.03 2
AA 6 223160 (003468- ) Seal, Felt, 0.19th, 4.3d 04.0h 1
A 7 07259 (003468- ) Fitting, Grease, Str Pm04 .47I 1
A 8 223153 (003468- ) Washer, Flat, 1.27b 2.38d .08, Crs, PI 1
A 9 223159 (003468- ) Nut, Hex, Sltd, 1.25-12 1
A 10 08171 (003468- ) Pin, Cotter, .156 X 2.00 1
11 223197 (003468- ) Screw, Btn, M12 X 1.75 X 30, 10.9 NI 4
12 56106 (003468- ) Pin, Dowel, 0.5002d X 1.50I 1
13 1033016 (003468- ) Wheel Assy, Drive (See Breakdowns) 1
14 223545 (003468- ) Sleeve, Nyl, #17 30.0I 1
15 58366 (003468- ) Clamp, Cable, Stl, 1.25d X 1.00w, 1hole 1
16 1037102 (003468- ) Harness, Motor 1
17 1037103 (003468- ) Harness, Brake, Ele [T15] 1
18 1039367 (003468- ) Cable, 06ga 52.0I Blk .34ring /.34ring 1
19 383713 (003468- ) Cable, 06ga 46.0I Blk .34ring /.34ring 1
20 59658 (003468- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 35, Ss, NI 1
21 32491 (003468- ) Washer, Flat, 0.31, Std 1
22 385650 (003468- ) Sprocket, #35, 92tooth, 3.625b 1
6200E 330410 (4-08) 2-23
Home l§ Find... §GoTo..] ([ @ |} | |




STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 12 - Brake Group (000000-003467)

2-24 6200E 330410 (4-08)

Home || Find... §GoTo. | | @ | § | ]




STANDARD PARTS

352838 - E
Fig. 12 - Brake Group (000000-003467)

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 223201 (000000-003467 ) Pedal, Brake 1
2 51109 (000000-003467 ) Pad 1
3 54607 (000000-003467 ) Spring, Torsion 1
4 223065 (000000-003467 ) Bearing, Flange 2
5 22731 (000000-003467 ) Pedal 1
6 46563 (000000-003467 ) Bushing, Sleeve 1
7 59009 (000000-003467 ) Spring, Torsion 1
8 97031 (000000-003467 ) Spring, Parking Brake 1
9 223198 (000000-003467 ) Screw, Hex 2
10 1024331 (000000-003467 ) Cable, Pull, 61.0I, Clevis / Clevis 1
11 14605 (000000-003467 ) Pin, Clevis 1
12 08085 (000000-003467 ) Pin, Hair Cotter 1
13 09088 (000000-003467 ) Pin, Clevis 1
14 383711 (000000-003467 ) Strap, Nylon 1
15 361339 (000000-003467 ) Screw, Hex 6X 1.0 16 Pitd 1
16 223186 (000000-003467 ) Cam, Brake 1
17 360273 (000000-003467 ) Washer, Flat, M20, 21 X37X3 1
18 360274 (000000-003467 ) Retainer, Ring 1
19 360275 (000000-003467 ) Shoe, Brake 2
20 360276 (000000-003467 ) Spring, Return, Brake 1
21 223204 (000000-003467 ) Lever, Brake, 102Mm Long 1
22 16931 (000000-003467 ) Screw, Hex, m08-1.25 X 20, 8.8 4
23 07791 (000000-003467 ) Nut, Hex, Flange, M08-1.25 4
24 06955 (000000-003467 ) Screw, Hex, M08-1.25 X 35, 8.8 1
25 32491 (000000-003467 ) Washer, Flat, .31 Hard 1
26 08709 (000000-003467 ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M08-1.25,NI 1
27 39005 (000000-003467 ) Pin, Cotter 1

6200E 330410 (4-08) 2-25

Home

Find...

GoTo.f €|

C3




STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 13 - Directional Pedal Group (000000-003434)

Home || Find... §GoTo. | | @ | § | ]

6200E 330410 (4-08)




STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 13 - Directional Pedal Group (000000-003434)

353859, 352840 - E, NA, CE

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1042524 (002526-003434 ) Pedal Kit, Propel, 36vdc 1
2 385726 (002526-003434 ) Sensor, Pedal Position 1
3 385727 (002526-003434 ) Circuitboard, Pedal 1
4 82839 (002526-003434 ) Tread, Non Skid, 2.2w 11.5I 1
5 74455 (002526-003434 ) Screw, Hex, M06-1.0 X 12, Fmg 4
6 223093 (000000-002525 ) Plate, Directional Control 1
7 74455 (000000-002525 ) Screw, Hex, M06-1.0 X 12, Fmg 4
8 223601 (000000-002525 ) Retainer, Spring 2
9 223600 (000000-002525 ) Strip, Control Spring 4

10 06944 (000000-002525 ) Screw, Hex, M06-1.0 X 25, 8.8 2
11 08708 (000000-002525 ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M06-1.0, NI 2
12 223320 (000000-002525 ) Pedal, Accelerator 1
13 39284 (000000-002525 ) Screw, Hex, M10-1.5 X 35, 8.8 1
14 39312 (000000-002525 ) Nut, Hex, Std, M10-1.5 1
15 32485 (000000-002525 ) Washer, Flat, .38 Sae 3
16 87725 (000000-002525 ) Spacer 1
17 06963 (000000-002525 ) Screw, Hex, M10-1.5 X 60, 8.8 1
18 08182 (000000-002525 ) Pin, Cotter 1
19 41430 (000000-002525 ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M10-1.5, NI 1
20 49609 (000000-002525 ) Screw, Soc, M08-1.25 X 16, Al 2
21 13513 (000000-002525 ) Nut, Hex, Lock, .25-28, NI 2
22 82839 (000000-002525 ) Tread, Non Skid, 2.2w 11.5l 1
23 06474A (000000-002525 ) Pin, Clevis 1
24 32486 (000000-002525 ) Washer, Flat, .50 Sae 2
25 01714 (000000-002525 ) Nut, Hex, Std, .25-28 2
26 32980 (000000-002525 ) Washer, Lock, Int, #10 2
27 223094 (000000-002525 ) Box, Accelerator 1
28 06931 (000000-002525 ) Screw, Pan M05-0.8 X 6 2
29 223239 (000000-002525 ) Lever, Accelerator 1
30 25047 (000000-002525 ) Screw, Hex, .25-20 X 1.25, G5 1
31 32490 (000000-002525 ) Washer, Flat, .25 Hard 2
32 32981 (000000-002525 ) Nut, Hex, Lock, .25-20, NI 1
33 14601 (000000-002525 ) Balljoint 2
34 223090 (000000-002525 ) Rod, Thread 1
35 08709 (000000-002525 ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M08-1.25,NI 2
36 01683 (000000-002525 ) Washer, Flat, #10 Ss 2

6200E 330410 (4-08)

Home

Find...

GoTo.j (@} [ D]




STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 14 - Directional and Brake Pedals Group (003435-

)

6200E 330410 (4-08)



STANDARD PARTS

354795 - E
Fig. 14 - Directional and Brake Pedals Group (003435-
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
\% 1 1034891 (003435- ) Pedal Assy, Propel, 36vdc 1
A 2 385726 (003435- ) Sensor, Position, Pedal 1
A 3 1042513 (003435- ) Circuitboard, Pedal 1
A 4 1042514 (003435- ) Tread, Non-Skid 1
5 361339 (003468- ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.0 X 16, Fmg 4
6 1034485 (003468- ) Bracket, Mig, Brake Pedal 1
\% 7 1034413 (003468- ) Pedal Assy, Brake 1
A 8 9003614 (003468- ) Switch, Snap, 1.0A Spdt, RIr 1
9 10632-12 (003468- ) Grommet, Rbr, 0.38ld, F/0.5H, .12 Matl 1
10 74455 (003468- ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.0 X 12, Fmg 4
6200E 330410 (4-08) 2-29
Home l§ Find... §GoTo..] ([ @ |} | |




STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 15 - Rear Wheel Group

2-30 6200E 330410 (6-99)

Home || Find... §GoTo. | | @ | § | ]




STANDARD PARTS

352842 - NA, CE
Fig. 15 - Rear Wheel Group

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.

\% 1 383669 (000000- ) Housing Assy, Wheel, Rear 2
A 2 369319 (000000- ) Bearing, Ball 2

3 82226 (000000- ) Washer 2

4 383563 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, M12X1.75 Special 2

5 369345 (000000- ) Tire & Rim Assy 2

6 11109 (000000- ) Nut, Wheel, .44-20 X 60 Angle 6

7 383538 (000000- ) Axle, Wheel, Rear 2
6200E 330410 (9-99) 2-31

Home || Find... §GoTo. | | @ | § | ]




STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 16 - Main Brush Skirts Group

6200E 330410 (9-99)

2-32

C3

Find... 1Go To. |l | €@ |

Home




STANDARD PARTS

352844 - ALL
Fig. 16 - Main Brush Skirts Group
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 81747 (000000- ) Retainer, Recirc, Flap 1
2 361339 (000000- ) Screw, Hex 6X 1.0 16 Pltd 18
3 383525 (000000- ) Retainer, Flap 1
4 360821 (000000- ) Screw, Flat, M08-1.25X 16,10.9 5
5 81716 (000000- ) Retainer, Recirculation Flap 1
6 383526 (000000- ) Retainer, Flap, Recirculation 1
7 222159 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, Fmg, M06-1.0 X 25 1
8 40758 (000000- ) Chain, Link 1
9 32490 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .25 Hard 1
10 383527 (000000- ) Bracket, Support, Recirculatio 1
11 30013 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .31 Fender 4
12 383528 (000000- ) Strip, Retainer 1
13 383521 (000000- ) Support WIdt, Recirculation 1
14 384034 (000000- ) Bearing, Snap-In, .31B, .410d 2
15 81797 (000000- ) Lever, Recirc Adj 1
16 383834 (000000- ) Tube 1
17 223470 (000000- ) Screw 2
18 39281 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M08-1.25 X 90, 8.8 1
19 32491 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .31 Hard 1
20 08709 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M08-1.25,NI 1
21 08712 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M06-1.0, NI,Ss 12
\Y 384023 (000000- ) Kit, Skirt, 6200 1
A 22 383523 (000000- ) Skirt, Recirculation 1
A 23 383653 (000000- ) Skirt, Recirculation 1
A 24 81748 (000000- ) Skirt, Recirculation 1
A 25 81715 (000000- ) Skirt, Recirc 1
A 26 383522 (000000- ) Skirt, Recirculation 1
A 27 383659 (000000- )  Skirt, Deflector, Sidebrush 2
6200E 330410 (9-99) 2-33

Home || Find... §GoTo. | | @ | § | ]




STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 17 - Main Brush Front Flap Group

6200E 330410 (12-00)

2-34

C3

Find... 1Go To. |l | €@ |

Home




STANDARD PARTS

352846 - ALL
Fig. 17 - Main Brush Front Flap Group

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 75575 (000000- ) Spring, Tension 1
2 383516 (000000~ ) Bracket, Skirt, Front 1
3 81897 (000000~ ) Retainer 2
4 06535 (000000~ ) Screw, Flat, M10-1.5 X 35,10.9 2
5 41430 (000000~ ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M10-1.5, NI 2
6 383518 (000000- ) Bracket WIdt, Flap, Front 1
7 01047 (000000~ ) Retainer 2
8 16931 (000000~ ) Screw, Hex, M08-1.25 X 20, 8.8 2
9 08709 (000000~ ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M08-1.25,NI 6
10 383519 (000000~ ) Skirt, Front 1
11 383520 (000000~ ) Retainer 1
12 08712 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M06-1.0, NI,Ss 5
13 49609 (000000~ ) Screw, Soc, M08-1.25 X 16, Al 2
14 81759 (000000~ ) Plate, Link, Flap 1
15 222556 (000000~ ) Sleeve 2
16 20536-1 (000000- )  Washer 2
17 39277 (000000~ ) Screw, Hex, M08-1.25 X 25, 8.8 2
18 32491 (000000~ ) Washer, Flat, .31 Hard 2
19 383514 (000000~ ) Pedal, Front, Skirt 1
20 222497 (000000~ ) Sleeve 1
21 39278 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M08-1.25 X 50, 8.8 1
22 384043 (000000~ ) Seal, Rbr, Clsd, 0.25, 0.50w 31.2| Adh 1

6200E 330410 (6-05) 2-35

Home || Find... §GoTo. | | @ | § | ]




STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 18 - Main Brush Idler Group

6200E 330410 (6-99)

2-36

C3

Find... 1Go To. |l | €@ |

Home




STANDARD PARTS

352848 - ALL
Fig. 18 - Main Brush Idler Group
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 06963 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M10-1.5 X 60, 8.8 3
2 41430 (000000~ ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M10-1.5, NI 3
3 81897 (000000~ ) Retainer 1
4 81729 (000000~ ) Spacer 1
5 383705 (000000~ ) Bracket, Arm, Brush 1
6 383703 (000000~ ) Plate, Arm, Idler 1
7 12138 (000000~ ) Screw, Hex, M12-1.75 X120, 8.8 1
8 36328 (000000~ ) Washer, Bellville 1
9 09741 (000000~ ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M12-1.75,NI,Ss 1
10 81884 (000000~ ) Plate, Arm Adj 1
11 222470 (000000- ) Knob, M8X1.25 Insert 3
12 83189 (000000~ ) Knob Assy 1
13 39277 (000000~ ) Screw, Hex, M08-1.25 X 25, 8.8 1
14 32491 (000000~ ) Washer, Flat, .31 Hard 1
15 81818 (000000~ ) Plug, Brush, Drive 1
16 81735 (000000- ) Plug 1
17 46390 (000000~ ) Bearing, Ball, 0.79b 1.85d 0.55w 1
18 35836 (000000~ ) Retainer 1
19 12312 (000000~ ) Screw, Hex, M05-0.8 X 12, 8.8 4
20 06549 (000000~ ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M05-0.8, NI 4
21 81775 (000000- ) Brush Door WiIdt 1
22 32492 (000000~ ) Washer, Flat, .38 Hard 2
6200E 330410 (6-07) 2-37

Home || Find... §GoTo. | | @ | § | ]




STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 19 - Main Brush Drive Group

2-38 6200E 330410 (9-99)

Home || Find... §GoTo. | | @ | § | ]




STANDARD PARTS

352850 - E
Fig. 19 - Main Brush Drive Group
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 383530 (000000- ) Arm WiIdt, Brush 1
2 383655 (000000- ) Plate, Door, Brush 1
3 06943 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M06-1.0 X 20, 8.8 2
4 32490 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .25 Hard 2
5 81894 (000000- ) Link, Brush Arm 1
6 32491 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .31 Hard 2
7 06955 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M08-1.25 X 35, 8.8 2
8 81710 (000000- ) Sheave 1
9 378964 (000000- ) Bolt, Carriage, .38-16 X 2.00 1
10 59156 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, .38-16, NI, Ss 1
11 81819 (000000- ) Plug, Brush Drive, Splined 1
12 383861 (000000- ) Belt, V, 3L 33.90L 1
13 35846 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Std, .50-13, Lh 2
14 383981 (000000- ) Spacer, Round, Brush, Main 2
15 383660 (000000- ) Pulley 1
16 81711 (000000- ) Shaft, Brush Drive .88Dx5.2L . 1
17 28010 (000000- ) Bearing, Ball 2
18 02384 (000000- ) Washer 2
19 383532 (000000- ) Handle Widt 1
20 81705 (000000- ) Pivot, Motor 1
21 81796 (000000- ) Knob, Round, Press On .50 1
22 39283 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M10-1.5 X 25, 8.8 3
23 81897 (000000- ) Retainer 3
24 41430 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M10-1.5, NI 3
25 81733 (000000- )  Strip, Link, Brush Lift 1
26 09162 (000000- ) Screw, Set, M06-1.0 X 8, NI 2
27 383709 (000000-002796 ) Motor, Brush Drive (See Breakdowns) (Replaced by 1
374267)
v 27 374267 (002797~ ) Motor, Ele, 36vdc 0.90hp 1800rpm (See Breakdowns) 1
A 28 00912 (000000- ) Key, Sq, 0.19 X 0.19, 1.00l 1
29 222692 (000000- ) Screw, Flat, M08-1.25X 25, Ss 4
30 81798 (000000- ) Ring, Retaining, 32Mm 1
31 383661 (000000- ) Pulley 1
32 32492 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .38 Hard 2
33 1008142 (000000- ) Switch, Snap Actn, 250vdc 25a Spdt 1
34 06923 (000000- ) Screw, Pan, M03-0.5 X 25, 4.8 2
35 39658 (000000- ) Washer, Lock, Int, #04 2
36 01754 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Std, M03-0.5 2
37 29499 (000000- ) Spring, Tension 1
38 46800 (000000- ) Pin, Clevis 1
39 49266 (000000- ) Tie, Cable 1.75D Max 7.50Lg 2
40 55248 (000000- ) Mount, Cable Tie 2
6200E 330410 (6-07) 2-39

Home || Find... §GoTo. | | @ | § | ]




STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 20 - Side Brush Lift Group

6200E 330410 (12-00)

2-40

C3

Find... 1Go To. |l | €@ |

Home




STANDARD PARTS

352852 - E, NA, CE
Fig. 20 - Side Brush Lift Group

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 383511 (000000- ) Cable, Brush, Side, Rh 1
2 369781 (000000- ) Pulley, Cable, 1.5d, Nyl 3
3 222460 (000000- ) Sleeve 4
4 80395 (000000- ) Sleeve 1
5 54400 (000000- ) Angle 3
6 76570 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M08-1.25 X 30, 8.8 2
7 08709 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M08-1.25,NI 4
8 06967 (000000- ) Scr Hex M12X1.75 20 1
9 32493 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .50 Hard 1

10 81955 (000000- ) Plate, Sidebrush Lift 1
11 383552 (000000- ) Handle, Brush, Lift, Side 1
12 06956 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M08-1.25 X 45, 8.8 1
13 06957 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M08-1.25 X 60,8.8 1
14 32491 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .31 Hard 1
15 39349 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .31 Sae 1
16 81796 (000000- ) Knob, Round, Press On .50 1
17 06944 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M06-1.0 X 25, 8.8 1
18 08708 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M06-1.0, NI 1
19 1008147 (000000- ) Switch, Snap Actn, 250vdc 20a Dpdt 1
20 06923 (000000- ) Screw, Pan, M03-0.5 X 25, 4.8 2
21 39658 (000000- ) Washer, Lock, Int, #04 2
22 01754 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Std, M03-0.5 2
6200E 330410 (9-03) 2-41

Home || Find... §GoTo. | | @ | § | ]




STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 21 - Side Brush Motor Group

6200E 330410 (9-99)

2-42

C3

Find... 1Go To. |l | €@ |

Home




STANDARD PARTS

352854 - E
Fig. 21 - Side Brush Motor Group
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
\Y 1 1008274 (000000- ) Motor, Ele, 36vdc 0.08hp 0068rpm 04.5a 1
A 81919 (000000- ) Brush&Spring Assy 2
A 80127 (000000- ) Cap, Brush 2
A 369795 (000000- ) Brushholder 2
A 369796 (000000- ) Clip 2
2 15678 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M06-1.0 X 16, Ss 9
3 01684 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .25 Ss 14
4 44906 (000000- ) Pin, Hair Cotter 2
5 383533 (000000- ) Channel, Mtg, Sidebrush 1
6 15648 (000000- ) Bearing, Flange 2
7 06972 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M12-1.75 X 60, 8.8 1
8 41345 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M12-1.75 X 25, 8.8 1
9 08711 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M12-1.75,NI 2
10 81786 (000000- ) Bracket WIdt, Side Brush 1
11 87242 (000000- ) Spring,Die .50 Id 1.00 Od 1.25 1
12 367375 (000000- ) Cable, Brush, Side 1
13 15047 (000000- ) Spring, Extension 1
14 39019 (000000- ) Pin, Clevis 2
15 04400 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, M16, 17 X30X3Ss 1
16 02942 (000000- ) Pin, Hair Cotter 1
17 11516 (000000- ) Pin 1
18 06279 (000000- ) Pin, Clevis 2
19 384049 (000000- ) Guard, Brush, Side 1
20 08712 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M06-1.0, NI, Ss 5
6200E 330410 (6-05) 2-43

Home || Find... §GoTo. | | @ | § | ]




STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 22 - Vacuum Fan Group




STANDARD PARTS

352856 - E
Fig. 22 - Vacuum Fan Group

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 384103 (000000- ) Housing, Fan 1
2 222496 (000000- ) Sleeve 2
3 06947 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M06-1.0 X 40, 8.8 2
4 06942 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M06-1.0 X 16, 8.8 3
5 32490 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .25 Hard 8
6 74455 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, Fmg, M06-1.0 X 12 2
7 384105 (000000- ) Insulation, Acoustic 1
8 384106 (000000- ) Insulation, Acoustic 2
9 06943 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M06-1.0 X 20, 8.8 1
\% 10 83038 (000000- ) Bearing Assy, Vac Fan 1
A 11 81838 (000000- ) Housing, Bearing 1
A 12 81830 (000000- ) Bearing, Ball 2
A 13 1039403 (003370- ) Shaft, Drive, Vacfan, .66d 03.4l 1
A 14 41722 (000000- )  Washer 1
A 15 23524-1 (000000- ) Ring, Retaining, Ext, 0.38d, [Selflock] 1
16 81890 (000000- ) Impeller, 9.06 D X 0.375 B 1
17 00960 (000000- ) Key, Square 2
18 87299 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Flexlock, .31-24 1
19 384109 (000000- ) Plate WIdt, Inlet, Fan 1
20 55845 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, Fmg, M05-0.8 X 16 4
21 367679 (000000- ) Thermostat, Spdt Switch 1
22 32491 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .31 Hard 9
23 11635 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M06-1.0 X 12, Ss 4
24 384202 (000000- ) Seal, Inlet, Fan 1
25 81917 (000000- ) Guard, Fan Sheave 1
26 87308 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M06-1.0 X 12, 8.8 2
27 222409 (000000-002563 ) Motor, .75Hp, 36V, 2500Rpm (See Breakdowns) (Replaced 1

by 374201)

42 81828
43 09162

000000-003369
000000-003369

Shaft, Fan
Screw, Set, M06-1.0 X 8, NI

v 27 374201 (002564~ ) Motor, Ele, 36vdc 0.75hp 2500rpm. (See Breakdowns) 1
A 28 00912 (000000- ) Key, Sq, 0.19 X 0.19, 1.00l 1
29 16931 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, 8.8 4

30 81875 (000000- ) Sheave, 3L,1G,3.750Pd,0.625Id 1

31 01750 (000000- ) Screw, Set, M06-1.0 X 16, 45H 2

32 384111 (000000- ) Bracket, Motor, Fan 1

33 384102 (000000- ) Belt, V, 3L 50.0L 1

34 81835 (000000- ) Sheave, 3L,1G,2.011Pd,0.375Id 1

35 09162 (003370- ) Screw, Set, M06-1.0 X 8, NI 1

36 44961 (000000- ) Tie, Cable 4.00 Max 14.50Lg 1

37 360973 (000000- ) Screw, Pan, #12- X 0.50 2

38 23498 (000000- ) Clamp, Wormdrive 1

39 82733 (000000- ) Gasket 1

40 384201 (000000- ) Duct, Inlet, Fan 1

41 41185 (000000- ) Washer, Belleville, .25 4

( ) 1

( ) 2

6200E 330410 (4-08) 2-45

Home || Find... §GoTo. | | @ | § | ]




STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 23 - Hopper and Filter Box Group

2-46 6200E 330410 (12-00)

Home || Find... §GoTo. | | @ | § | ]




STANDARD PARTS

352858 - E, NA
Fig. 23 - Hopper and Filter Box Group
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 383787 (000000- ) Hopper Widt, 6200 1
2 81816 (000000- ) Bracket, Latch 2
3 12312 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M05-0.8 X 12, 8.8 8
4 19324 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, #10 Sae 8
5 23709 (000000- ) Catch, Draw Pull 2
6 06549 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M05-0.8, NI 4
7 384206 (000000- ) Hinge WIdt, Cover 2
8 16931 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M08-1.25 X 20, 8.8 4
9 32491 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .31 Hard 10
10 383793 (000000- ) Plate, Baffel, Filter 1
11 1037210 (000000~ ) Filter, Panl, Dust, 4.2 X 16.0 X 24.0 1
12 383461 (000000- ) Angle, Mtg, Shaker, Filter 1
13 1045426 (000000~ ) Spring, Extn, 0.430d 0.05wir 01.4l 1
14 49697 (000000- ) Screw, Pan, M04-0.7 X 10, Ss 4
15 19065 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, #08 4
16 32978 (000000- ) Washer, Lock, Int, #08 4
17 379891 (000000- ) Solenoid, Filter Shaker 1
18 383835 (000000-002040 ) Harness, Solenoid, Shaker 1
19 26395-1 (000000- ) Clamp, Cable 1
20 361339 (000000- ) Screw, Hex 6X 1.0 16 Pltd 1
21 384160 (000000- ) Bumper, Rear 1
22 384200 (000000- ) Cover, Filter 1
23 55248 (000000- ) Mount, Cable Tie 1
24 49266 (000000- ) Tie, Cable 1.75D Max 7.50Lg 2
25 54345 (000000- ) Grommet, Rubber 1
26 384282 (000000- ) Grommet, Rubber 1
27 16735 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M08-1.25 X 16, 8.8 6
28 65584 (000000- xxxxxx ) Button, Plug 1
29 384269 (000000- ) Label, Tailight 2
30 49266 (000000-002040 ) Tie, Cable 1.75D Max 7.50Lg 1
31 83384 (002041- ) Harness, Solenoid, Shaker 1
32 26395-2 (002041- ) Clamp, Cable 1
6200E 330410 (4-08) 2-47

Home || Find... §GoTo. | | @ | § | ]




STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 24 - Hopper Lift Arms Group

2-48 6200E 330410 (12-99)

Home || Find... §GoTo. | | @ | § | ]




STANDARD PARTS

352860 - E, NA
Fig. 24 - Hopper Lift Arms Group

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 383475 (000000- ) Spacer, Pivot, Arm, Lift 6
2 384196 (000000- ) Arm, W/Label, 6200 1
3 383560 (000000- ) Arm, Hopper Lift 1
4 70627 (000000- ) Bearing 6
5 06996 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M20-2.5 X 80, 8.8 6
6 383474 (000000- ) Washer, .81B 2950d .12, Stl 11
7 384009 (000000- ) Washer, .875B 2.50d, .12W Rewo 1
8 383990 (000000- ) Tube, Stl, .875B 3.25D .30l 3
9 07783 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Std, M20-2.5 6
10 10632-13 (000000- ) Grommet, Rubber 1
11 64173 (000000- ) Bushing, Sleeve, 0.50b 0.59d 0.38l, Stl 2
12 383763 (000000- ) Arm, Safety, Hppr 1
13 383940 (000000- ) Follower, Cyl, Plastic 1
14 360973 (000000- ) Screw, Pan, #12- X 0.50 4
15 23683 (000000- ) Pin, Clevis 1
16 32486 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .50 Sae 2
17 08182 (000000- ) Pin, Cotter 1
40678-1 18 -33584- (000000- ) Clamp, Cable 1
19 26395-1 (000000- ) Clamp, Cable 1
20 361339 (000000- ) Screw, Hex 6X 1.0 16 Pltd 2
21 384070 (000000- ) Angle, Cover, Harness 1
22 06943 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M06-1.0 X 20, 8.8 2
23 32483 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .25 Sae 3
24 09244 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M05-0.8 X 16, 8.8 2
25 06549 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M05-0.8, NI 2
26 19066 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, #10 4
27 367404 (000000- )  Switch Assy, Roller, No 1
28 16958 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, Fmg, .31-18 X .50 1
29 384156 (000000- ) Molding, Trim 3/16-5/16 1.50 1
30 07471 (000000- ) Clamp, Cable 1
31 384306 (000000- ) Spacer, 3.00D 1.25Id .12Nyl 2
32 89710 (000000- ) Washer, .510B 1.00D .03Nylon 2

6200E 330410 (6-07) 2-49
Home l§ Find... §GoTo..] ([ @ |} | |



r1l
Line

r1l
Text Box
40678-1


STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 25 - Hopper Dump Door Group




STANDARD PARTS

352862 - E, NA, CE

Fig. 25 - Hopper Dump Door Group

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 383590 (000000- ) Cable, Door, .12Dia, 13.50L 2
2 36376 (000000- ) Pin, Clevis 2
3 08170 (000000- ) Pin, Cotter 2
4 383598 (000000- ) Pivot, Cable, Dump Door 4
5 32520 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Jam, .25-20 4
6 383796 (000000- ) Shaft Widt, Actuator, Door 1
7 383745 (000000- ) Bearing, Block, Nylon 4
8 39281 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M08-1.25 X 90, 8.8 8
9 32491 (000000- ) Wasbher, Flat, .31 Hard 20

10 08709 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M08-1.25, NI 16
11 383424 (000000- ) Door Widt, Dump 1
12 383410 (000000- ) Hinge, Door, Dump 4
13 06957 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M08-1.25 X 60,8.8 4
14 383445 (000000- ) Seal, Hopper, Lip 1
15 383409 (000000- ) Plate, Hopper, Lip 1
16 16931 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M08-1.25 X 20, 8.8 4
17 383565 (000000- ) Seal, Bulb, Str, .76H .93W 1
18 21722 (000000- ) Pin, Clevis 1
19 86866 (000000- ) Pin, Hair Cotter 2
20 29558 (000000- ) Pin, Clevis 1
21 383829 (000000- ) Actuator Kit, 36vdc, F/383680, Replmt 1
6200E 330410 (6-07) 2-51

Home || Find... §GoTo. | | @ | § | ]




STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 26 - Hydraulic Hopper Lift Group

fe Y

Y //
Y /4

-

6200E 330410 (9-03)

2-52

C3

Find... 1Go To. |l | €@ |

Home




STANDARD PARTS

352864 - E
Fig. 26 - Hydraulic Hopper Lift Group
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 383826 (000000- ) Pump Assy, Hyd, 36V (See Breakdowns) 1
2 383912 (000000- ) Sleeve, .438ld X 1.000d X 1.00 2
3 39310 (000000- ) Screw, Soc, M10 X 1.5 X 40, 12.9 2
4 32492 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .38 Hard 2
v 5 383430 (000000-003350 ) Cylinder, Hyd, 2.0B 15.8S 2500 1
A 373367 (000000-003350 ) Kit, Seal, Cylinder 1
5 1035389 (003351~ ) Cylinder, Hyd, 2.0b 21.11 15.75strk 2500 3
6 55586 (000000- ) Fitting, Hyd, Str 3
7 71748 (000000- ) Hose, Hyd 1
8 57965 (000000- ) Hose, Hyd 1
9 77097 (000000- ) Fitting, Hyd, Elbow 1
10 363616 (000000- ) Bushing, Sleeve 2
11 06279 (000000- ) Pin, Clevis, 0.50d X 2.50I 1
12 08182 (000000- ) Pin, Cotter 1
13 16455 (000000- ) Fitting, Hyd, Rst Jm04/.047 1
14 06946 (002443- ) Screw, Hex, M06 X 1.0 X 35, 8.8 4
15 1014491 (002443- ) Washer, Flat, 0.28b 1.38d .12, Hrs PI 8
16 62172 (002443- ) Isolator, Vib, Ring, 1.4d 0.71 0.8b 4
17 393421 (002443- ) Plate, Mtg, Hyd Pump 1
18 64905 (002443- ) Tube, 00.38d 00.26b 00.6l Stl Plt 4
19 62173 (002443- ) Isolator, Vib, Bshg, 1.4d 0.71 .4b 0.68h 4
20 08708 (002443- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M06 X 1.0, NI 4
21 374693 (002443- ) Insulation, Acstc, Front 1
22 374694 (002443- ) Insulation, Acstc, Side 1
6200E 330410 (6-07) 2-53

Home || Find... §GoTo. | | @ | § | ]




STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 27 - Battery Cable Group

NN o.//& o@

6200E 330410 (6-99)

2-54

C3

Find... 1Go To. |l | €@ |

Home




STANDARD PARTS

352866 - E
Fig. 27 - Battery Cable Group
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 04051 (000000- ) Grommet, Rubber 1
\Y 2 223361 (000000- ) Harness, Wire 1
A 3 22892 (000000- ) Connector, Gray 1
4 223355 (000000- )  Wire 4
5 223356 (000000- )  Wire 1
6 02076 (000000- ) Boot 12
7 87435 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Flexlock, .31-18 12
8 01685 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .31 Ss 12
9 369409 (000000- ) Tray, Battery 1
10 383558 (000000- ) Brace, Battery, Rear 1
11 383768 (000000- ) Brace, Battery 2
12 361339 (000000- ) Screw, Hex 6X 1.0 16 Pltd 11
13 32483 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .25 Sae 4
14 06942 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M06-1.0 X 16, 8.8 2
15 08708 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M06-1.0, NI 4
16 383944 (000000- ) Brace, Battery, Side 1
17 40678-1 (000000- ) Clamp, Cable 1
v 18 223362 (000000- ) Harness, Wire 1
A 19 22892 (000000- ) Connector, Gray 1
20 06946 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M06-1.0 X 35, 8.8 2
6200E 330410 (9-99) 2-55

Home || Find... §GoTo. | | @ | § | ]




STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 28 - Hydraulic Schematic

<— DOWN |

CYL

[

g

b=

[AR

o

(an)

ip}
S 8 BN
| |
| |
| | | |
| RUB LT RU4 |
} £2500-3000ps1 2500 3000ps1 :
i PC1 PCe i
! 51 S/1 :
| e’ o) |
I T T I
| T ] |
| VA o ) |
! 4500rpm !
| 36U DC |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| | ek cke | |
I T T I
| RUL | 1« M, L_ _| Ru2 |
! 1200 ps1 \>/ PP \>/850[i501p51 !
| ,032 cu.1in, |
| STRN1 STRN2 |
| |
| |
| |
| |
iRESl i
S |

352867 - E
2-56 6200E 330410 (9-02)
Home §l Find...liGoTo.| (@ |} [ & |




STANDARD PARTS

6200E 330410 (9-01) 2-57

Home || Find... §GoTo. | | @ | § | ]




STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 29 - Electrical Schematic (000000-002089)

40LJVINOD
NMOQ d3dd0H

40LJVINOD
dN Y3ddoH

40 LV JIANI
394VHISIA
Ad3llvd

ANNOY9 I1Ydvd3s
HJOY3 SdAY 61 :NV4
NNNJIVA AHDSS3JTV

SdAY 1 < HOLOW
NY4 43d33MS

SdV 8l
40 LON Hsnud
INId3IMS NIV

HIV3 SNV
Z :SHOL1ON
HSNYg 301S

SdiV 8l
:HO1O0W dANd
1417 43ddOH

SdAY £ :NJOH

- QN ™
< £ VYO/EY 43IMo 1
_msz
AIB/VEI _IALllo.ﬂI_
4401 ——o—
ISR VH0/3EE
X et EOp—
PREGE] N > Newzy  3SIvY o |
HOLIMS ¥3ddOH HOLIMS ATN
VH0/3EE
1uv1s
. ||
VH0/EE 11 °r° INI/TE
v40/aeE _ v NEeE ) HOLIMS d0l1S NNY
k dAV Gl
\REVEL] A WI/0E < 2> G3u/vi
1-99
2| N ls
YTE/VOEI M narveze /> Tg0/8969
" HILIMS WNNIVA
HOLOW JVA AY¥055300¥
N | dv 02
TE/MEL X 18/VIE e/a0el LW T vese m_L,_ XHO/¥087 g0/ 87 %7 a3u/0l
6-99
Vo TINN WNNIVA A80S5330V Y 02
IR/ TEl (L and/iz Tenl 18792 "7 a3w/4l
HOLOW NV4 43d3IMS YOLIVINOD NV4 ¥3dIIMS 8-89
dWY G2
<:ﬂ.ﬂ:m o o
ST8/HE LIy NG9/52 L REIV274
HOLOW HSNHE NIVW £-8D
G| d\V SI
N18/5E (& THM/6E 22 Rz AR (AT EE]
4OLON HSNHE 30IS L4371 HILIMS OYIIN €-990 HOLOVINOD
VN8 HSN¥g 3015 \ug HSNY8 NIV
SREZH] T LI VH0/EZ vz INd/IZ
0 LOW HSNYE 301S LHOTY IR S
T8/ AET v_._w - Vel
Y9 dWY 52
N SOLON i Y Wioz °m TAN/6T 2739701
PREG] n AHa/8l 3-89
dWY G
O Lo QO (e}
TG/ HEl P AHO/VEI s N/l 2 a3wal
NJOH NYOH 2-90
SREZA] oI GERZ]

ATddNS AH3L1vE 170A 9€

352868 - E

6200E 330410 (9-01)

2-58




STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 29 - Electrical Schematic (000000-002089)

SdAV 2
1HOITIVL 1437

SdAVY 2
LHOITIVL LHITY

SANY ¢
LHOIIAY3H 1437

SdNY ¢
LHOITIOV3H LHITY

SdAY +*
+ LHOI T ONINYYM

Sd\V +*
$OHO LHOITT 9NINYYM

3aola
ALTHVI0d 3SH3IA3Y

LNdNI HILIMSAIN “9I
379VN3 13d0yd ‘Sl
(033dS d433MS vl
LNdNI 3SH3A3Y °
LNdNI dHVMYEO0 4
033dS 43340 °
378YN3 d33MS °
MO 10d°

43dim 10d °
dOLOVLINOJ NIVN *
$SLNIANIISSY

N1d 437104LNOD

AH9
/¥OEl /VIBY

LHOLTIVL
8L 418 L AHY

Yoy

vyl dnd dnd

dAV T ONINYYM

< -
A8/ VA€l \@\ L CAEELZ

JY0El S 780€el W 7808k Xgo7vosy Wy~ 7vary ¥Nd/ Ly
N LHITIVL H0 151534
%78/98€] ATNO SLHOITTIVL
-~ 4nd aNY_SLH91 10V 3H
P Ne T vy TNy °p NEO z%
1HOI Y 3H = N
und/ ¥ “ i
— ) m w . 4nd ol
e b } v_._m\om_Eo_._ﬁ_EI rer h_\o Vi zx,%@ n%w\m._véw
dWY T ONTNYYM N 1o Py
1HOT T ONINYYM ANV
ATe/vasy ATa/95 ‘SLHOTTIIVL ‘SLHOI TV 3H

-« |

STR/EN v °1 _”Bi [
Ny
INd Lo T i <mwmv|_1§m _
/7 | Hodvnioy | |
— INdJ, H000 ¥3ddOH
W&/ NEl S WNa/van d/an TN _
NY8 - A8 v TT/7097/vE0S g3y |
YTE/NET GILHM DGR 9E- eV Y i 278 75| ° o Jobynioy
S T " HOLIMS 4000 Y3ddOH Q Y3da
D 1
o oLl
ATE [ AE g NG/ .
AN,
1081409 > Tm3 | IAM[ 3 Nga/21 3 /\3&%
13d0dd ( -89
BCET R RCIE ma/3 Ql@l@
J0A ST v N w 2500413 .
O
éo\Immwu ) o\hﬂw Hu%\mm_ NB/S NG/ 11 = [
_|_|_ | ® | dny 08
vH0/8eE M a9 BB O0@E |8 B, BT 1
VH 0|gE M #0200 sy IN==
&) | 404 NOTSSTuaNS
VEo 0EE S \OSTT AEONE . 13M vl =
° LHW6 30010 S301A0Yd
Y3L3INBNOH 2 ¥37I0HLINOI 13d0Yd
\49/88 ¥0LIYINOD | [ REIYEN mu © VH0/VEE
HSNHE NIVW | | —13A/8¥1 H0LOVINOD NIVW
HOLIMS
|\N§/+ 13A/0p 1 _._om:mm NIVIN
P
A¥9/08 T AHo/8 AT J<3neyl LHWIBT 0 11MS HSN¥E NIVI v
i3 HLIM 03ddIND3 NIHM
N s Tenwose o 9N7d ¥3JWNC GHY3SIa
zo&omnow (FAVZra > Nuo/vee T 1| . V40
N ¥0LIVINOD T O IAM/VE TAN/E6 TARVEE S @hEE
NV4 OVApeto | a3Y/HI
4°930 091-0p| NY4 VA 110 i dN ¥3ddOH WY
N3IIM139 S31VYH3d0 Y314 ux<ImeT1o “ a3ysal
HOLIMS TYNHTHL . AN
o V07 3EE
SN0 RV I/o1 ©
N HOLIMS 300N
IR 134 M 27me768 w0/ vase “AHo/vIsE N —vavae voo/vaee. VH0/reE
SAY £ :a10N3T0S
YDIVHS ¥3L T3
- N el <

352868 - E

2-59

6200E 330410 (9-01)




STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 30 - Electrical Schematic (002090-003467)

40 1JIVINOD
NMOQ Y3ddOH

401JIVINOD
dN Y3ddOH

401V IIONI
394VHISIC
Ad3llvd

ANNOY9 31VHYd3S
HJOV3 SdAY 61 *NY4
NNNJIVA AHOSS3JIIV

SdWV %1 : HOLOW
NV4 43d33MS

SdV 8l
*H0LOWN HSNYg
ONId33MS NIV

HOV3 SdNY
¢ :SHOLONW
HSNYg 3a1s

SdiNY 8l
H0LON dANd
1417 Y3ddOH

SdAV £ : NYOH

- o ™ <
LSt YHO/EY Y3IMo
%18/vEl \SW =
440 e VH0/36E
dombs [ JTT :
PR U Naaey 3SIvy GL | e
HJLIMS Y3dd0OH VN ° _ m HOLIMS A3N
VH0/3EE. [0S ol B
1uvis o | o
€8 :
. I o ] |ue
VHO/EE 17 R YNJ/TE. 1G] o 4 2V "0F NVI/VOE
vH0/aee _ vy NeEeE D HOLIMS d01S NNY1uvLlS NN T 440 |
k [ LOYLNOD 0350710 =X| .
¥18/9€l S NWL/0E 5" a3u/Vl
1-89
;sz °
ERERER] D ANA/VILE T2 T Rd0/8987
“ HILIMS WNNJVA
HOLOW JVA AHOSS3JOV _
n " SNV 0Z
YIZ/MEN  NTB/VOEI ya/goel S P THM Vo6 N AU9/V98Z A¥D/8Z ~—r ~  038/9]
6-80
v LINN WNNOYA AHOS5300¥ Sanv 07
Y19/ TEl e unNd/ 22 T_ms o N8/92 « ~— _ Q39/4]
HOLOW NV H3d3IIMS HOLOVINOD NV4 H3Id3IIMsS 8-80
dWY G2
M o o
¥I&/HE A NU9/52 S RENNZZA
HOLOW HSNYE NIVN £-80
v g ---q dAY Sl
) . o4
Y18/ SEl TAWGE o 1 Nd8/z2 Ngg/zz 2 ATz ERYE]]
HOLOW HSNYE 301S 1437 1 | {HILIMS O¥OIW £-80 ¥OLIVINOD
N Pﬁ%@ Hsnyg 301S HSAYE NIVA
5 +
EEECZEER VHO/EZ do | NHE/VZ2 v ANG/12
HOLOW HSNYE 301S LHOMY Al N
- 1g~N¥9 ¥IddOH ISIVH-SH ||
J ng SdNV G2
YOLOW dNNd L4171 Y3ddOH g% NY.1/0c, | o o
Pl 43ddOH HIMOT-¥W LHWEI -~ 03/l
Y18/TE] f AH9/8] 9-89
dWY &I
O (e Q (o}
YIg/9El J—— AEO/V8l o UNd/Z1 " a3u/al
NYOH NYOH 2-90
STa/ET o—if T

ATddNS AY3L1vE 1710A SE

352868 - E

6200E 330410 (4-08)

2-60




STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 30 - Electrical Schematic (002090-003467)

SdY 2
IHOITTIVL 1437

SdWY ¢
1HOITTIVL LH9TY

SANY 2
LHOIQY3H L1437

SNV 2
1HIITOY3H 1HIT1Y

SdWY ¥°
t LHOIT ONINYVM

SdiV ¥
$OHO LHOIT 9NINYVM

‘033dS

IN[dIIMS WNWIXVIN
vV 0L 370[H3IA 3FHL

SLIAIT ¥1 TYNINY3L
0l SL70A 9g+ 2

“dN SI 43dd0H_3HL
N3HM 033dS 34vYS
vV 0Ll 370[H3A 3HL
SMOS 6 TYNIWY3L
01 SL70A 9€+ I
+Zbel SILdnd

LNdN[ HOLIMSA 3N "9l
378vSIa 13d0dd Gl
033dS d33MS ‘vl
LNdNI 3SH3A3Y ¢l
LNdNI ddVYMI04d “11
(033dS 43340 '6
LNdLNO NOILOW '8
MO 10d 'L

H3dIM 10d "9
*SLNINNIISSY

NId 22l SIL1Ynd

AH9
/VIEI /¥ I8y

1HOI TV L
v
8l w18 Y AH9 | k] und und
7Y0El ©/780El € \WJ /808y K97V 8y WYy 7veLy 4nd/ oLy
LHOI TV L
- ATINO SLHIITTIVL
~ g ANY_S1H9I 10V 3H
e AL T aaveT T 1+ | N z%
1HOT IOV 3H _ verl Ll
und/ v i
W) T@l . « NO  dWYV i
8/8gEl j\d N 78/l 78L% NHo/ NV S1
YT SNINEYM N, LHOTOV3H “ /S NOVE gy o
_ LHOIT 9NINYYM ONY
Dhevae W - nTa/vaoy 78795 ‘SLHOITTIVL 'S1HOI AV 3H
/ N\
JWYT SNINUYM -
%18 57 _| l_
TTa/El 73€l t Emf [
1 ANd 729 VE2S yg
T/ WEl S—Nd/van Nz a 7% 1 hovniov _ _
Nug Nd, |, ¥000 Y3ddOH
WaY Y o 00
YTE/WET §|LAM 00A 9E- N Vb SNV T.E%|FB¢ _
Mmoa ' JQEOdem A8 L7 /087v80S g3y 1 |
_ ° HOLYN LDV
YT/l gva0  L0d 73€0 4000 ¥audon
\ogu.ﬁm_ S — HOLIMS ¥00Q Y3ddOH J g3dd
g
JOm»umm > —2aWd] IAM[3 N9E/21 dY ©
13d0dd N LHM |
Akloﬁn__;v_._m 3 m18/9 ARy
+-89
J0A 9E N5 v na/val 2v @ v
O
VHO/HEE. =5~ NY/G NG/ > 25 IS
P HILINS 1¥3S > Erq 1=
— =, ]
— ~ 1 T
VHO/BEE N!n_ TS| — 5 s Y 08
30010 ALIYvI0d A3H © G plj© © 01 o & _.IM_ _.m_ ITT0HLNO _.Lm.__ : T_\,Klo H
I | . N yolow 13doss B | i
H0 G- >%\<m_|@ plicfolia M zvel SILng \_ T
Y3ILIWHNOH 03 IN 3HL
404 NOISS3HdNG
LHW6 30010 S301A04d
T@lo 437704LNOJ 13d0¥d
TIE/XEl HOLOVINOD |- VHO/VEE
A¥9/88 HofiuE NIV [ hoLins HYOLIVLNOD NIVW
oM - HSNYE NIV
x9708 © Awo/8 Y TV 2 AW 06
ER d EN ls S
W03 NwLoyr T\ N"9/VSE™ I~ 1 Y0
N HOLOVINOD  Nv4 OVA.cio | 1 LHM/VE® LHWS6 LHWVE6 -~  Ggee aIWHI
4°930 091- 0] NV4 VA ot NMOO ¥3ddOH anv
NJ3M139 SILvy3do Voo | a3w/al
HOLIMS TYNYIHL 3L DAVHS Zio S—
¥3AINO °
¢ NVL/Ol
LWWQDM HOLIMS 300N
S8/0€ 1934 rms78e e vase onmnw_wmm .n_\__\ozm.,_‘%%\ﬁmm VHO/VEEE  VHO/TEE
YINVHS Y3LT4
- (4] el <

352868 - E

2-61

6200E 330410 (4-08)




STANDARD PARTS

)

Fig. 31 - Electrical Schematic (003468-

-

d401JIV1INGD
NMOQ ¥3ddOH

401JIVINGD
dn d3dd0H

401V JIANI
J9HVHISIO
Ad3llivd

ONNOHI J1vdvd3s
HIV3 SAAV 61  NV4
NNNAYA AH0S5323V

SdAY ¥I HOLORW
NV4 43d3IMS

SdNY 8l
400N HSNYE
INIdIIMS NIVA

H3v3 SdWV
¢ :SHO10N
HSNYg 301S

SdAY 8I
*HOLOW dANd
1417 ¥43dd0H

SdAY / - NHOH

AN ™ < n
n_m @2%\? HIMO
$78/VEl Y _|$_|Io-:l_
4400 —Toit»
w_ .y _+ _Iaw_||o-w-|_m vdo/3ee —— e — -
TR/ EE AN ey 3sIvy 5L
9 VH0/4EE _om
2 1Hv1S!
m €8
® VHi/eE = ol° WNJ/TE _m_ O 0 :zwsom
VHO/OEE i vy °
NS AT i NaEee ) HILIMS dOLS NNYLUV LS NNG T 3590 |
_Imﬁ%o:o.umbuml_ ny
%18/9€1 VA1 NVI/0E o T\Am_Aaﬂ .
_ _ 1-83
| - + |
L ravoe NP narveze <2 1go/a987)!
HJLIMS WNNJVA
HOLOW JVA AMOSSIDIV
R _ . @ _ ) v
YI/REl ¥ 18/VOEl _rim\mom_ S T vose Léo\émm A8/82° 7 G391
6-99
v~ LINN WNNJVA AHOSS5300V SaNY 02
YTUTEl @ und/ie omz_ n18/92 SO ETZTR |
HOLON NY4 HIdIIMS HOLIOVINGD NY4 ¥3IdIIMS w a2
< g diV G¢
WTa/HE] LW NH9/52 L2 RNV
HOLON HSNYE NIVI (-92
R dWY G
NT8/SEl LA TAMEE (g1 ! NOa/ 22 (RN NEI/VEE. 2 F—wart
YOLOW HSNHE 30IS 1437 | 'HILIMS OYJIA €-92 40 L9Y LNOD
v | 1| Hsnug F0is HSNYE NIV
ST/ dE WD e «os=on NHE/VZZ NG/ 12
1 v
HOLOW HSN¥E 301S LHOTY i
M N N9 ¥3IddOH JSIVH-GN | | e
J n1e
HOLOW dWNNd L4177 ¥3ddOH g NV.1/0¢ e mnoz/m\mm S
s/ger “__ T Y3ddOH HIMOT-+N 9
) ) A sl
N/El P AgIvVEl o7 ana/i R aawar |
\_, NHOH NHOH 2-83 \q”
YTE] ol GEI]

A1ddNS AY3LLVE 1710A 9€

354797, 1043846 - E

6200E 330410 (4-08)

2-62




STANDARD PARTS

)

Fig. 31 - Electrical Schematic (003468-

SdWv 2
1YL 1437

SdWY 2
1HBITIVL 1HOIY

SdiA¥ ¢
L1HIITIOV3H 1437

AH9

SV ¢
1HOIOY3H 1HOIY

SdV v
* 1HI1T ONINHYM

SdNY +°
2OHO 1HIIT ONINYVM

033dS ONIJIINS]

NNWIXVA Y
OL_F10IH3IA FHL
SLINIT 6 TYNINY3L

ANV + 1 TIYNITANY3L
0L L7I0A 0-2

dn_SI

Y3ddOH_3HL NIHM

J33dS 34vs vV OL

F1JIHIA FHL SMOTS

vl ?6 |_<Z__>_Im_._.
OL 1710A

421511807

A1NdNI HILIMSA3A "8I
378YSI0 13d0yd S
033dS d3IMS i
1NdRI 3S43A3H “¢2I
1NdNI QyvmMa04d i
033dS 43340 '6
IMvye"3 ‘8

M07 10d L

43dIM 10d "9
:SININNOISSY
NIdEvy21 SILHND

JYIEl
LHOITIVL
v oy
el owm A¥9 und , ¥nd
Ve 780E ¢ TH3/VI8sh 8* ksazm_muu 7VaIy “7vary €] und/oLy
uv(u:m\mmm_ LHIITIYL AN S1HOITTIVL
. und NV _S1HO1T0Y3H
R CRANYAA LA R R I R T z%
1HOI IOV 3H o1 Ve b
UL G| ! i
— N Hnd ol
A18/86El ﬁ\% N ¥18/0€I I4ilig ¥ IT »Ni z.,._%mtw;‘w&mT
dNY T INTNYYH N LHOTIOV3H o *_ 12 g 4
LHOI1 ININYYM ONY
Yavae (REZEE NI8/vasy M7y SLHOITIIVL “S1H9IOV3H
7\
dWYT SNINUYM 435079 -—
X8 _| ’_
el 7€l al _
Nd iy
VR — el | lsoon Sk !
WI/NEl J|LHM  D0A 9E- e VP | _
« m TYNOI LdO A4 #_O 4 _N\cm\<mc a3y mo._.<:._.o<
W/ el gvE0  Lod 73l 550 oL
TEFERCT: ANV HOLIMS H00Q H3ddOH T
ey | Tl o Sy
V| ¢ g3amye 3 ] w7 6e
vao/peE +-80
J0A 96N ¢ Q.@Lw
VHO/HEE —o-n N89/SI 3N w AN/ 1 o 14 07314 24
[os] =
DHOLKS 1v3s Holis | R 2 Em.
E
VHO/EE —h 15 25 dAV 08
D [8) B M|e @ 0 o @/ B © [0
e ® o B e
Yraees &) vl 18 Q@ E1 61 © @ @ / evz1 5118NJ \_ 09 uz_hzu
4313INYNOH
¥04 NOISS3HdNS
| wosm8 TEAT mwwﬁﬂ« LHm/as 30010 S3AI1AOHd
= w ?@uo H3TT0HLNOD 13d0¥d
a7 XET HOLJVINGD VHO/VEE
AUI/88 HSNYE NIYA HOLINS I HOLIVINGD NIVA
N\
HSNYG NIVA  ©
S T/ 6 |
| NEO/VGESIC 1 Vi
TR
=2 TN HOLIVINGD g THR/V6 LA/ THWVEG GOEE
S| 4 -om0 oo1-0b1 Wi va W Wyt | NMOO ¥3ddOH o
8 N=IML138 S3lvesdo 440 _ ! _ a3W/ol
HOLTAS VABIHL IR E mx<=m+¢1o .
*10s _Iu>:_o_ » nm_m 1 |_o Z Vu0/ 3EE
ived LS TIVZ TR
10313 3snd HOLIMS 300W
v UIIVHS
18/ €l 1834 4 275e/8e "m0 /vase XH9/vIse Ao PVHO/VEEE. VHO/TEE
SAWY € :Q10N3T0S
& ™ HINVHS HILTIA < 0

354797, 1043846 - E

2-63

6200E 330410 (4-08)




Fig. 32 - Electrical Wire Harnesses Group

STANDARD PARTS

0YIIN
HSNY8 301S SLHII
€-89 S-99
yooa
Y3ddoH

6200E 330410 (9-01)

C3

689 ‘
= © e |
D%ﬁﬁﬁpﬂonu 689 — @ 6-80
o
[e= Huo_aﬁm 2
8-90 @)
= () G

880

Find...

Home

HOLIMS
NMYOH
2-89

a 1vL3d 0 Tvlidd

2-64



STANDARD PARTS

2-65

¥0L1IVINOD
wz_.__s.._«:

3A0av 33s
4-4 Tvl3aad

QINNLLNOD
d TvL3a

C3

/m(.“‘ STIVL3A

HOLJYINOD
ZN

[«][E
K1

QINNILNOD
b Tvlia

o8

© ()
HOLIVLNOD
€N
© [=]

<Q = —
®
Go To.

u*%ﬁu

o
o
F
o
<
=
z
o
o

[l

Zuw
<=
=3

=m=l<€ ]
o=
®

@)

Fig. 32 - Electrical Wire Harnesses Group

¥3TI081N02 102 2 - W
HOLOW R 08 — o)
o) m i-3sn3 \ —© e m
\ H019¥IN0O L
/ QO ) [==] © [«]e)
@|z_§nxl g ﬂvl/ B3 o
e , s =
[a1] a3 ()
Ca 8 — B T
@ @efvee) ™ d TvLaa N TIvL3a js0d]
1\ 0 0

0 [ E @ m_

© O o

JINNLLNOD @ E W

TAINYd HSYd OL %)

D TvLId HOLVINOD 8

g

©




STANDARD PARTS

[
pt
a

_ p s Y () 4

N ¥3L3IN

||r_ UN0H
HYOLJ3NNOD
HILIMS {1 @
A
> [oe fog

_ ¥0 LV OIANI
> E@Q 39HVHISIO

[
z
=

<
-

H
]
=1 ]

N-IN MFIA

6200E 330410 (9-01)

AH3LIVE
auts | | ]
8000 ¥3ddOH o] @ .
HYOLJ3INNOD
1= |
3 H NoLLng —
m _g NYOH
S =0 [4] $
(7]
[} (o —
@ [ [
7.} = —-J 7
o n_% _w_z_v_..__.,wﬂo \ _ _M_ HOLIMS Tul :
m - \ d1S nD @ AON39H3IN3 m m 0
£ | |'I||" L T
T [
g A 21 o
= E _l_ | e Q)
W 28 HILIMS
- _ [=1]
w | H3ddoH V_H_ ﬂ@@
= ©
g . [1] @ @ =
i . 0 L
Bl
' san 1 ﬂ@
o v
(3] /HSNYE NIVA m
S L S
I
197 Hr~
{ LHOI T ONINYYM
1 ANY SLH9TTIIVL
B *SLHO1 10V 3H
m -
-3 TIvLId r-r 7IvLaa H-H TIvL3d

2-66




STANDARD PARTS

SLHQLTAV3H n-n 1vLdad

@feer] o )

2-67

A TIVLIA

= 5 T

)
QANNILNOD \ : Q3NNILNOD
M TIVL3A . b TYLIC
- : L 'S W STvlid

C3

n (O e S =y
SL1HIITaV 3H
TTe Ny B H0Lv431300V
[efie) [ —I] L

H
K1

Go To.

Find...

Fig. 32 - Electrical Wire Harnesses Group
. 4Elg.
g E f.D
g

Home

A TIVLIA L TIvL3d S TIviid 4 TIvLad

i
(3
6200E 330410 (9-01)



STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 32 - Electrical Wire Harnesses Group

‘NMOHS sV

A3IXYYN ATVII L3GVHI TV
SI_X0v8 3IHL NOodd
03M31A - HOLO3NNOD

310N

SSINYVH
Y3dd0H 0L

JIINYHAAH

3 ©
™ <

A-A TIVL3A

©

w

SSINYVH
43ddOH 0L

w

o

[3)

o

<

SSINYVH
Y3ddOH 0L

AANNLLNOD
M TIVLIA

X TIvL3a

A/ X TvLid

6200E 330410 (9-01)

2-68

C3

Find... 1Go To. |l | €@ |

Home




STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 32 - Electrical Wire Harnesses Group

r——

0 [ SSINUVH

LHOIATIVL
Hpps NHVM( |NYVM]
]

HO1SIS3d _|||_

LHOITIVL

@8] =
DE="

HOLYNLav
€004
H3ddOH
LHOI
ONINYYM
/NYY Y
dniave

d TviLdd

a 7I1vi3a 33s
ONIdNL LINANOD
379IX374 - 9+

a Tvwda

<§§§§§,
X XX X X XK KRKKL
T
e e 09090203096 %%
(> 000‘00000006’
e KRN

o

SSIANYVYH
NIVA OL

HOLIMS
NMOQd
d3ddOoH

SSINHYH
NIV 0L
0
——
- — 00
.
0
a TvLaa
°
4
0-0 TvlLid
30! 3
"NMOHS SV

A3XYVAN ATIVOIL3GVHI IV
SI_*Movg 3HL WoYd
G3IM3IA - YOLI3INNOD
310N

o2
@
o

DOROOO®

2-69

6200E 330410 (9-01)




Fig. 32 - Electrical Wire Harnesses Group

STANDARD PARTS

6200E 330410 (9-03)

O¥IIN
HSN¥8_30(s SLHO(
€-90 S-99

m i @
F® O ®
00 [

C3

)
@
3]

Kl

Qa3 NNILNDD 1]

\
J

[
:
ORONORO

Go To.

8-80
a TyLaa Q0 Tvl3aa < 889

| [= [ | | [ [ [ ;

°

=

J 0 L J 0 U L (T8

@M O® OXONORO) ©

HOLIMS e 1417 HSNy8 m
=

"Rhoh o

z-89 H

a TIviada 0 TvLada

2-70




STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 32 - Electrical Wire Harnesses Group

3JAo8v 33S
4-4 7Ivi3a
sr o ol
st 0l sl
viO vl
VN X 1 El
201 2
[IRe] [0
N X 1ol
6 0 s
v8 O 8
N X L
9 0 9
VN X S
N X v
N X €
N X z
N X |
ON ON
35IM 134908

/A_“._ STIvLIa

QINNILNOD

¥371708LNOD
H016R
N3OH @e m ﬂvl/
&=ee ] \
_ 43T0HLN0D mum Jv /]
134044 @E o] g IE
QANNILNOD

TINVd HSYQ OL

i
Ome

¥3A1H0
35 °1Nd
YIVHS
¥3Lrd

d TIvLad

oz

-@
-@

HOLIVINOD

3NIT NIVA
202, i
mw (][]
SICIS ® @
© © ©
[] L] []

i—

Q [——
®

'3
o
Z L,
=2
<
=
o
o

@=
<Z!
<
=30

3
w

a2
Lo

N TIvLId

Q3INNLLNOD

YOLJVINOD

© E N

HOLJVLINOD

EN
@ EN
© _“—

b
© ()
\ ¥019VLNOD
PR
— ] )

0
U O

I
© © 09
SN

@[]

HOLJVLNOD
SW

2-71

6200E 330410 (4-08)

C3

Find... 1Go To. |l | €@ |

Home




STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 32 - Electrical Wire Harnesses Group

QANNLLNOD

T-T TvL3d

—

)
)
a

S [l w

HOLI3INNOD

1)
z
=

d3L3N
=NC)

HOLIMS
A

0

"NOH
> [oe o9

[

197

Iﬂﬂlﬂll

_ HOL1VOIONI

———

> ﬂ@q 39¥YHISIO

HOLIMS
3S010/N3d0

=] ) ]

.

_ Ay¥3llve

4000 H3ddOH

f

z

Ll

NOLLNng
NHOH

HRH
6—8

Iﬂﬂlﬂll

m_o:_

[oTwo~e

dis _ﬁ_.uw._
0 [=] 7 in|
_ HILIMS i
ais AONIOHINI m m
< a (i) —
1
-
21
a3 (ee)
RS, 2
Y3ddoH \ xll_l_ m@@
1"
=NC)
[
1"
S 4
HOLIMS

DIVHS
/HSNYE NIVA

A-1 TvL3d

w]©[~]e

107

IIVIDVI

L1HO1 T ONINYYM = id
GNY SLHOLT1TIVL L0 C2L)
S L1010V 3H

S[2[3]
RL3L3

¢
®

r-r Tviida

6200E 330410 (9-03)

2-72

C3

Find... 1Go To. |l | €@ |

Home




STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 32 - Electrical Wire Harnesses Group

S1H9171aV3H
HA

Cafeer] rfie)

\I\ A TIVLIAd

n=n TvLaa

R NZ

T—Y
A \—

J3NNILNOD

A TIvL3a

L TIvVL3a

Q3NNILNOD

B —Jg| wowvuanaoow

HOLIMS
1v3s

2-73

6200E 330410 (9-03)

C3

Find... 1Go To. |l | €@ |

Home




Fig. 32 - Electrical Wire Harnesses Group

STANDARD PARTS

6200E 330410 (9-03)

o A=A TIVLIA
HOLI3NNOD
SHOLOW
WNNIVA
AHOSS320V 4 SSINYVH
Y3ddOH 0L

w

E E "NMOHS SV

A3INYVIN ATIVII L3GVHI TV
SI_‘A0vE 3JHL NOY4

X @3M3IA - HOLD3INNOD
:3LON

C3

SSINYVH
Y3ddOH 0L

[3)

=
I
™
[

(1] E e 2]

=
]
K1

VREIHL E 0

QINNILNOD =

(@]

@)

©

£

LL

v 8 e

ﬂumqv m

o] [ L
SSINUVH X TvL3a

H43ddOH 01

QIINYHAAH

2-74



STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 32 - Electrical Wire Harnesses Group

Q3NNITLNOD
EIRITE] L
= .
a 1IvL3a J 1Iv.i3a ©
cioiiER=lE ===
«_.ﬂ_.qh

HOLINS e 1417 HSNua
2 2 BB
HILIAS

g 71vi3a

2-75

OX0)

6200E 330410 (4-08)




ANNOYS
4400NV1S

HOLIV.INOD
U::__az_s.

LN_AVI3Y
Z 11vl3a

ATINO 434 HO4
NMOHS  13X00S

Fig. 32 - Electrical Wire Harnesses Group

STANDARD PARTS

6200E 330410 (4-08)

©
=)

s ok . :
00888 . " i

© © © © ©
L] L] [ [ [
s 08V 335 @ —© = e
&g O ! sl 4-4 71vLl3a
¥ O vl
N X El
2 QO 2l
mn o i .
MmN X ol
6 O 6
v8 O 8 I
X L _—————ac - —————1,
9 O 8 _
Rl
Q3NN1INOD
RSN \ Z 3 71130 —
AN X [
= 8 L £ 3
6

/n_/\_h_ S11v13a

.38

w0
o
Q3NNIINOD E e _m — E HOLJY.INOD T
0 71vi3a Zn 0
—© _M_ A3

i i 2 5 "o
W® ] @ m
1 ne @ c© @ H013¥INGD ©
PR @ @ sorgyinoo E © n _|m_|

Gre I Ve =] RO
HE. ag o ¢ T — 0

=@)

HOL9¥INGD m
(@)
€1 H

d 11vL3d N 1v13a

N
Y3708 LNOD \ 6
B OF©® ==-2102
=

SN
Q3NNIINOD
T3NVd HSVa OL @E
9 11vl3a HOLIVINOD

2-76



STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 32 - Electrical Wire Harnesses Group

%] g |
B ﬂ) H |
- I =
a2l S ' s
"Bomerg’ = | z
i | =
- |
— : —
|
6—y !
i
H 1 H | H
N I [
|
|
ju g T - - x x Il | -
¥ [] 1 [} ] [} : ] [] i ]
éu [=[=] :§|'_"i [~=[= =§|7'I"I"I"I= I %u [~[=]=
Idbc:-bl dlgﬂllb Iddldl! i lﬂg’w"';ﬂ I].l_
6,2 bp o5 % 2
%%% 255 %ga i gga ot
) |
AOEORE. - |
B 2
) ] ]
®
®
K ERE RIS B HE N B SRR
g lafcl
HORHEE =
iiié} i BB 4§ 8 B_B_B Ly
® [¥ [#]
Le b4 %§ ® ® !g
® : 48 K
o 5 1. £ g
7] [5] s 4, )L 2
ﬂl : ) B EEe
BOHORE, ’
(E?iiiﬁﬁ =
6200E 330410 (4-08) 2-77

Home | Find... §GoTo..|] | @ | i | & |




STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 32 - Electrical Wire Harnesses Group

SL1HOIIaVIH
W

\)\\\\I A 1v13a

n-n 711v1l3d

2 . e {—}
@3NN1LNOD \ \< Q3NNTINOD
IIRIAE] | 'y s11vi30 0 V130
©

R =

SER

: . - 2

I o e Y

A Tlvi3a

1 7Iv1i3a

nlbe ©

(3| m_ HOLvd31300V

6200E 330410 (4-08)

2-78

C3

Find... 1Go To. |l | €@ |

Home




STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 32 - Electrical Wire Harnesses Group

2-79

HOLIINNOD
SHOLON
WNNIVA
AHO0SS320V
s A-ATIV1AA
: * u3a00H 0L
&9 SSaNVH
e v 3 H3ddOH 01

“NMOHS SV
A3XMYVAN ATTIYO 1 L39VHI Y
SI “MOvE 3HL Wodd

U U 03M3IA - HOLO3NNOD
]

L]

C3

©

]

CIEEEIEE]E]

<
>
e
—
>

Q3NNILNOD
A VLIa
AHIN3S -
TIVNEEHL
(/ g
X T1v13a =
(@)
@)
©
A
@& m
o] [+] =
SSINYVH X lvLl3a
Y3ddOH OL

Home

J1INVEAAH

6200E 330410 (4-08)



STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 32 - Electrical Wire Harnesses Group

352870-352871-354070 - 354798 - E

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 383809 (000000-002089 ) Kit, Harness, Repl F/383494 1
1 383810 (002090-002626 ) Harness, Main, Ele, 6200 1
2 383496 (000000- ) Harness, Hopper, Ele, 6200 1
3 222290 (000000-002626 ) Diode, Electric Plug 2
4 384320 (002627-003467 ) Harness, Main, Ele, 6200 1
5 222290 (002627-003467 ) Diode, Electric Plug 2
6 1040552 (003468- ) Harness, Main, [6200 Ele] 1
7 222290 (003468- ) Diode, Electric Plug 3

2-80 6200E 330410 (4-08)

Home | Find... §GoTo..|] | @ | i | & |




STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 33 - Label Group

352926 - E, NA
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 383966 (000000- ) Label Set, Info/Hzrd, 6200 1
2 384198 (000000-002626 ) Label Set, Opertnl, Ele, 6200 1
2 384325 (002627~ ) Label Set, Opertnl, Ele, 6200 1
3 383998 (000000- ) Instr, Use And Care, 6200 1
6200E 330410 (9-03) 2-81

Home || Find... §GoTo. | | @ | § | ]




STANDARD PARTS

Home

Find...

Go To.

Kl

C3

6200E 330410 (4-08)



OPTIONS

SECTION 3

Contents Page
Fig. 1-QuickMopKit ...................... 3-2
Fig. 2-VacuumWand Group ................ 3-4
Fig. 3 - Vacuum Wand Box Group ............ 3-6
Fig. 4 - Vacuum Wand Fan Group ............ 3-8
Fig. 5 - Side Brush Lift Group, LeftHand .. ... 3-10
Fig. 6 - Side Brush Motor Group, Left Hand .. 3-12
Fig. 7 - Rollout Battery CaseKit ............ 3-14
Fig. 8 - Rollout Battery Pack Kit ............. 3-16
Fig. 9 - Rollout Battery CartKit ............. 3-18
Fig. 10 - Revolving LightKit ................. 3-20
Fig. 11 - Flashing LightKit . .................. 3-22
Fig. 12 - Revolving Light Kit, Overhead Guard . 3-24
Fig. 13 - Flashing Light Kit, Overhead Guard .. 3-26
Fig. 14 - Overhead Guard Kit ................ 3-28
Fig. 15 - LightKit ............ ... ... ... .. ... 3-30
Fig. 16 - Backup Alarm Kit .................. 3-32
Fig. 17 - Battery Kit, Wet, 220AH ............. 3-34
Fig. 18 - Battery Kit, Wet, 235AH ............. 3-36
Fig. 19 - Battery Kit, Wet, 335AH ............. 3-38
Fig. 20 - Battery Charger Group .. ............ 3-40
Fig. 21 - Battery Charger and Harness Group,

International Only ................. 3-41
Fig. 22 - Fire Extinguisher Kit ................ 3-42
Fig. 23 - Seat Slide Kit ...................... 3-43
Fig. 24 - Suspension Seat Kit ................ 3-44
Fig. 25 - SeatBeltKit ....................... 3-45
Fig. 26 - Solid Non-Marking Tire Assembly,

Front ...... .. ... .. .. ... . 3-46
Fig. 27 - Solid Non-Marking Tire Assembly,

Rear ... ... .. i 3-47
Fig. 28 - Power Kill Switch Kit . ............... 3-48
Fig. 29 - Documentation Group .............. 3-49
6200E 330410 (6-05) 3-1

Home || Find... §GoTo. | | @ | § | ]




OPTIONS

Fig. 1 - Quick Mop Kit

6200E 330410 (6-05)



OPTIONS

352876 - NA, CE
Fig. 1 - Quick Mop Kit

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 383997 (000000- ) Kit, Mop, V, 6200 1
A 1 384246 (000000- ) Bumper WIdt, V-Mop 1
A 2 39283 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M10-1.5 X 25, 8.8 4
A 3 32492 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .38 Hard 8
A 4 384247 (000000- ) Housing Widt, V-Mop 1
A 5 384418 (000000- ) Latch, Door 2
A 6 384419 (000000- ) Bracket, Keeper 2
A 7 49697 (000000- ) Screw, Pan, M04-0.7 X 10, Ss 8
A 8 02942 (000000- ) Pin, Hair Cotter 2
A 9 83338 (000000- ) Plate, Latch 2
Ao 10 86860 (000000- ) Bearing, Thrust 2
A 11 08709 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M08-1.25,NI 1
A 12 15047 (000000- ) Spring, Extension 2
A 13 83313 (000000- ) Channel WIdt, Lift Lh 1
A 14 83315 (000000- ) Channel WIdt, Lift Rh 1
A 15 15648 (000000- ) Bearing, Flange 4
A 16 51225-1 (000000- ) Pin, Clevis 2
A 17 83347 (000000- ) Mop, V Dust 2
A 18 07449 (000000- ) Bearing, Fiberglide 8
A 19 64425 (000000- ) Washer 8
A 20 76438 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M10-1.5 X 90, FI 2
A 21 39312 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Std, M10-1.5 2
A 22 83318 (000000- ) Arm WiIdt, Lift, Mop, V 1
A 23 83324 (000000- ) Arm WiIdt, Lift, Rh 1
A 24 41430 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M10-1.5, NI 4
A 25 39019 (000000- ) Pin, Clevis 4
A 26 363976 (000000- ) Scr-Hex M 8X1.25 60 Full Th 2
A 27 39311 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Std, M08-1.25 2
A 28 83325 (000000- ) Frame WIdt, V-Mop 2
A 29 83332 (000000- ) Spacer, Spring 2
A 30 80317 (000000- ) Spring, Torsion 1
A 31 80318 (000000- ) Spring, Torsion 1
A 32 87816 (000000- ) Spring, Extension 1
A 33 02850 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M04-0.7 8
A 34 65441 (000000- ) Spacer 4

35 83348 (000000- )  Mop, V Dust 2
6200E 330410 (3-06) 3-3

Home || Find... §GoTo. | | @ | § | ]




OPTIONS

Fig. 2 - Vacuum Wand Group

3-4 6200E 330410 (9-99)




OPTIONS

352914 - E
Fig. 2 - Vacuum Wand Group
NOTE: Vacuum Wand Kit, Part Number 383887, includes Fig. 2, Fig. 3, and Fig. 4.

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 83285 (000000- ) Cuff, Hose 1
2 83289 (000000- ) Hose, Flex 1
3 83286 (000000- ) Nozzle, Vac Wand 1
4 83287 (000000- ) Coupling, Vac Wand 1
5 83288 (000000- ) Tube, Vac Wand 1
6 80299 (000000- ) Coupling, Vac-Wand 1
7 83296 (000000- ) Bracket, Wand 1
8 39283 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M10-1.5 X 25, 8.8 2
9 32492 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .38 Hard 3

10 07792 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Flange, M10-1.5 2
11 367403 (000000- ) Switch Assy, Roller, No 1
12 223198 (000000- ) Screw, Hex 2
13 383893 (000000- ) Bracket Widt, Mtg, Switch 1
14 222244 (000000- ) Cam, Squeegee 1
15 383879 (000000- ) Rod WIdt, Handle 1
16 72763 (000000- ) Bearing, Flange 1
17 73370 (000000- ) Sleeve 1
18 04846 (000000- ) Washer, Thrust 1
19 06962 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M10-1.5 X 45, 8.8 1
20 41430 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M10-1.5, NI 1
21 25737 (000000- ) Spring, Tension 1
22 83309 (000000- ) Rod WiIdt, Vac Wand 1
23 06943 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M06-1.0 X 20, 8.8 1
24 32490 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .25 Hard 2
25 08708 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M06-1.0, NI 1
26 222268 (000000- ) Washer, Neoprene 1
27 39278 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M08-1.25 X 50, 8.8 1
28 64153 (000000- ) Washer 2
29 32491 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .31 Hard 5
30 08709 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M08-1.25,NI 1
31 16931 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M08-1.25 X 20, 8.8 3
32 07791 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Flange, M08-1.25 3
6200E 330410 (9-99) 3-5

Home || Find... §GoTo. | | @ | § | ]




OPTIONS

Fig. 3 - Vacuum Wand Box Group

6200E 330410 (9-99)

C3

Find... 1Go To. |l | €@ |

Home




OPTIONS

352916 - E
Fig. 3 - Vacuum Wand Box Group
NOTE: Vacuum Wand Kit, Part Number 383887, includes Fig. 2, Fig. 3, and Fig. 4.

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 383865 (000000- ) Box WiIdt, Wand, Vacuum 1
2 383870 (000000- ) Channel, Screen, Horiz 1
3 06947 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M06-1.0 X 40, 8.8 4
4 32490 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .25 Hard 4
5 08708 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M06-1.0, NI 7
6 86430 (000000- ) Hinge 1
7 06942 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M06-1.0 X 16, 8.8 8
8 32483 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .25 Sae 8
9 383881 (000000- ) Cover Widt, Wand, Vacuum 1

10 383877 (000000- ) Gasket, Cover 1
11 384211 (000000- ) Bar, Safety, Cover 1
12 16931 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M08-1.25 X 20, 8.8 1
13 32491 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .31 Hard 1
14 83269 (000000- ) Bag, Vac Wand (10 Bags) 1
15 383896 (000000- ) Seal, Inlet, Wand, Vacuum 1
16 11531 (000000- ) Clamp, Wormdrive 1
17 384027 (000000- ) Bracket, Screen, Horiz 1
18 23709 (000000- ) Catch, Draw Pull 1
19 65441 (000000- ) Spacer 2
20 09252 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M05-0.8 X 20, 8.8 2
21 06549 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M05-0.8, NI 2
22 19066 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, #10 2
23 06961 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M10-1.5 X 20, 8.8 4
24 32485 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .38 Sae 4
25 08709 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M08-1.25, NI 1
26 40823 (000000- ) Screw, Shoulder, .312D X 0.62L .25-20 1
27 32981 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, .25-20 NI 1
28 222496 (000000- ) Sleeve, .318B .496D .929Ss 4
6200E 330410 (9-99) 3-7
Home l§ Find... §GoTo..] ([ @ |} | |




OPTIONS

Fig. 4 - Vacuum Wand Fan Group

-—2 -— 19

> >

-1 <+-— 18




OPTIONS

352918 - E
Fig. 4 - Vacuum Wand Fan Group
NOTE: Vacuum Wand Kit, Part Number 383887, includes Fig. 2, Fig. 3, and Fig. 4.
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
\% 1 17363 (000000- xxxxxx ) Fan, Vacuum (See Breadowns) 1
A 2 223264 (000000- xxxxxx ) Seal, Vac Fan 1
3 383885 (000000- ) Bracket WIdt, Mtg, Wand, Vacuu 1
4 18811 (000000-003475 ) Tube, Steel .26X.50X3.16L 3
4 1042580 (003476- ) Tube, 0.25id 0.520d 03.4l, Sl 3
5 09773 (000000-003475 ) Screw, Hex, M06-1.0 X100, Ss 3
5 1043003 (003476- ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 110mm, Ss 3
6 08712 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M06-1.0, NI,Ss 3
7 383731 (000000- ) Contactor, No, 36Vdc 1
8 10632-13 (000000- ) Grommet, Rubber 1
9 32984 (000000- ) Washer, Lock, Int, .31 2
10 20170 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Jam, .31-24 2
11 39349 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .31 Sae 2
12 06942 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M06-1.0 X 16, 8.8 2
13 32483 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .25 Sae 2
14 08708 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M06-1.0, NI 2
15 16931 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M08-1.25 X 20, 8.8 4
16 32491 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .31 Hard 4
17 383723 (000000-003475 ) Circuitbreaker, 20Amp 1
17 383724 (003476- ) Circuitbreaker, 25.0a, Resetable 1
\% 18 398520 ( xxxxxx-003475 ) Fan Assy, Vacuum (See Breadowns) (Replaced by 1
9004054)
A 19 223264 ( xxxxxx-003475 ) Seal, Vac Fan 1
20 1039617 (003476- ) Fan, Vacuum, 5.7d, 036vdc, 3 Stage 1
21 10912 (003476- ) Seal, Rbr, Clsd, 0.375, 5.0d 2.5h 1
6200E 330410 (4-08) 3-9

Home || Find... §GoTo. | | @ | § | ]




OPTIONS

Fig. 5 - Side Brush Lift Group, Left Hand

3-10 6200E 330410 (9-99)

Home || Find... §GoTo. | | @ | § | ]




OPTIONS

352906 - ALL
Fig. 5 - Side Brush Lift Group, Left Hand
NOTE: Side Brush Kit, Left Hand, Part Number 383945, includes Fig. 5 and Fig. 6.
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 81785 (000000- ) Cable, Sidebrush Lift Lh 1
2 369781 (000000- ) Pulley, Cable, 1.5d, Nyl 3
3 222460 (000000- ) Sleeve 3
4 80395 (000000- ) Sleeve 1
5 54400 (000000- ) Angle 3
6 76570 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M08-1.25 X 30, 8.8 1
7 08709 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M08-1.25,NI 2
8 81955 (000000- ) Plate, Sidebrush Lift 1
9 06967 (000000- ) Scr Hex M12X1.75 20 1
10 32493 (000000- ) Wasbher, Flat, .50 Hard 1
11 06956 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M08-1.25 X 45, 8.8 2
12 32491 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .31 Hard 1
6200E 330410 (9-02) 3-11

Home || Find... §GoTo. | | @ | § | ]




OPTIONS

Fig. 6 - Side Brush Motor Group, Left Hand

6200E 330410 (9-99)

3-12

C3

Find... 1Go To. |l | €@ |

Home




OPTIONS

352908 - E
Fig. 6 - Side Brush Motor Group, Left Hand
NOTE: Side Brush Kit, Left Hand, Part Number 383945, includes Fig. 5 and Fig. 6.
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 383533 (000000- ) Channel, Mtg, Sidebrush 1
2 15648 (000000- ) Bearing, Flange 2
3 367375 (000000- ) Cable, Brush, Side 1
4 41345 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M12-1.75 X 25, 8.8 1
5 08711 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M12-1.75,NI 2
6 81750 (000000- ) Bracket WIdt, Sidebrush 1
7 15678 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M06-1.0 X 16, Ss 9
8 01684 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .25 Ss 14
9 87242 (000000- ) Spring,Die .50 Id 1.00 Od 1.25 1
10 06972 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M12-1.75 X 60, 8.8 1
11 383753 (000000- ) Brush, Disk, Swp, 20.5 D 1
12 11516 (000000- ) Pin 1
v 13 1008275 (000000- ) Motor, Ele, 36vdc 0.08hp 0068rpm 04.5a 1
A 81919 (000000- ) Brush&Spring Assy 1
A 80127 (000000- ) Cap, Brush 2
A 369795 (000000- ) Brushholder 2
A 369796 (000000- ) Clip 2
14 39019 (000000- ) Pin, Clevis 2
15 15047 (000000- ) Spring, Extension 1
16 06279 (000000- ) Pin, Clevis 2
17 44906 (000000- ) Pin, Hair Cotter 2
18 04400 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, M16, 17 X30X3Ss 1
19 02942 (000000- ) Pin, Hair Cotter 1
20 384049 (000000- ) Guard, Brush, Side 1
21 08712 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M06-1.0, NI, Ss 5
6200E 330410 (6-05) 3-13
Home l§ Find... §GoTo..] ([ @ |} | |




OPTIONS

Fig. 7 - Rollout Battery Case Kit

6200E 330410 (9-99)

3-14

C3

Find... 1Go To. |l | €@ |

Home




OPTIONS

352920 - E, NA, CE
Fig. 7 - Rollout Battery Case Kit

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 383983 (000000- ) Kit, Battery, Rollout, 6200 1
A 1 223466 (000000- ) Bar, Mounting, Batt Rollers 1
A 2 223476 (000000- ) Channel, Stiffener, Batt Roll 2
A 3 369415 (000000- ) Bearing, Cam Follower 10
A 4 33930 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M06-1.0 X 40, Ss 10
A 5 01684 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .25 Ss 10
A 6 08712 (000000~ ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M06-1.0, NI,Ss 10
A 7 383667 (000000- ) Brace, Battery, Case 1
A 8 83377 (000000- ) Bumper, Rubber 1
A 9 83381 (000000- ) Rod, Threaded, M6 X 1.50 Lg 1
A 10 83361 (000000- ) Knob, 2.38D .88H M6 Insert 1
A 11 369483 (000000- ) Case, Roll Out Battery 1
A 12 384031 (000000- ) Bracket, Stop, Battery 1
A 13 06961 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M10-1.5 X 20, 8.8 2
A 14 32492 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .38 Hard 6
A 15 41430 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M10-1.5, NI 3
A 16 83363 (000000- ) Bracket, Support, Brace 1
A 17 76570 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M08-1.25 X 30, 8.8 6
A 18 32491 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .31 Hard 12
A 19 383986 (000000- ) Bracket, Brace, Battery 1
A 20 06942 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M06-1.0 X 16, 8.8 2
A 21 32483 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .25 Sae 2
A 22 08708 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M06-1.0, NI 2
A 23 383979 (000000- ) Channel WIdt, Bumper 1
A 24 16931 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M08-1.25 X 20, 8.8 6
A 25 384043 (000000- ) Seal, Rbr, Close, .25T .50W 2
A 26 39284 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M10-1.5 X 35, 8.8 1
6200E 330410 (12-00) 3-15

Home || Find... §GoTo. | | @ | § | ]




Fig. 8 - Rollout Battery Pack Kit

OPTIONS

N

\
L ASRE

8/ @ = 0 AS. N

C3

GoTo.f €|

S vz ivz iv/EN
L NN,

//
\
N\
\ )7
\
) )
N A R /
S J)md) -— o
&/ & ¢ X
N A Q)
//ﬂ%/////////////// \\\Wwe: N\
\ // v o
N\ S N

Home Q§l Find...

[

N

16




OPTIONS

Fig. 8 - Rollout Battery Pack Kit

352922 - E, NA, CE

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 383999 (000000- ) Kit, Battery W/Case, F/Rollout 1
A 1 369483 (000000- ) Case, Roll Out Battery 1
A 2 222846 (000000- ) Battery, 6V, Wet 6
A 3 223641 (000000- ) Cap, Battery 6
A 4 87435 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Flexlock, .31-18 12
A 5 01685 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .31 Ss 12
A 6 02076 (000000- ) Boot 12
A 7 223355 (000000- ) Wire 4
A 8 223356 (000000- ) Wire 1
AV 9 223361 (000000- ) Harness, Wire 1
A 10 22892 (000000- ) Connector, Gray 1
6200E 330410 (12-00) 3-17

Home l§ Find... §GoTo..] ([ @ |} | |




OPTIONS

Fig. 9 - Rollout Battery Cart Kit

6200E 330410 (9-99)

3-18

C3

Find... 1Go To. |l | €@ |

Home




OPTIONS

351341-E, NA, CE
Fig. 9 - Rollout Battery Cart Kit

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
\Y 369362 (000000- ) Dolly, Battery Kit 1
A 1 369435 (000000- ) Frame, Batt Cart, 7200 1
A 2 222467 (000000- ) Caster 2
A 3 369373 (000000- ) Caster, Battery, Cart 2
A 4 369374 (000000- ) Floor Lock 1
A 5 369372 (000000- ) Plate, Spacer, Caster 3
A 6 369466 (000000- ) Cap WIdt, Roller Shaft 2
A 7 369462 (000000- ) Frame WIdt, Mtg, Roller 1
A 8 369371 (000000- ) Roller Assy, 24 In, Batt Cart 6
A 9 09010 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M08-1.25 X 25, Ss 12
A 10 01685 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .31 Ss 12
A 11 369487 (000000- ) Grommet,Nylon, .75Id,1.00Dmtg 2
A 12 369473 (000000- ) Lock WIdt, Lh, Batt Cart 1
A 13 369478 (000000- ) Block, Stop, Batt Cart Lock 2
A 14 06947 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M06-1.0 X 40, 8.8 2
A 15 08708 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M06-1.0, NI 2
A 16 01684 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .25 Ss 2
A 17 369474 (000000- ) Lock WIdt, Rh, Batt Cart 1
A 18 223065 (000000- ) Bearing, Flange 2
A 19 222648 (000000- ) Grip, Handle, Round 2
A 20 15675 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M08-1.25 X 16, Ss 4
A 21 369470 (000000- ) Handel Widt, Batt Cart 1
A 22 39283 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M10-1.5 X 25, 8.8 2
A 23 66185 (000000- ) Nut-Hx Std M10X1.25 2
A 24 54660 (000000- ) Pin, Clevis 1
A 25 02141 (000000- ) Pin, Clevis 2
A 26 55094 (000000- ) Pin, Hair Cotter 3
A 27 369481 (000000- ) Bumper, Rubr. 2.50Diax 1.00 3
A 28 21120 (000000- ) Pin, Haircotter 1
A 29 369496 (000000- ) Bar, Batt.Stop 1
A 30 385612 (000000- ) Grip, Handle 1
A 31 58078 (000000- ) Pin, Clevis 1
A 32 08192 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M10-1.5 X 30, 8.8 20
A 33 32492 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .38 Hard 22
A 34 41430 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M10-1.5, NI 20
A 35 39350 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .75 Sae 2
A 36 32491 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .31 Hard 3
A 37 08709 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M08-1.25,NI 3
A 38 06416 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M12-1.75 X 50, FI 2
A 39 39313 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Std, M12-1.75 2
A 40 83380 (000000- ) Bracket, Stop, Battery Case 1
A 41 39283 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M10-1.5 X 25, 8.8 2
A 42 66185 (000000- ) Nut-Hx Std M10X1.25 2
6200E 330410 (9-99) 3-19

Home || Find... §GoTo. | | @ | § | ]




OPTIONS

Fig. 10 - Revolving Light Kit

3-20 6200E 330410 (9-03)

Home || Find... §GoTo. | | @ | § | ]




OPTIONS

352878 - E
Fig. 10 - Revolving Light Kit
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.

v 384129 (000000- ) Kit, Light, Revl, 36Vdc, 6200 1
Av 1 383976 (000000- ) Lamp, Revl, Amb, 36Vdc Rework 1
AA 44681-1 (000000- ) Lens,Rev.Light,Amber 1
AA 45283 (000000- ) Lamp 1
A 2 45272 (000000- ) Guard, Lamp 1
A 3 12459 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, Fmg, M06-1.0 X 20 4
A 4 32490 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .25 Hard 6
A 5 384165 (000000- ) Angle, Mtg, Light 1
A 6 361339 (000000- ) Screw, Hex 6X 1.0 16 Pltd 2
A 7 10632-2 (000000- ) Grommet, Rubber 2
A 8 55248 (000000- ) Mount, Cable Tie 1
A 9 49266 (000000- ) Tie, Cable 1.75D Max 7.50Lg 1
A 10 392171 (002627- ) Switch, Rocker, 36vdc 05a Dpdt On/Of/On 1
A 11 383722 (000000- ) Circuitbreaker, 15Amp 1
12 360520 (000000-002626 ) Switch, Rocker, Spdt, 3Pos 1
44681 (000000- ) Lens,Rev.Light,Red 1
44681-2 (000000- ) Lens,Rev.Light,Blue 1

6200E 330410 (9-03) 3-21

Find...

Home

GoTo.j (@} [ D]




OPTIONS

Fig. 11 - Flashing Light Kit

3-22 6200E 330410 (9-03)

Home || Find... §GoTo. | | @ | § | ]




OPTIONS

Fig. 11 - Flashing Light Kit

352880 - E, NA, CE

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.

v 384127 (000000- ) Kit, Light, Flsh, 36Vdc, 6200 1
Av 1 383975 (000000- ) Lamp, FIsh, Amb, 36Vdc Rework 1
AA 58520 (000000- ) Lens,Flashing Lite Fr207 Amber 1
AA 45283 (000000- ) Lamp 1
A 2 45272 (000000- ) Guard, Lamp 1
A 3 12459 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, Fmg, M06-1.0 X 20 4
A 4 32490 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .25 Hard 6
A 5 384165 (000000- ) Angle, Mtg, Light 1
A 6 361339 (000000- ) Screw, Hex 6X 1.0 16 Pltd 2
A 7 10632-2 (000000- ) Grommet, Rubber 2
A 8 55248 (000000- ) Mount, Cable Tie 1
A 9 49266 (000000- ) Tie, Cable 1.75D Max 7.50Lg 1
A 10 392171 (002627~ ) Switch, Rocker, 36vdc 05a Dpdt On/Of/On 1
A 11 383722 (000000- ) Circuitbreaker, 15Amp 1
12 360520 (000000-002626 ) Switch, Rocker, Spdt, 3Pos 1
58518 (000000- ) Lens,Flashing Lite Fr207 Red 1
58519 (000000- ) Lens,Flashing Lite Fr207 Blue 1

6200E 330410 (9-03) 3-23

Home l§ Find... §GoTo..] ([ @ |} | |




OPTIONS

Fig. 12 - Revolving Light Kit, Overhead Guard

3-24 6200E 330410 (9-03)




OPTIONS

352882 - E
Fig. 12 - Revolving Light Kit, Overhead Guard
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.

v 384125 (000000- ) Kit, Light, Revl, Ohg, 36Vdc 1
Av 1 383976 (000000- ) Lamp, Revl, Amb, 36Vdc Rework 1
AA 44681-1 (000000- ) Lens,Rev.Light,Amber 1
AA 45283 (000000- ) Lamp 1
A 2 45272 (000000- ) Guard, Lamp 1
A 3 12459 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, Fmg, M06-1.0 X 20 4
A 4 32490 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .25 Hard 4
A 5 384145 (000000- ) Plate, Mtg, Light, Ohg 1
A 6 384146 (000000- ) Channel, Mtg, Light, Ohg 1
A 7 06942 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M06-1.0 X 16, 8.8 1
A 8 32483 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .25 Sae 1
A 9 07790 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Flange, M06-1.0 1
A 10 10632-2 (000000- ) Grommet, Rubber 1
A 11 383942 (000000- ) Harness, Light, Revl, Ohg, 6200 1
A 12 49266 (000000- ) Tie, Cable 1.75D Max 7.50Lg 2
A 13 384021 (000000- ) Duct, Vinyl, 11.0L 1
A 14 384020 (000000- ) Duct, Vinyl, 12.0L 1
A 15 384019 (000000- ) Duct, Vinyl, 31.0L 1
A 16 55248 (000000- ) Mount, Cable Tie 2
A 17 383722 (000000- ) Circuitbreaker, 15Amp 1
A 18 392171 (002627- ) Switch, Rocker, 36vdc 05a Dpdt On/Of/On 1
19 360520 (000000-002626 ) Switch, Rocker, Spdt, 3Pos 1
44681 (000000- ) Lens,Rev.Light,Red 1
44681-2 (000000- ) Lens,Rev.Light,Blue 1

6200E 330410 (9-03) 3-25

Home l§ Find... §GoTo..] ([ @ |} | |




OPTIONS

Fig. 13 - Flashing Light Kit, Overhead Guard

3-26 6200E 330410 (9-03)




OPTIONS

352884 - E, NA
Fig. 13 - Flashing Light Kit, Overhead Guard
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.

\Y 384123 (000000- ) Kit, Light, FIsh, Ohg, 36Vdc, 1
AV 1 383975 (000000- ) Lamp, FIsh, Amb, 36Vdc Rework 1
AA 58520 (000000- ) Lens,Flashing Lite Fr207 Amber 1
AA 45283 (000000- ) Lamp 1
A 2 45272 (000000- ) Guard, Lamp 1
A 3 12459 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, Fmg, M06-1.0 X 20 4
A 4 32490 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .25 Hard 4
A 5 384145 (000000- ) Plate, Mtg, Light, Ohg 1
A 6 384146 (000000- ) Channel, Mtg, Light, Ohg 1
A 7 06942 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M06-1.0 X 16, 8.8 1
A 8 32483 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .25 Sae 1
A 9 07790 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Flange, M06-1.0 1
A 10 10632-2 (000000- ) Grommet, Rubber 1
A 11 383942 (000000- ) Harness, Light, Revl, Ohg, 6200 1
A 12 49266 (000000- ) Tie, Cable 1.75D Max 7.50Lg 2
A 13 384021 (000000- ) Duct, Vinyl, 11.0L 1
A 14 384020 (000000- ) Duct, Vinyl, 12.0L 1
A 15 384019 (000000- ) Duct, Vinyl, 31.0L 1
A 16 55248 (000000- ) Mount, Cable Tie 2
A 17 383722 (000000- ) Circuitbreaker, 15Amp 1
A 18 392171 (002627- ) Switch, Rocker, 36vdc 05a Dpdt On/Of/On 1
19 360520 (000000-002626 ) Switch, Rocker, Spdt, 3Pos 1
58518 (000000- ) Lens,Flashing Lite Fr207 Red 1
58519 (000000- ) Lens,Flashing Lite Fr207 Blue 1

6200E 330410 (9-03) 3-27

Home l§ Find... §GoTo..] ([ @ |} | |




OPTIONS

Fig. 14 - Overhead Guard Kit

b @ [
o AN\
////////

N
B [ NT o
= NSO
/ %\ﬁ( S
e 0 | -~
~_ (// o rd
A N ’

s
s

3-28 6200E 330410 (6-99)




OPTIONS

352886 - ALL
Fig. 14 - Overhead Guard Kit
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 384188 (000000- ) Kit, Ohg, 6200 1
A 1 383668 (000000- ) Leg, Ohg, Rear, Paint 2
A 2 384183 (000000- ) Plate, Ohg, Leg, Rear 2
A 3 06963 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M10-1.5 X 60, 8.8 4
A 4 32485 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .38 Sae 12
A 5 384170 (000000- ) Guard WIdt, Ohg, Top 1
A 6 33950 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M12-1.75 X 80, Ss 4
A 7 32486 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .50 Sae 4
A 8 08711 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M12-1.75,NI 4
A 9 03192 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M10-1.5 X 30, 8.8 4
A 10 41430 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M10-1.5, NI 4
6200E 330410 (9-99) 3-29

Home || Find... §GoTo. | | @ | § | ]




OPTIONS

Fig. 15 - Light Kit

6200E 330410 (9-03)

3-30

C3

Find... iGoTo. |} [ @]

Home




OPTIONS

Fig. 15 - Light Kit

352924 - E, NA, CE

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.

v 384065 (000000- ) Kit, Headlight, Taillight, 36V 1
AV 1 383894 (000000- ) Headlight, 36Vdc 2
AA 360518 (000000- ) Lamp 1
AV 2 87346 (000000- ) Light Assy Tail 2
AA 87948 (000000- ) Lamp 1
AA 87949 (000000- ) Lampholder 1
A 3 383836 (000000- ) Harness, Taillight, 6200 1
A 4 01713 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Std, #10-32, G2 4
A 5 392171 (002627- ) Switch, Rocker, 36vdc 05a Dpdt On/Of/On 1
A 6 383722 (000000- ) Circuitbreaker, 15Amp 1
A 7 87349 (000000- ) Resistor 1
A 8 223198 (000000- ) Screw, Hex 2
A 9 55248 (000000- ) Mount, Cable Tie 5
A 10 49266 (000000- ) Tie, Cable 1.75D Max 7.50Lg 5

11 360520 (000000-002626 ) Switch, Rocker, Spdt, 3Pos 1
6200E 330410 (9-03) 3-31

Home Q§l Find...

GoTo.j (@} [ D]




OPTIONS

Fig. 16 - Backup Alarm Kit

6200E 330410 (6-99)

3-32

C3

Find... 1Go To. |l | €@ |

Home




OPTIONS

352928 - E
Fig. 16 - Backup Alarm Kit
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
\% 384121 (000000- ) Kit, Alarm, Backup, 36Vdc 6200 1
A 1 83254 (000000- ) Kit, Horn, Back-Up Alarm 1
A 2 16931 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M08-1.25 X 20, 8.8 2
A 3 32491 (000000- ) Wasbher, Flat, .31 Hard 4
A 4 08709 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M08-1.25,NI 2
6200E 330410 (9-99) 3-33

Home || Find... §GoTo. | | @ | § | ]




OPTIONS

6200E 330410 (9-99)

S h
/' 4}!;.{"% -
= @;L.:q vlm@_' ‘
3 51 3
" b,\h.//u ///,,e@
= -
: o
K Q)
>
.Wl.w g
: [
m LL
=)
>
(@)
I

2
o

2,

3-34



OPTIONS

352898 - E, NA, CE
Fig. 17 - Battery Kit, Wet, 220AH

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 383948 (000000- ) Kit, Battery, 36V 220Ah Wet 1
A 1 10155 (000000- ) Battery, 6V, Wet 6
A 2 45962 (000000- ) Boot, Terminal 12
A 3 223638 (000000- ) Spacer, Battery 2.25X4.75X26.0 1
6200E 330410 (12-00) 3-35

Home || Find... §GoTo. | | @ | § | ]




OPTIONS

6200E 330410 (9-99)

S h
9
- 1ﬂm‘v =
/ ,ﬂlﬂﬁg
= @;L.:q vlm@_' ‘
: 51 3
- b,\h.//u ///,,e@
= -
: o
K Q)
>
.WM g
m [
m.lu LL
=)
>
(@)
I

2
o

2,

3-36



OPTIONS

352898 - E, NA, CE
Fig. 18 - Battery Kit, Wet, 235AH

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 383951 (000000- ) Kit, Battery, 36V 235Ah Wet 1
A 1 222280 (000000- ) Battery, 6V, Wet 6
A 2 45962 (000000- ) Boot, Terminal 12
A 3 223638 (000000- ) Spacer, Battery 2.25X4.75X26.0 1
6200E 330410 (12-00) 3-37

Home || Find... §GoTo. | | @ | § | ]




OPTIONS

6200E 330410 (9-99)

~—

/ /
<>%<>% \
%@Qﬁ@@

C3

Kl

: AN AR

g o/ '@J @D% MV

g \ & -

w P INVA NVA =

X

S /) o &D\&bs 3

M &M ul ? \\%NWWWN Mm

Mu“w W R O ;,vg_.. \ 2 \N ” D/\ % i
\ &7 © 08 /" NNQ@ K\%\\\ S

N ivzive)

6 i AN )

>Q\&>Q\ \\.\g

~—

~
~
jz§
>
3-38



OPTIONS

Fig. 19 - Battery Kit, Wet, 335AH

352903 - E, NA, CE

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 383955 (000000- ) Kit, Battery, 36V 335Ah Wet 1
A 1 222846 (000000- ) Battery, 6V, Wet 6
A 2 223641 (000000- ) Cap, Battery 6
A 3 222473 (000000- ) Spacer 2
6200E 330410 (12-00) 3-39
Home §l Find...liGoTo.| (@ |} [ & |




OPTIONS

Fig. 20 - Battery Charger Group

354318, 08080 - E, NA

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 223681 (000000- xxxxxx ) Charger, 36V/20A 60Hz/120V (See Breakdowns) 1
1 223683 (000000- xxxxxx ) Charger, 36V/30A 60Hz/120V (See Breakdowns) 1
v 9001056 (00006~ ) Charger Kit, 36vdc, Ci [Domestic/Export] 1
A 2 1019180 ( 0000¢K - ) Charger, 36vdc 21a 85-265vac 1ph 45/65hz 1
A 3 223679 ( 20000¢- ) Cable Assy, 06ga Red / Blk, 050a /175a 1
A 4 1017079 ( X0000KX - ) Cord, Extn, 16ga /3, 010ft [Sjt] 1
3-40 6200E 330410 (4-08)

Home || Find... §GoTo. | | @ | § | ]




OPTIONS

Fig. 21 - Battery Charger and Harness Group, International Only

354318, 350771 - E, NA

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
\% 223685 (000000- xxxxxx ) Charger Kit 36V/20A 50Hz/230V 1
A 1 65540 (000000- xxxxxx ) Charger, 36V/20A 50H/ Ph 230V (See Breakdowns) 1
A 2 223679 (000000- xxxxxx ) Harness, Charger Jumper 1
\Y 223687 (000000- xxxxxx ) Charger Kit, 36V/20A 50Hz/245V 1
A 1 65740 (000000- xxxxxx ) Charger, 36V/20A 50H/1Ph 245V (See Breakdowns) 1
A 2 223679 (000000- xxxxxx ) Harness, Charger Jumper 1
\Y 223689 (000000- xxxxxx ) Charger Kit 36V/30A 50Hz/230V 1
A 1 222595 (000000- xxxxxx ) Charger, 36V/30A 50H/1Ph 230V (See Breakdowns) 1
A 2 223679 (000000- xxxxxx ) Harness, Charger Jumper 1
\Y 223691 (000000- xxxxxx ) Charger Kit, 36VV/30A 50Hz/240V 1
A 1 222691 (000000- xxxxxx ) Charger, 36V/30A 50H/1Ph 245V (See Breakdowns) 1
A 2 223679 (000000- xxxxxx ) Harness, Charger Jumper 1
v 9001061 (00006~ ) Charger Kit, 36vdc, Ci[Export/Euro/Asia] 1
A 3 1019180 ( 0000¢K - ) Charger, 36vdc 21a 85-265vac 1ph 45/65hz 1
A 4 223679 ( XXXXXX— ) Cable Assy, 06ga Red / Blk, 050a /175a 1
A 5 1019242 ( X0000KX - ) Cord, Chrgr, Ele [European] 1
v 9001057 ( X0000KX - ) Charger Kit, 36Vdc 021A, 1Ph, Ci [TJ] (Japan Only) 1
A 3 1019180 ( 00006~ ) Charger, 36vdc 21a 85-265vac 1ph 45/65hz 1
A 4 223679 ( x00Kxx = ) Cable Assy, 06ga Red / Blk, 050a /175a 1
A 6 1019426 ( XXXXXX= ) Cord, Chrgr, Ele, Tj (Japan Only) 1

w
1
Y
Juiry

6200E 330410 (6-07)

Home || Find... §GoTo. | | @ | § | ]




OPTIONS

Fig. 22 - Fire Extinguisher Kit

N
352888 - NA
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 384149 (000000- ) Kit, Extinguisher, Fire, 6200 1
A 1 25312 (000000- ) Extinguisher, Fire 1
A 2 223198 (000000- ) Screw, Hex 2
3-42 6200E 330410 (9-99)

Home || Find... §GoTo. | | @ | § | ]




OPTIONS

Fig. 23 - Seat Slide Kit

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 383971 (000000- ) Kit, Rail, Slide, Seat 1
A 1 360369 (000000- ) Rail 1
A 2 360370 (000000- ) Rail 1
A 3 69461 (000000- ) Washer 8
A 4 25537 (000000- ) Screw, Pan, .31-18 X 0.75, G1 4
A 5 32983 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, .31-18, NI 4
A 6 32491 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .31 Hard 4
6200E 330410 (12-00) 3-43
Home l§ Find... §GoTo..] ([ @ |} | |




OPTIONS

Fig. 24 - Suspension Seat Kit

352892 - NA, CE

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 383969 (000000- ) Kit, Seat, Suspension 1
A 1 223595 (000000- ) Seat, Suspension 1
A 2 32491 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .31 Hard 4
A 3 32983 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, .31-18, NI 4
3-44 6200E 330410 (12-00)

Home || Find... §GoTo. | | @ | § | ]




OPTIONS

Fig. 25 - Seat Belt Kit

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 384036 (000000- ) Seatbelt Kit 6200 1
A 1 30533 (000000- ) Belt, Seat 1
A 2 41345 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M12-1.75 X 25, 8.8 2
A 3 32486 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .50 Sae 4
A 4 08711 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M12-1.75,NI 2
6200E 330410 (12-00) 3-45

Home || Find... §GoTo. | | @ | § | ]




OPTIONS

Fig. 26 - Solid Non-Marking Tire Assembly, Front

1048380 352894 - NA, CE
Ref. Part No Serial Number Description Qty.
\% —223559— (000000- )  Wheel Assy, Front 1
A 1 1036685 (000000- ) Tire Assy, Solid, 12.0 X 4.0 2.3d Hub 1
A 2 223181 (000000- ) Isolator 6
A 3 223193 (000000- ) Washer 1
A 4 223631 (000000- ) Seal 1
A 5 223168 (000000- ) Bearing, Cone 1
3-46 6200E 330410 (4-08)

Home || Find... §GoTo. | | @ | § | ]



R1L
Text Box
1048380

R1L
Line

R1L
Line


OPTIONS

Fig. 27 - Solid Non-Marking Tire Assembly, Rear

352896 - NA, CE

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 385766 (000000- ) Tire Assy, Solid, Rear Non Mark 12.0 X 3.5 2
6200E 330410 (9-03) 3-47

Home || Find... §GoTo. | | @ | § | ]




OPTIONS

Fig. 28 - Power Kill Switch Kit

352910 - E, JP
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 383967 (000000- ) Kit, Switch, Stop 1
A 1 78553 (000000- ) Switch, Pushbutton 1
A 2 65665 (000000- ) Contact, Switch 1
3-48 6200E 330410 (12-00)

Home || Find... §GoTo. | | @ | § | ]




OPTIONS

Fig. 29 - Documentation Group

07501 - E, NA
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.

330410 (000000- ) Manual Pkg, 6200E 1
330414 (000000- ) Manual Pkg, 6200E Jp 1
330415 (000000- ) Manual, Service, 6200E 1
1041855 (000000- ) Video, Oprtr, Dvd [6200] 1
330412 (000000- ) Manual, Oprtr, 6200E Es Na 1
330413 (000000- ) Manual, Oprtr, 6200E Fr Na 1

6200E 330410 (4-08) 3-49

Home || Find... §GoTo. | | @ | § | ]




OPTIONS

Home

Find...

Go To.

Kl

C3

6200E 330410 (6-05)



BREAKDOWNS

secTioN 4

Contents Page
Fig. 1 - Electric Motor Breakdown, 17363 ...... 4-2
Fig. 2 - Electric Motor Breakdown, 398520 .. ... 4-2
Fig. 3 - Electric Motor Breakdown, 222409 ... .. 4-6
Fig. 4 - Electric Motor Breakdown, 374201 ..... 4-7
Fig. 5 - Electric Motor Breakdown, 383709 . .... 4-8
Fig. 6 - Electric Motor Breakdown, 374267 ... .. 4-9
Fig. 7 - Electric Motor Breakdown, 383699 . ... 4-10
Fig. 8 - Hydraulic Motor Breakdown, 383826 .. 4-11
Fig. 9 - Battery Charger Breakdown,

60 Hz, 120V, 223681 .............. 4-12
Fig. 10 - Battery Charger Breakdown,

60 Hz, 120V, 223683 .............. 4-13
Fig. 11 - Battery Charger Breakdown,

50 Hz, 230V, 65540 ............... 4-14
Fig. 12 - Battery Charger Breakdown,

50 Hz, 245V, 65740 ............... 4-15
Fig. 13 - Battery Charger Breakdown,

50 Hz,230V, 222595 ............... 4-16
Fig. 14 - Battery Charger Breakdown,

50 Hz, 245V, 222691 .............. 4-17
Fig. 15 - Drive Wheel Breakdown, 1033016 ... 4-18
6200E 330410 (4-08) 4-1

Home || Find... §GoTo. | | @ | § | ]




BREAKDOWNS

Fig. 1 - Electric Motor Breakdown, 17363

Home || Find... §Go To..| | Q@ |

C3

6200E 330410 (6-99)



BREAKDOWNS

06867 - E
Fig. 1 - Electric Motor Breakdown, 17363
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 17363 (000000- ) Fan, Vacuum 1
A 1 37926 (000000- ) Housing 1
A 2 61298 (000000- ) Fan 1
A 3 01982 (000000- ) Clamp 2
A 4 11756 (000000- ) Brush Mechanism 2
A 5 01969 (000000- ) Screw 2
A 6 01983 (000000- ) Comm. Bracket 1
A 7 01856 (000000- ) Spring 1
A 8 37909 (000000- ) Disc 1
A 9 01842 (000000- ) Bearing 1
A 10 01837 (000000- ) Bearing 1
A 11 37912 (000000- ) Washer, Neo. 1
A 12 18627 (000000- ) Spacer 1
A 13 01971 (000000- ) Fan 1
A 14 18628 (000000- ) Vacuum Fan 3
A 15 18630 (000000- ) Spacer 2
A 16 61300 (000000- ) Stationary Fan 1
A 17 61297 (000000- ) Stationary Fan 1
A 18 61301 (000000- ) Shell 1
A 19 378983 (000000- ) Washer 1
A 20 37929 (000000- ) Nut 1
A 21 60386 (000000- ) Bracket, Fan End 1
A 22 21765 (000000- ) Armature 1
A 223264 (000000- ) Seal, Fan 1
A 10925 (000000- ) Connector, 2 Conductor 1
A 10926 (000000- ) Terminal, Female 2
6200E 330410 (12-00) 4-3
Home l§ Find... §GoTo..] ([ @ |} | |




BREAKDOWNS

Fig. 2 - Electric Motor Breakdown, 398520

Home || Find... §Go To..| | Q@ |

C3

6200E 330410 (9-02)



BREAKDOWNS

06867 - E
Fig. 2 - Electric Motor Breakdown, 398520
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 398520 (000000- ) Fan, Vacuum 1
A 1 398511 (000000- ) Housing 1
A 2 398512 (000000- ) Fan 1
A 3 398513 (000000- ) Brush Mechanism 2
A 4 398514 (000000- ) Comm. Bracket 1
A 5 01856 (000000- ) Spring 1
A 6 398515 (000000- ) Bearing 1
A 7 01837 (000000~ ) Bearing 1
A 8 37912 (000000- ) Washer, Neo. 1
A 9 398516 (000000- ) Spacer 1
A 10 01971 (000000- ) Fan 1
A 11 18628 (000000- ) Vacuum Fan 3
A 12 398517 (000000- ) Spacer 2
A 13 61300 (000000- ) Stationary Fan 1
A 14 61297 (000000- ) Stationary Fan 1
A 15 398518 (000000- ) Shell 1
A 16 37929 (000000- ) Nut 1
A 17 60386 (000000- ) Bracket, Fan End 1
A 18 398519 (000000- ) Armature 1
A 223264 (000000~ ) Seal, Fan 1
A 10925 (000000- ) Connector, 2 Conductor 1
A 10926 (000000- ) Terminal, Female 2
6200E 330410 (9-02) 4-5
Home || Find... §GoTo. | | @ | § | ]




BREAKDOWNS

Fig. 3 - Electric Motor Breakdown, 222409

10426 - E
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.

v 222409 (000000- ) Motor, Ele, 36vdc, 0.75hp ( Replaced.by 374201) 1
AV 1 222623 (000000- ) Bearing Kit 1
AA 2 222635 (000000- ) Bearing 2
AA 3 222637 (000000- ) Snap Ring 2
AA 4 222638 (000000- ) Wavy Washer 1
AV 5 222625 (000000- ) Brush Kit 1
AA 6 222629 (000000- ) Brush Holder Cap 4
A 7 10925 (000000- ) Connector, 2 Conductor 1
A 8 24537 (000000- ) Terminal, Female 2
A 9 00912 (000000- ) Key, Sq, 0.19 X 0.19, 1.00 1
4-6 6200E 330410 (3-06)

Home || Find... §GoTo. | | @ | § | ]




BREAKDOWNS

Fig. 4 - Electric Motor Breakdown, 374201

10426 - E
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 374201 (000000- ) Motor, Ele, 36vdc 0.75hp 2500rpm 1
A 1 375176 (000000- ) Bearing Kit, Motor, Ele,Hd 1
AV 2 222625 (000000- ) Brush Kit 1
AA 3 222629 (000000- ) Brush Holder Cap 4
A 4 10925 (000000- ) Connector, 2 Conductor 1
A 5 24537 (000000- ) Terminal, Female 2
A 6 00912 (000000- ) Key, Sq, 0.19 X 0.19, 1.00l 1
6200E 330410 (6-07) 4-7

Home || Find... §GoTo. | | @ | § | ]




BREAKDOWNS

Fig. 5 - Electric Motor Breakdown, 383709

2/ ]
/

383107 - E
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.

v 1 383709 (000000- ) Motor, Ele, 36vdc 0.90hp 1800rpm 1
A 384256 (000000- ) Bearing 2
A 222637 (000000- ) Snap Ring 2
AV 384208 (000000- ) Brush Kit 1
AA 384257 (000000- ) Brush 2
AA 384258 (000000- ) Screw, 6-32 2
AA 384259 (000000- )  Spring, Retaining, Brush 2
A 2 00912 (000000- ) Key, Sq, 0.19 X 0.19, 1.00l 1
4-8 6200E 330410 (6-07)

Home || Find... §GoTo. | | @ | § | ]




BREAKDOWNS

Fig. 6 - Electric Motor Breakdown, 374267

/

2

383107 - E
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 374267 (000000- ) Motor, Ele, 36vdc 0.90hp 1800rpm 1
A 374272 (000000- ) Bearing Kit, Motor, Ele 1
AV 384208 (000000- ) Brush Kit 1
AA 384257 (000000- ) Brush 2
AA 384258 (000000- ) Screw, 6-32 2
AA 384259 (000000- )  Spring, Retaining, Brush 2
A 2 00912 (000000- ) Key, Sq, 0.19 X 0.19, 1.00l 1
6200E 330410 (6-07) 4-9
Home | Find... §Go To.lf (@] |} [ D]




BREAKDOWNS

Fig. 7 - Electric Motor Breakdown, 383699

|

|

350786 - E

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 383699 (000000- ) Motor, Propel 1.5Hp 36Vdc 1
A 1 385742 (000000- ) Brush Kit, Propelling Motor 1
A 2 48755 (000000- ) Brush Spring 4
A 3 48758 (000000- ) Bearing 1
A 4 223677 (000000- ) Brush Plate 1
A 5 223678 (000000- ) Headband 1

4-10 6200E 330410 (9-03)

Home || Find... §GoTo. | | @ | § | ]




BREAKDOWNS

Fig. 8 - Hydraulic Motor Breakdown, 383826

352874 - E
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
\Y 1 383826 (000000- ) Kit, Pump Assy, Hyd, 36V 1
A 384044 (000000- ) Coupling 1
A 384045 (000000- )  Pump Assy 1
A 384046 (000000- ) Reservoir Assy 1
A 384047 (000000- ) Motor, 36V 1
A 25831 (000000- ) Connector 1
A 78954 (000000- ) Connector, Wire Lock 1
A 25836 (000000- ) Terminal, Metripk Female 10ga 3
A 25829 (000000- ) Seal, Metripk Plug 3
A 374189 (000000- ) Cap, Reservoir, Pump, Hyd 1
6200E 330410 (9-02) 4-11

Home || Find... §GoTo. | | @ | § | ]




BREAKDOWNS

Fig. 9 - Battery Charger Breakdown, 60 Hz, 120V, 223681

08080 - E
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 223681 (000000- ) Charger, 36V/20A 60Hz/120V 1
AV 2 223349 (000000- ) Cord Assy D. C. 1
AA 3 22892 (000000- ) Connector, Grey, SB175 1
A 4 223345 (000000- ) Cord Assy A.C. 1
A 374017 (000000- ) Circuit Break 15A 1
A 65954 (000000- ) Circuit Breaker 1
A 374018 (000000- ) Control Circuit 1
A 223347 (000000- ) Rectifier Assy 2
A 374022 (000000- ) Rectifier Scr 20A 2
A 21776 (000000- ) Strain Relief, D.C. 1
A 21775 (000000- ) Relief, Strain A/C 1
A 374023 (000000- ) Switch, Red Stop 1
A 65630 (000000- ) Varistor 1
4-12 6200E 330410 (9-02)
Home l§ Find... §GoTo..] ([ @ |} | |




BREAKDOWNS

Fig. 10 - Battery Charger Breakdown, 60 Hz, 120V, 223683

08080 - E
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.

v 1 223683 (000000- ) Charger, 36V/30A 60Hz/120V 1
AV 2 223341 (000000- ) Cord Assy D. C. 1
AA 3 22892 (000000- ) Connector, Grey, SB175 1
A 4 223342 (000000- ) Cord Assy A.C. 1
A 223344 (000000- )  Circuit Break 20Amp 1
A 65954 (000000- )  Circuit Breaker 1
A 374027 (000000- ) Control Circuit. 36V30A 1
A 374029 (000000- ) Rectifier Assy 2
A 21776 (000000- ) Strain Relief, D.C. 1
A 21775 (000000- ) Relief, Strain A/C 1
A 374023 (000000- ) Switch, Red Stop 1
A 65630 (000000- ) Varistor 1
6200E 330410 (6-05) 4-13

Home || Find... §GoTo. | | @ | § | ]




BREAKDOWNS

Fig. 11 - Battery Charger Breakdown, 50 Hz, 230V, 65540

10262 - E
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.

v 65540 (000000- ) Charger, 36V/20A 50H/ Ph 230V 1
A 1 65632 (000000- ) Fuse, A.C. 10 Amp 1
A 2 65958 (000000- ) Condenser 1
A 3 65954 (000000- ) Circuit Breaker 1
A 4 65620 (000000- ) Control Assy 1
A 5 65634 (000000- ) Transformer, Power 1
A 6 61837 (000000- ) Bridge Rectifier Kit 1
A 7 65959 (000000- ) Control Transformer 1
A 8 30058 (000000- ) Holder, Fuse Ac 1
A 9 130155 (000000- ) Connector, Battery, 6ga 50a, Gray[2cont] 1
A 10 21770 (000000- ) A.C.Cord Set W/Plug 1
A 11 21775 (000000- ) A.C.Strain Relief 1
A 12 21772 (000000- ) D.C.Cord Set Wo/Plug 1
A 13 21776 (000000- ) D.C.Strain Relief 1
4-14 6200E 330410 (4-08)

Home || Find... §GoTo. | | @ | § | ]




BREAKDOWNS

Fig. 12 - Battery Charger Breakdown, 50 Hz, 245V, 65740

10262 - E
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 65740 (000000- ) Charger, 36V/20A 50H/1Ph 245V 1
A 1 65632 (000000- ) Fuse, A.C. 10 Amp 1
A 2 65958 (000000- ) Condenser 1
A 3 65954 (000000- ) Circuit Breaker 1
A 4 65620 (000000- ) Control Assy 1
A 5 65724 (000000- ) Power Tran 1
A 6 61837 (000000- ) Bridge Rectifier Kit 1
A 7 65959 (000000- ) Control Transformer 1
A 8 30058 (000000- ) Holder, Fuse Ac 1
A 9 130155 (000000- ) Connector, Battery, 6ga 50a, Gray[2cont] 1
A 10 21770 (000000- ) A.C.Cord Set W/Plug 1
A 11 21775 (000000- ) A.C.Strain Relief 1
A 12 21772 (000000- ) D.C.Cord Set Wo/Plug 1
A 13 21776 (000000- ) D.C.Strain Relief 1
6200E 330410 (4-08) 4-15

Home || Find... §GoTo. | | @ | § | ]




BREAKDOWNS

Fig. 13 - Battery Charger Breakdown, 50 Hz,230V, 222595

10263 - E
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 222595 (000000- ) Charger, 36V/30A 50H/1Ph 230V 1
A 1 38889 (000000- )  Ammeter 1
A 2 65614 (000000- ) Fuse, A.C. 15 Amp 1
A 3 30058 (000000- ) Holder, Fuse Ac 1
A 4 65613 (000000- ) Condensor 12.5Mfd 1
A 5 65619 (000000- ) Circuit Breaker 1
A 6 65620 (000000- ) Control Assy 1
A 7 65959 (000000- ) Control Transformer 1
A 8 65618 (000000- ) Power Transformer 1
A 9 65616 (000000- ) Diode 2
A 10 130155 (000000- ) Connector, Battery, 6ga 50a, Gray[2cont] 1
A 11 21770 (000000~ ) A.C.Cordset W/Plug 1
A 12 21775 (000000- ) A.C.Strain Relief 1
A 13 21773 (000000~ ) D.C.Cordset W/Plug 1
A 14 21776 (000000- ) D.C.Strain Relief 2
A 15 65630 (000000- ) Varistor 1
4-16 6200E 330410 (4-08)
Home l§ Find... §GoTo..] ([ @ |} | |




BREAKDOWNS

Fig. 14 - Battery Charger Breakdown, 50 Hz, 245V, 222691

10263 - E
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 222691 (000000- ) Charger, 36V/30A 50H/1Ph 245V 1
A 1 38889 (000000- )  Ammeter 1
A 2 65614 (000000- ) Fuse, A.C. 15 Amp 1
A 3 30058 (000000- ) Holder, Fuse Ac 1
A 4 65726 (000000- ) Capasitor 15Mfd 1
A 5 65619 (000000- ) Circuit Breaker 1
A 6 65620 (000000- ) Control Assy 1
A 7 65959 (000000- ) Control Transformer 1
A 8 65727 (000000- ) Power Transformer 1
A 9 65616 (000000- ) Diode 2
A 10 130155 (000000- ) Connector, Battery, 6ga 50a, Gray[2cont] 1
A 11 21770 (000000~ ) A.C.Cordset W/Plug 1
A 12 21775 (000000- ) A.C.Strain Relief 1
A 13 21773 (000000~ ) D.C.Cordset W/Plug 1
A 14 21776 (000000- ) D.C.Strain Relief 2
A 15 65630 (000000- ) Varistor 1
6200E 330410 (4-08) 4-17

Home || Find... §GoTo. | | @ | § | ]




BREAKDOWNS

Fig. 15 - Drive Wheel Breakdown, 1033016

6200E 330410 (4-08)

4-18

C3

Find... 1Go To. |l | €@ |

Home




BREAKDOWNS

Fig. 15 - Drive Wheel Breakdown, 1033016

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1033016 (000000- ) Wheel Assy, Drive 1
A 1 9003530 (000000- ) Screw Kit, Motor 1
A 2 9003514 (000000- ) Tire, Solid, 300Mm X 100Mm Red 1
A 3 9003515 (000000- ) Motor 1
A 4 9003516 (000000- ) Box, Ele, Connection 1
A 5 9003517 (000000- ) Disc, Brake 1
A 6 9003518 (000000- ) Brush Kit, Carbon 1
A 7 9003519 (000000- ) Brake Kit, Gearbox, W/Connector 1
A 8 9003520 (000000- ) Fan 1
A 9 9003522 (000000- ) Cover, Motor 1
A 10 9003523 (000000- ) Cover, Ele, Connection 1
A 11 9003524 (000000- ) Bearing, Ball, Brush Side 1
A 12 9003525 (000000- ) Spacer, Alm 1
A 13 9003526 (000000- ) Cover, Hub 1
A 14 9003527 (000000- ) Hub 1
A 15 9003528 (000000- ) Seal, Ring 1
A 16 9003529 (000000- ) Ring, Retaining 1
6200E 330410 (4-08) 4-19
Home || Find... §GoTo. | | @ | § | ]




BREAKDOWNS

Home

Find...

Go To.

Kl

C3

6200E 330410 (3-08)



CROSS REFERENCE

CONTENTS PAGE
PART NUMBER TO PAGE NUMBER CROSS REFERENCE LIST ... e 5-2
PART DESCRIPTION TO PAGE NUMBER CROSS REFERENCE LIST . ... ... 5-8

6200E 330410 (4-08)

Home || Find... §GoTo. | | @ | § | ]




CROSS REFERENCE

PART NUMBER TO PAGE NUMBER CROSS REFERENCE LIST

Part Page Part Page Part Page
Number Number Number Number Number Number
00500-10 ...... 2-13 07449 ........ 3-3 1038957 ....... 2-15
00912 ........ 2-13, 2-39, 2-45, 07471 ........ 2-49 1039367 ....... 2-23
4-6, 4-7,4-8, 4-9 07783 ........ 2-49 1039403 ....... 2-45
00960 ........ 2-45 07790 ........ 3-25, 3-27 1039617 ....... 3-9
01047 ........ 2-35 07791 ........ 2-7, 2-11, 2-15, 1040552 ....... 2-80
01314 ........ 2-7,2-11 2-17, 2-25, 3-5 1041855 ....... 3-49
01683 ........ 2-27 07792 ........ 3-5 1042513 ....... 2-29
01684 ........ 2-43, 3-13, 3-15, 08085 ........ 2-25 1042514 ....... 2-29
3-19 08170 ........ 2-51 1042524 . ... ... 2-27
01685 ........ 2-55, 3-17, 3-19 08171 ........ 2-19, 2-23 1042580 ....... 3-9
01713 ........ 3-31 08182 ........ 2-27, 2-49, 2-53 1043003 ....... 3-9
01714 ........ 2-27 08708 ........ 2-11, 2-15, 2-17, 1044870 ....... 2-17
01750 ........ 2-45 2-27, 2-41, 2-53, 1045426 . ... ... 2-47
01754 ........ 2-15, 2-39, 2-41 2-55, 3-5, 3-7, 3-9, 10632-12 ...... 2-29
01837 ........ 4-3,4-5 3-15, 3-19 10632-13 ...... 2-49, 3-9
01842 ........ 4-3 08709 ........ 2-11, 2-13, 2-25, 10632-2 ....... 3-21, 3-23, 3-25,
01856 ........ 4-3,4-5 2-27, 2-33, 2-35, 3-27
01969 ........ 4-3 2-41, 2-51, 3-3, 10912 ........ 3-9
01971 ........ 4-3,4-5 3-5, 3-7, 3-11, 10925 ........ 4-3, 4-5, 4-6, 4-7
01982 ........ 4-3 3-19, 3-33 10926 ........ 4-3,4-5
01983 ........ 4-3 08711 ......... 2-13, 2-43, 3-13, 11109 ......... 2-31
02076 ........ 2-21, 2-55, 3-17 3-29, 3-45 11516 . ........ 2-43, 3-13
02141 ........ 3-19 08712 ........ 2-2, 2-9, 2-33, 11531 ......... 3-7
02384 ........ 2-39 2-35, 2-43, 3-9, 11635 ......... 2-45
02850 ........ 3-3 3-13, 3-15 11756 ......... 4-3
02942 ........ 2-43, 3-3, 3-13 08713 ........ 2-2 12138 ........ 2-37
03192 ........ 2-13, 3-19, 3-29 09010 ........ 3-19 12312 ........ 2-37, 2-47
04051 ........ 2-55 09088 ........ 2-25 12333 ........ 2-21
04400 ........ 2-43, 3-13 09145 ........ 2-17 12459 ........ 3-21, 3-23, 3-25,
04846 ........ 3-5 09146 ........ 2-15 3-27
06279 ........ 2-43, 2-53, 3-13 09162 ........ 2-39, 2-45 130155 ........ 4-14, 4-15, 4-16,
06416 ........ 3-19 09164 ........ 2-15, 2-17 4-17
06474A ....... 2-27 09244 ........ 2-49 13513 ........ 2-27
06535 ........ 2-35 09252 ........ 3-7 14601 ........ 2-27
06549 ........ 2-17, 2-37, 2-47, 09570 ........ 2-7 14605 ........ 2-25
2-49, 3-7 09737 ........ 2-13, 2-15 14799 ........ 2-13
06923 ........ 2-39, 2-41 09741 ........ 2-37 15047 ........ 2-43, 3-3, 3-13
06931 ........ 2-27 09773 ........ 3-9 15648 ........ 2-43, 3-3, 3-13
06933 ........ 2-17 1008142 ....... 2-39 15675 ........ 3-19
06942 ........ 2-11, 2-45, 2-55, 1008147 ....... 2-41 15678 ........ 2-43, 3-13
3-7, 3-9, 3-15, 1008274 ....... 2-43 16411 ......... 2-3
3-25, 3-27 1008275 ....... 3-13 16412 ........ 2-3
06943 ........ 2-11, 2-39, 2-45, 1014491 ....... 2-53 16455 ........ 2-53
2-49, 3-5 10155 ........ 3-35 16735 ........ 2-7,2-47
06944 ........ 2-11, 2-27, 2-41 1017079 ....... 3-40 16931 ........ 2-7, 2-11, 2-13,
06946 ........ 2-53, 2-55 1019180 ....... 3-40, 3-41 2-17, 2-25, 2-35,
06947 ........ 2-7,2-45, 3-7, 1019242 ... .... 3-41 2-45, 2-47, 2-51,
3-19 1019426 ....... 3-41 3-5, 3-7, 3-9, 3-15,
06955 ........ 2-25, 2-39 1024331 ....... 2-25 3-33
06956 ........ 2-41, 3-11 1033016 ....... 2-23, 4-19 16958 ........ 2-49
06957 ........ 2-41, 2-51 1034413 ... .... 2-29 17363 ........ 3-9, 4-3
06961 ........ 3-7,3-15 1034485 ....... 2-29 18627 ........ 4-3
06962 ........ 3-5 1034891 ....... 2-29 18628 ........ 4-3,4-5
06963 ........ 2-217, 2-37, 3-29 1035389 ....... 2-53 18630 ........ 4-3
06967 ........ 2-41, 3-11 1036685 . ...... 3-46 18811 ......... 3-9
06972 ........ 2-43, 3-13 1037102 ....... 2-23 19065 ........ 2-47
06996 ........ 2-49 1037103 ....... 2-23 19066 ........ 2-49, 3-7
07259 ........ 2-19, 2-23 1037210 ....... 2-2, 2-47 19312 ........ 2-17
5-2 6200E 330410 (4-08)
Home l§ Find... §GoTo..] ([ @ |} | |




CROSS REFERENCE

Part Page Part Page Part Page
Number Number Number Number Number Number
19314 ........ 2-17 223157 . ....... 2-19,2-23 22892 ........ 2-55, 3-17, 4-12,
19315 ........ 2-17 223158 ........ 2-19, 2-23 4-13
19324 ........ 2-47 223159 ........ 2-19, 2-23 23498 ........ 2-45
20170 ........ 2-17,3-9 223160 ........ 2-19, 2-23 23524-1 . ...... 2-45
20536-1....... 2-35 223161 ........ 2-19, 2-23 23683 ........ 2-49
21120 . ........ 3-19 223162 ........ 2-21 23709 ........ 2-47,3-7
21722 ........ 2-51 223163 ........ 2-21 24537 ........ 4-6, 4-7
21765 ........ 4-3 223164 ........ 2-19 24988 ........ 2-19
21770 ........ 4-14, 4-15, 4-16, 223166 ........ 2-21 24989 ........ 2-19

4-17 223167 ........ 2-21 25047 ........ 2-27
21772 ........ 4-14, 4-15 223168 ........ 2-21, 3-46 25312 ........ 3-42
21773 ........ 4-16, 4-17 223169 ........ 2-21 25537 ........ 3-43
21775 ........ 4-12, 4-13, 4-14, 223170 .. ...... 2-21 25737 ........ 3-5

4-15, 4-16, 4-17 223171 ........ 2-21 25829 ........ 4-11
21776 ........ 4-12, 4-13, 4-14, 223181 ........ 2-21, 3-46 25831 ........ 4-11

4-15, 4-16, 4-17 223186 ........ 2-25 25836 ........ 4-11
222116 ........ 2-15 223193 ........ 2-21, 3-46 26395-1....... 2-47, 2-49
222158 .. ... ... 2-11 223197 ........ 2-19,2-23 26395-2 ....... 2-47
222159 ........ 2-2,2-7,2-33 223198 ........ 2-25, 3-5, 3-31, 28010 ........ 2-39
222244 . . ... ... 3-5 3-42 29499 ........ 2-39
222268 ........ 3-5 223201 ........ 2-25 29558 ........ 2-51
222280 ........ 3-37 223204 ........ 2-25 30013 ........ 2-2,2-11,2-33
222290 ........ 2-80 223208 ........ 2-21 30058 ........ 4-14, 4-15, 4-16,
222409 ........ 2-45, 4-6 223239 ........ 2-27 4-17
222460 .. ...... 2-41, 3-11 223264 ........ 3-9,4-3,4-5 30533 ........ 3-45
222467 .. ... ... 3-19 223320 ........ 2-27 32483 ........ 2-9, 2-11, 2-15,
222470 ........ 2-37 223341 ........ 4-13 2-17, 2-49, 2-55,
222473 ........ 3-39 223342 ........ 4-13 3-7, 3-9, 3-15,
22249 . ... .... 2-7,2-45, 3-7 223344 .. ...... 4-13 3-25, 3-27
222497 ........ 2-35 223345 ........ 4-12 32485 ........ 2-27, 3-7, 3-29
222534 . ....... 2-15 223347 ........ 4-12 32486 ........ 2-27, 2-49, 3-29,
222556 ........ 2-35 223349 ........ 4-12 3-45
222595 ........ 3-41, 4-16 223355 ........ 2-55, 3-17 32490 ........ 2-7,2-11, 2-17,
222623 . ....... 4-6 223356 ........ 2-55, 3-17 2-27, 2-33, 2-39,
222625 . ....... 4-6, 4-7 223361 ........ 2-55, 3-17 2-45, 3-5, 3-7,
222629 ........ 4-6, 4-7 223362 ........ 2-55 3-21, 3-23, 3-25,
222635 ........ 4-6 223466 ........ 3-15 3-27
222637 ........ 4-6, 4-8 223470 . ....... 2-2,2-33 32491 ........ 2-7,2-11, 2-15,
222638 ........ 4-6 223476 ........ 3-15 2-17, 2-21, 2-23,
222648 . ....... 3-19 223508 ........ 2-13 2-25, 2-33, 2-35,
222683 ........ 2-15 223545 ........ 2-21,2-23 2-37, 2-39, 2-41,
222691 ........ 3-41, 4-17 223559 ........ 3-46 2-45, 2-47, 2-51,
222692 . ....... 2-39 223595 ........ 3-44 3-5, 3-7, 3-9, 3-11,
222846 . ....... 3-17, 3-39 223599 ........ 2-11 3-15, 3-19, 3-33,
223058 ........ 2-17 223600 ........ 2-27 3-43, 3-44
223061 ........ 2-13 223601 ........ 2-27 32492 ........ 2-13, 2-37, 2-39,
223065........ 2-13, 2-25, 3-19 223610 ........ 2-21 2-53, 3-3, 3-5,
223070 ........ 2-13 223631 ........ 2-21, 3-46 3-15, 3-19
223072 ........ 2-13 223638 ........ 3-35, 3-37 32493 ........ 2-13, 2-41, 3-11
223073 ........ 2-13 223641 ........ 3-17, 3-39 32520 ........ 2-51
223075 ........ 2-13 223677 . ....... 4-10 32646 ........ 2-7
223078 ........ 2-11 223678 ........ 4-10 32978 ........ 2-47
223090 ........ 2-27 223679 ........ 3-40, 3-41 32980 ........ 2-27
223093 ........ 2-27 223681 ........ 3-40, 4-12 32981 ........ 2-27,3-7
223094 ........ 2-27 223683 ........ 3-40, 4-13 32982 ........ 2-17
223150 ........ 2-21 223685 ........ 3-41 32983 ........ 3-43, 3-44
223151 ........ 2-21 223687 ........ 3-41 32984 ........ 2-11, 2-17, 3-9
223152 ........ 2-19, 2-23 223689 ........ 3-41 330410 ........ 3-49
223153 ........ 2-19, 2-23 223691 ........ 3-41 330412........ 3-49
223154 .. ... ... 2-19,2-23 22731 ........ 2-25 330413 ........ 3-49




CROSS REFERENCE

Part Page Part Page Part Page
Number Number Number Number Number Number
330414 ........ 3-49 370049 ........ 2-5 383533........ 2-43, 3-13
330415........ 3-49 373367 ........ 2-53 383538........ 2-31
33584 ........ 2-49 374017 ........ 4-12 383551 ........ 2-15
33807 ........ 2-11, 2-17 374018 . ....... 4-12 383552........ 2-41
33930 ........ 3-15 374022 . ....... 4-12 383558 ........ 2-55
33944 ........ 2-17 374023 . ....... 4-12, 4-13 383560 ........ 2-49
33950 ........ 3-29 374027 . ....... 4-13 383561 ........ 2-7
35836 ........ 2-37 374029 ........ 4-13 383563 ........ 2-31
35846 ........ 2-39 374189 ........ 4-11 383565........ 2-2, 2-51
360271 ........ 2-21 374201 ........ 2-45, 4-7 383590 ........ 2-51
360273 ........ 2-25 374260 ........ 2-17 383598 ........ 2-51
360274 ........ 2-25 374267 ........ 2-39, 4-9 383600........ 2-7
360275........ 2-2,2-25 374272 . ....... 4-9 383653 ........ 2-2,2-33
360276 ........ 2-25 374299 . ....... 2-19, 2-23 383655........ 2-39
360369 ........ 3-43 374693 ........ 2-53 383659 ........ 2-2,2-33
360370 ........ 3-43 374694 . ....... 2-53 383660 ........ 2-39
360518 ........ 3-31 375176 .. ...... 4-7 383661 ........ 2-39
360520 ........ 3-21, 3-23, 3-25, 375411 ........ 2-11 383667 ........ 3-15
3-27, 3-31 377324 . ....... 2-15 383668 ........ 3-29
360821 ........ 2-2,2-33 377433 ........ 2-15 383669 ........ 2-31
360973 ........ 2-45, 2-49 377537 ........ 2-3 383670 ........ 2-21
361076 ........ 2-15 377538 ........ 2-3 383671 ........ 2-2,2-7
361144 ........ 2-15 377540 . ....... 2-3 383672........ 2-2,2-7
361339........ 2-2,2-7,2-11, 378920 ........ 2-9 383699 ........ 2-21,4-10
2-25, 2-29, 2-33, 378964 ........ 2-39 383703 ........ 2-37
2-47, 2-49, 2-55, 378983 ........ 4-3 383704 ........ 2-9
3-21, 3-23 37909 ........ 4-3 383705........ 2-37
36328 ........ 2-37 37912 ........ 4-3,4-5 383707 ........ 2-21
363503........ 2-9 37926 ........ 4-3 383709 ........ 2-39, 4-8
363616 ........ 2-53 37929 ........ 4-3,4-5 383711 ........ 2-25
36376 ........ 2-51 379891 ........ 2-47 383712........ 2-21
363976 ........ 3-3 383409........ 2-51 383713 ........ 2-21,2-23
367375........ 2-43, 3-13 383410........ 2-51 383719........ 2-17
367403 ........ 3-5 383424 ........ 2-51 383722........ 2-17, 3-21, 3-23,
367404 ........ 2-49 383430........ 2-53 3-25, 3-27, 3-31
367679 ........ 2-45 383445........ 2-2, 2-51 383723 ........ 2-17, 3-9
369319........ 2-31 383461 ........ 2-47 383724 ........ 2-17, 3-9
369345........ 2-31 383474 ........ 2-49 383731 ........ 2-17, 3-9
369362 ........ 3-19 383475........ 2-49 383734 ........ 2-2
369371 ........ 3-19 383480 ........ 2-13 383745........ 2-51
369372........ 3-19 383487 ........ 2-5 383751 ........ 2-9
369373 ........ 3-19 383496 ........ 2-80 383753 ........ 2-5,3-13
369374 ........ 3-19 383505........ 2-13 383763 ........ 2-49
369409 ........ 2-55 383509........ 2-13 383765........ 2-11
369415........ 3-15 383510 ........ 2-13 383766 ........ 2-11
369435........ 3-19 383511 ........ 2-4 383767 ........ 2-11
369462 ........ 3-19 383514 ........ 2-35 383768 ........ 2-55
369466 ........ 3-19 383516 ........ 2-35 383770 ........ 2-11
369470 ........ 3-19 383518 ........ 2-35 383777 ........ 2-21
369473 ........ 3-19 383519........ 2-2,2-35 383787 ........ 2-47
369474 ........ 3-19 383520 ........ 2-35 383793 ........ 2-47
369478 ........ 3-19 383521 ........ 2-33 383796 ........ 2-51
369481 ........ 3-19 383522 ........ 2-2,2-33 383809........ 2-80
369483 ........ 3-15, 3-17 383523 ........ 2-2,2-33 383810........ 2-80
369487 ........ 3-19 383525........ 2-33 383826........ 2-53, 4-11
369496 ........ 3-19 383526 ........ 2-33 383829........ 2-51
369702 ........ 2-7 383527 ........ 2-33 383831 ........ 2-15
369781 ........ 2-41, 3-11 383528 ........ 2-33 383834........ 2-33
369795........ 2-43, 3-13 383530........ 2-39 383835........ 2-47
369796 ........ 2-43, 3-13 383532........ 2-39 383836........ 3-31
5-4 6200E 330410 (4-08)
Home l§ Find... §GoTo..] ([ @ |} | |




CROSS REFERENCE

Part Page Part Page
Number Number Number Number
384109 ........ 2-45 39278 ........ 2-35,3-5
384111 ........ 2-45 39281 ........ 2-33, 2-51
384121 ........ 3-33 39283 ........ 2-39, 3-3, 3-5,
384123 ........ 3-27 3-19
384125........ 3-25 39284 ........ 2-13, 2-27, 3-15
384127 ........ 3-23 39310 ........ 2-53
384129 ........ 3-21 39311 ......... 3-3
384145........ 3-25, 3-27 39312 ........ 2-27,3-3
384146 ........ 3-25, 3-27 39313 ........ 3-19
384149 ........ 3-42 39326 ........ 2-13
384150 ........ 2-7 393421 ........ 2-53
384151 ........ 2-7 39349 ........ 2-11, 2-13, 2-17,
384156 ........ 2-49 2-41,3-9
384160 ........ 2-47 39350 ........ 3-19
384165........ 3-21, 3-23 39658 ........ 2-15, 2-39, 2-41
384170 ........ 3-29 398333........ 2-2
384183 ........ 3-29 398501 ........ 2-15
384188 ........ 3-29 398508 ........ 2-15
384190 ........ 2-17 398511 ........ 4-5
384191 ........ 2-11 398512 ........ 4-5
384193 ........ 2-11 398513 ........ 4-5
384196 ........ 2-49 398514 ........ 4-5
384198 ........ 2-81 398515........ 4-5
384200 ........ 2-47 398516 ........ 4-5
384201 ........ 2-45 398517 ........ 4-5
384202 ........ 2-45 398518 ........ 4-5
384206 ........ 2-47 398519........ 4-5
384208 ........ 4-8,4-9 398520 ........ 3-9,4-5
384211 ........ 3-7 398526 . ....... 2-17
384246 ........ 3-3 398528 ........ 2-15
384247 ........ 3-3 40678-1 ....... 2-7,2-11,2-55
384256 ........ 4-8 40758 ........ 2-33
384257 ........ 4-8,4-9 40823 ........ 3-7
384258 ........ 4-8,4-9 4128 ......... 2-11
384259 ........ 4-8,4-9 4185......... 2-45
384269 ........ 2-47 4187 ......... 2-13
384270 ........ 2-7 41345 ........ 2-43, 3-13, 3-45
384281 ........ 2-9 41430 ........ 2-27, 2-35, 2-37,
384282 ........ 2-47 2-39, 3-3, 3-5, 3-15, 3-19, 3-29
384306 ........ 2-49 41702 ........ 2-17
384308 ........ 2-11 4“722 ... ... 2-2,2-45
384320 ........ 2-80 44078 ........ 2-15
384325........ 2-81 44681 ........ 3-21,3-25
384329 ........ 2-15 44681-1....... 3-21,3-25
384418 ........ 3-3 44681-2 . ...... 3-21, 3-25
384419 ........ 3-3 44906 ........ 2-43, 3-13
384423 ........ 2-9 44961 ........ 2-45
384474 .. ... ... 2-5 45272 ........ 3-21, 3-23, 3-25,
385612........ 3-19 3-27
385650 ........ 2-19, 2-23 45283 ........ 3-21, 3-23, 3-25,
385726 ........ 2-27,2-29 3-27
385727 ........ 2-27 45962 ........ 3-35, 3-37
385742 ........ 4-10 46390 ........ 2-37
385766 ........ 3-47 46563 ........ 2-25
38889 ........ 4-16, 4-17 46800 ........ 2-39
39005 ........ 2-25 46820 ........ 2-13
39019 ........ 2-43, 3-3, 3-13 47178-17 ... ... 2-11
392171 ........ 3-21, 3-23, 3-25, 48755 ........ 4-10

3-27, 3-31 48758 ........ 4-10
39277 ........ 2-35, 2-37 49225 . ....... 2-23




CROSS REFERENCE

Part Page Part Page Part Page
Number Number Number Number Number Number
49266 ........ 2-7, 2-39, 2-47, 65634 ........ 4-14 81818 ........ 2-37
3-21, 3-23, 3-25, 65665 ........ 3-48 81819 ........ 2-39
3-27, 3-31 65724 ........ 4-15 81828 ........ 2-2,2-45
49609 ........ 2-27,2-35 65726 ........ 4-17 81830 ........ 2-2,2-45
49697 ........ 2-47,3-3 65727 ........ 4-17 81835 ........ 2-45
50388 ........ 2-11 65740 ........ 3-41, 4-15 81838 ........ 2-2,2-45
51109 ......... 2-25 65954 ........ 4-12, 4-13, 4-14, 81855 ........ 2-9
51225-1....... 3-3 4-15 81875 ........ 2-45
54345 ........ 2-47 65958 ........ 4-14, 4-15 81884 ........ 2-37
54395 ........ 2-11 65959 ........ 4-14, 4-15, 4-16, 81890 ........ 2-45
54396 ........ 2-11 4-17 81894 ........ 2-39
54400 ........ 2-41, 3-11 66185 ........ 3-19 81897 ........ 2-35, 2-37, 2-39
54607 ........ 2-25 69234 ........ 2-17 81917 ........ 2-45
54660 ........ 3-19 69461 ........ 3-43 81919 ........ 2-43, 3-13
55094 ........ 3-19 69571 ........ 2-13 81922 ........ 2-17
55248 ........ 2-39, 2-47, 3-21, 70627 ........ 2-49 81955 ........ 2-41, 3-11
3-23, 3-25, 3-27, 71748 ........ 2-53 81995 ........ 2-11
3-31 72763 ........ 3-5 82226 ........ 2-31
55586 ........ 2-53 73370 ........ 3-5 82733 ........ 2-45
55845 ........ 2-45 74455 .. ...... 2-27,2-29, 2-45 82839 ........ 2-27
56106 ........ 2-21,2-23 75272 ........ 2-11 83038 ........ 2-2,2-45
56992 ........ 2-11 75428 ........ 2-11 83189 ........ 2-2,2-37
57569 ........ 2-7 75575 ........ 2-35 83254 ........ 3-33
57824 ........ 2-21 76062 ........ 2-17 83269 ........ 2-3, 3-7
57965 ........ 2-53 76438 ........ 3-3 83285 ........ 3-5
58078 ........ 3-19 76570 ........ 2-11, 2-41, 3-11, 83286 ........ 3-5
58366 ........ 2-21,2-23 3-15 83287 ........ 3-5
58518 ........ 3-23, 3-27 76888 ........ 2-15 83288 ........ 3-5
58519 ........ 3-23, 3-27 77097 ........ 2-53 83289 ........ 2-3,3-5
58520 ........ 3-23, 3-27 77399 ........ 2-11 83296 ........ 3-5
58819 ........ 2-7 78553 ........ 3-48 83309 ........ 3-5
59009 ........ 2-25 78954 ........ 4-11 83313 ........ 3-3
59156 ........ 2-39 80127 ........ 2-43, 3-13 83315 ........ 3-3
59658 ........ 2-21,2-23 80299 ........ 3-5 83318 ........ 3-3
60386 ........ 4-3,4-5 80317 ........ 3-3 83324 ........ 3-3
61297 ........ 4-3,4-5 80318 ........ 3-3 83325 ........ 3-3
61298 ........ 4-3 80395 ........ 2-41, 3-11 83332 ........ 3-3
61300 ........ 4-3,4-5 81580 ........ 2-7 83338 ........ 3-3
61301 ........ 4-3 81581 ........ 2-7 83347 ........ 3-3
61837 ........ 4-14, 4-15 81582 ........ 2-7 83348 ........ 3-3
62172 ........ 2-53 81705 ........ 2-39 83361 ........ 3-15
62173 ........ 2-53 81710 ........ 2-39 83363 ........ 3-15
62595-16 ...... 2-7, 2-11 81711 ......... 2-39 83377 ........ 3-15
64153 ........ 3-5 81715 ........ 2-2,2-33 83380 ........ 3-19
64173 ........ 2-49 81716 ........ 2-33 83381 ........ 3-15
64425 ........ 3-3 81721 ........ 2-9 83384 ........ 2-47
64905 ........ 2-53 81729 ........ 2-37 86393 ........ 2-17
65441 ........ 3-3, 3-7 81733 ........ 2-39 86430 ........ 3-7
65540 ........ 3-41,4-14 81735 ........ 2-37 86860 ........ 3-3
65584 ........ 2-47 81747 ........ 2-33 86866 ........ 2-51
65613 ........ 4-16 81748 ........ 2-2,2-33 87242 ........ 2-43, 3-13
65614 ........ 4-16, 4-17 81750 ........ 3-13 87299 ........ 2-45
65616 ........ 4-16, 4-17 81759 ........ 2-35 87308 ........ 2-9, 2-45
65618 ........ 4-16 81775 ........ 2-37 87318 ........ 2-17
65619 ........ 4-16, 4-17 81785 ........ 3-11 87346 ........ 3-31
65620 ........ 4-14, 4-15, 4-16, 81786 ........ 2-43 87349 ........ 3-31
4-17 81796 ........ 2-39, 2-41 87435 ........ 2-55, 3-17
65630 ........ 4-12, 4-13, 4-16, 81797 ........ 2-33 87725 ........ 2-27
4-17 81798 ........ 2-39 87816 ........ 3-3
65632 ........ 4-14, 4-15 81816 ........ 2-47 87948 ........ 3-31




CROSS REFERENCE

Part Page
Number Number
87949 ........ 3-31
89710 ........ 2-49
9001056 . ...... 3-40
9001057 ....... 3-41
9001061 ....... 3-41
9003514 ....... 4-19
9003515 ....... 4-19
9003516 ....... 4-19
9003517 ....... 4-19
9003518 ....... 4-19
9003519 ....... 4-19
9003520 ....... 4-19
9003522 ....... 4-19
9003523 ....... 4-19
9003524 ....... 4-19
9003525 ....... 4-19
9003526 . ...... 4-19
9003527 ....... 4-19
9003528 ....... 4-19
9003529 ....... 4-19
9003530 ....... 4-19
9003614 ....... 2-29
97031 ........ 2-25

6200E 330410 (4-08)

Home

Find...

Go To.

Kl

C3




CROSS REFERENCE

PART DESCRIPTION TO PAGE NUMBER CROSS REFERENCE LIST

A

A.C.Cord Set W/Plug, 4-14, 4-15

A.C.Cordset W/Plug, 4-16, 4-17

A.C.Strain Relief, 4-14, 4-15, 4-186,
4-17

Actuator Kit, 36vdc, F/383680, Replmt,
2-51

Ammeter, 4-16, 4-17

Angle, 2-41, 3-11

Angle, Cover, Harness, 2-49

Angle, Mtg, Light, 3-21, 3-23

Angle, Mtg, Shaker, Filter, 2-47

Arm WIdt, Brush, 2-39

Arm WIdt, Lift, Mop, V, 3-3

Arm WIdt, Lift, Rh, 3-3

Arm, Hopper Lift, 2-49

Arm, Safety, Hppr, 2-49

Arm, W/Label, 6200, 2-49

Armature, 4-3, 4-5

Axle, Wheel, Rear, 2-31

Bag, Vac Wand (10 Bags), 2-3, 3-7

Balljoint, 2-27

Bar, Batt.Stop, 3-19

Bar, Mounting, Batt Rollers, 3-15

Bar, Safety, Cover, 3-7

Battery, 6V, Wet, 3-17, 3-35, 3-37, 3-39

Bearing, 2-49, 4-3, 4-5, 4-6, 4-8, 4-10

Bearing Assy, 2.33d 1.25b Cup / Cone
Kit, 2-23

Bearing Assy, Vac Fan, 2-45

Bearing Kit, 4-6

Bearing Kit, Ci, Front Drive Wheel, 2-19

Bearing Kit, Motor, Ele, 4-9

Bearing Kit, Motor, Ele,Hd, 4-7

Bearing Kit, Wheel, Front Drive, Ci, 2-23

Bearing, Ball, 2-31, 2-39, 2-45

Bearing, Ball, 0.47b 1.26d 0.39w, 2-2

Bearing, Ball, 0.79b 1.85d 0.55w, 2-37

Bearing, Ball, Brush Side, 4-19

Bearing, Block, Nylon, 2-51

Bearing, Cam Follower, 3-15

Bearing, Cone, 2-21, 3-46

Bearing, Cone, 1.25b 0.63w, 2-19

Bearing, Cup, 2-21

Bearing, Cup, 2.33d 0.47w, 2-19

Bearing, Fiberglide, 3-3

Bearing, Flange, 2-13, 2-25, 2-43, 3-3,
3-5, 3-13, 3-19

Bearing, Snap-In, .31B, .410d, 2-33

Bearing, Thrust, 3-3

Bearing, Thrust, 2.75b 3.63d 0.13w,
2-19,2-23

Belt, Seat, 3-45

Belt, V, [3]] 33.9I, 2-2

Belt, V, [3]]  50.0l, 2-2

Belt, V, 3L 33.90L, 2-39

Belt, V, 3L 50.0L, 2-45

Block, Stop, Batt Cart Lock, 3-19

Bolt, Carriage, .38-16 X 2.00, 2-39

Boot, 2-21, 2-55, 3-17

Boot, Terminal, 3-35, 3-37

Box Widt, Wand, Vacuum, 3-7

Box, Accelerator, 2-27

Box, Ele, Connection, 4-19

Brace, Battery, 2-55

Brace, Battery, Case, 3-15

Brace, Battery, Rear, 2-55

Brace, Battery, Side, 2-55

Bracket WIdt, Flap, Front, 2-35

Bracket Widt, Mtg, Switch, 3-5

Bracket Wldt, Mtg, Wand, Vacuu, 3-9

Bracket WIdt, Side Brush, 2-43

Bracket Widt, Sidebrush, 3-13

Bracket, Arm, Brush, 2-37

Bracket, Brace, Battery, 3-15

Bracket, Fan End, 4-3, 4-5

Bracket, Keeper, 3-3

Bracket, Latch, 2-47

Bracket, Motor, Fan, 2-45

Bracket, Mtg, Brake Pedal, 2-29

Bracket, Mtg, Shroud, 2-11

Bracket, Screen, Horiz, 3-7

Bracket, Skirt, Front, 2-35

Bracket, Sppt, Seat, Lh, 2-11

Bracket, Stop, Battery, 3-15

Bracket, Stop, Battery Case, 3-19

Bracket, Support, Brace, 3-15

Bracket, Support, Recirculatio, 2-33

Bracket, Wand, 3-5

Brake Kit, Gearbox, W/Connector, 4-19

Bridge Rectifier Kit, 4-14, 4-15

Brush, 4-8, 4-9

Brush Door Widt, 2-37

Brush Holder Cap, 4-6, 4-7

Brush Kit, 4-6, 4-7, 4-8, 4-9

Brush Kit, Carbon, 4-19

Brush Kit, Propelling Motor, 4-10

Brush Mechanism, 4-3, 4-5

Brush Plate, 4-10

Brush Spring, 4-10

Brush, Disk, H. D. Polypropylene, 2-5

Brush, Disk, Polypropylene, 2-5

Brush, Disk, Swp, 20.5 D, 3-13

Brush, Swp, Natural Fiber, 2-5

Brush, Swp, Polypropylene, 2-5

Brush, Swp, Wedge, Polypropylene, 2-5

Brush, Swp, Window, Polypropylene, 2-5

Brush&Spring Assy, 2-43, 3-13

Brushholder, 2-43, 3-13

Bumper Widt, V-Mop, 3-3

Bumper, Rear, 2-47

Bumper, Rubber, 3-15

Bumper, Rubr. 2.50Diax 1.00, 3-19

Bushing, 2-21

Bushing, Sleeve, 2-25, 2-53

Bushing, Sleeve, 0.50b 0.59d 0.38I, Stl,
2-49

Button, Plug, 2-7, 2-11, 2-17, 2-47

Button, Plug, 0.38H 0.03 - 0.12, 2-11

Button, Plug, 0.50H 0.03 - 0.12, 2-11
Button, Plug, 0.75H 0.03 - 12, 2-11

Cc

Cable Assy, 06ga Red / Blk, 050a /175a,
3-40, 3-41

Cable, 06ga 46.01 Blk .34ring /.34ring,
2-23

Cable, 06ga 52.01 Blk .34ring /.34ring,
2-23

Cable, Brush, Side, 2-43, 3-13

Cable, Brush, Side, Rh, 2-41

Cable, Door, .12Dia, 13.50L, 2-51

Cable, Pull, 61.0I, Clevis [ Clevis, 2-25

Cable, Sidebrush Lift Lh, 3-11

Cam, Brake, 2-25

Cam, Squeegee, 3-5

Cap Widt, Roller Shaft, 3-19

Cap, Battery, 3-17, 3-39

Cap, Brush, 2-43, 3-13

Cap, Reservoir, Pump, Hyd, 4-11

Cap, Wheel, 2-21

Capasitor 15Mfd, 4-17

Case, Roll Out Battery, 3-15, 3-17

Caster, 3-19

Caster Assy, 2-19, 2-23

Caster, Battery, Cart, 3-19

Catch, Draw Pull, 2-47, 3-7

Chain, Link, 2-33

Chain, Roller #35,.375 Pitch, 2-13

Channel Widt, Bumper, 3-15

Channel Widt, Lift Lh, 3-3

Channel Widt, Lift Rh, 3-3

Channel Widt, Steering, 2-13

Channel, Foot Rest, 2-13

Channel, Mtg, Light, Ohg, 3-25, 3-27

Channel, Mtg, Sidebrush, 2-43, 3-13

Channel, Screen, Horiz, 3-7

Channel, Stiffener, Batt Roll, 3-15

Charger Kit 36V/20A 50Hz/230V, 3-41

Charger Kit 36V/30A 50Hz/230V, 3-41

Charger Kit, 36V/20A 50Hz/245V, 3-41

Charger Kit, 36V/30A 50Hz/240V, 3-41

Charger Kit, 36Vdc 021A, 1Ph, Ci [TJ]
(Japan Only), 3-41

Charger Kit, 36vdc, Ci [Domestic/Export],
3-40

Charger Kit, 36vdc, Ci[Export/Euro/Asia],
3-41

Charger, 36V/20A 50H/ Ph 230V, 4-14

Charger, 36V/20A 50H/ Ph 230V (See
Breakdowns), 3-41

Charger, 36V/20A 50H/1Ph 245V, 4-15

Charger, 36V/20A 50H/1Ph 245V (See
Breakdowns), 3-41

Charger, 36V/20A 60Hz/120V, 4-12

Charger, 36V/20A 60Hz/120V (See
Breakdowns), 3-40

Charger, 36V/30A 50H/1Ph 230V, 4-16

5-8

Home

6200E 330410 (4-08)

Find... §Go To.

Kl

C3




CROSS REFERENCE

Charger, 36V/30A 50H/1Ph 230V (See
Breakdowns), 3-41

Charger, 36V/30A 50H/1Ph 245V, 4-17

Charger, 36V/30A 50H/1Ph 245V (See
Breakdowns), 3-41

Charger, 36V/30A 60Hz/120V, 4-13

Charger, 36V/30A 60Hz/120V (See
Breakdowns), 3-40

Charger, 36vdc 21a 85-265vac 1ph
45/65hz, 3-40, 3-41

Circuit Break 15A, 4-12

Circuit Break 20Amp, 4-13

Circuit Breaker, 4-12, 4-13, 4-14, 4-15,
4-16, 4-17

Circuitboard, Pedal, 2-27, 2-29

Circuitbreaker, 15Amp, 2-17, 3-21,
3-23, 3-25, 3-27, 3-31

Circuitbreaker, 20Amp, 2-17, 3-9

Circuitbreaker, 25.0a, Resetable, 3-9

Circuitbreaker, 25Amp, 2-17

Clamp, 2-7, 4-3

Clamp, Cable, 2-7, 2-11, 2-17, 2-47,
2-49, 2-55

Clamp, Cable, Stl, 1.25d X 1.00w, 1h,
2-21

Clamp, Cable, Stl, 1.25d X 1.00w, 1hole,
2-23

Clamp, Wormdrive, 2-45, 3-7

Clip, 2-43, 3-13

Clip, Pine Tree, 0.236H, Plstc, 2-11

Comm. Bracket, 4-3, 4-5

Condenser, 4-14, 4-15

Condensor 12.5Mfd, 4-16

Connector, 4-11

Connector, 2 Conductor, 4-3, 4-5, 4-6,
4-7

Connector, Battery, 6ga 50a,
Gray[2cont], 4-14, 4-15, 4-16,
4-17

Connector, Gray, 2-55, 3-17

Connector, Grey, SB175, 4-12, 4-13

Connector, Wire Lock, 4-11

Contact, Switch, 3-48

Contactor, No 36Vdc, 2-17

Contactor, No, 36Vdc, 2-17, 3-9

Control Assy, 4-14, 4-15, 4-16, 4-17

Control Circuit, 4-12

Control Circuit. 36V30A, 4-13

Control Transformer, 4-14, 4-15, 4-16,
4-17

Controller, Motor, 36vdc 200a, 2-17

Controller, Motor, 36vdc 90a, 2-17

Cord Assy A.C., 4-12, 4-13

Cord Assy D. C., 4-12, 4-13

Cord, Chrgr, Ele [European], 3-41

Cord, Chrgr, Ele, Tj (Japan Only), 3-41

Cord, Extn, 16ga /3, 010ft [Sjt], 3-40

Coupling, 4-11

Coupling, Vac Wand, 3-5

Coupling, Vac-Wand, 3-5

Cover Widt, Wand, Vacuum, 3-7

Cover, Ele, Connection, 4-19

Cover, Filter, 2-47

Cover, Hub, 4-19

Cover, Motor, 4-19

Cuff, Hose, 3-5

Cup Holder, 2-11

Cylinder, Hyd, 2.0B 15.8S 2500, 2-53

Cylinder, Hyd, 2.0b 21.11 15.75strk 2500,
2-53

D

D.C.Cord Set Wo/Plug, 4-14, 4-15

D.C.Cordset W/Plug, 4-16, 4-17

D.C.Strain Relief, 4-14, 4-15, 4-16,
4-17

Diode, 4-16, 4-17

Diode, Electric Plug, 2-80

Disc, 4-3

Disc, Brake, 4-19

Dolly, Battery Kit, 3-19

Door Assy, Brush, Lh, 2-9

Door Widt, Dump, 2-51

Duct, Inlet, Fan, 2-45

Duct, Vinyl, 11.0L, 3-25, 3-27
Duct, Vinyl, 12.0L, 3-25, 3-27
Duct, Vinyl, 31.0L, 3-25, 3-27

E
Extinguisher, Fire, 3-42

F

Fan, 4-3, 4-5, 4-19

Fan Assy, Vacuum (See Breadowns)
(Replaced by 9004054), 3-9

Fan, Vacuum, 4-3, 4-5

Fan, Vacuum (See Breadowns), 3-9

Fan, Vacuum, 5.7d, 036vdc, 3 Stage,
3-9

Filter, Panl, Dust, 4.2 X 16.0 X 24.0, 2-2,
2-47

Fitting, Grease, 2-19

Fitting, Grease, Str Pm04 .47, 2-23

Fitting, Hyd, Elbow, 2-53

Fitting, Hyd, Rst Jm04/.047, 2-53

Fitting, Hyd, Str, 2-53

Floor Lock, 3-19

Floor Tread, Anti-Slip, 2-7

Follower, Cyl, Plastic, 2-49

Frame WIdt, Main, 6200, 2-7

Frame WIdt, Mtg, Roller, 3-19

Frame Widt, V-Mop, 3-3

Frame, Batt Cart, 7200, 3-19

Fuse, 2-17

Fuse, A.C. 10 Amp, 4-14, 4-15

Fuse, A.C. 15 Amp, 4-16, 4-17

G

Gasket, 2-15, 2-45
Gasket, Cover, 3-7

Gauge Kit, Hourmeter, F/31988 [10k],
2-15

Gauge, Discharge, Battery, 36vdc, Led,
2-15

Gauge, Hourmeter, 12-60vdc, Analog
[10K], 2-15

Gearbox, 2-21

Grip, Handle, 3-19

Grip, Handle, Round, 3-19

Grommet, Rbr, 0.38ld, F/0.5H, .12 Matl,
2-29

Grommet, Rubber, 2-47, 2-49, 2-55,
3-9, 3-21, 3-23, 3-25, 3-27

Grommet,Nylon, .75ld,1.00Dmtg, 3-19

Guard Widt, Ohg, Top, 3-29

Guard, Brush, Side, 2-43, 3-13

Guard, Fan Sheave, 2-45

Guard, Lamp, 3-21, 3-23, 3-25, 3-27

H

Handel Widt, Batt Cart, 3-19

Handle Widt, 2-39

Handle, Brush, Lift, Side, 2-41

Harness, Brake, Ele [T15], 2-23

Harness, Charger Jumper, 3-41

Harness, Hopper, Ele, 6200, 2-80

Harness, Light, Revl, Ohg, 6200, 3-25,
3-27

Harness, Main, [6200 Ele], 2-80

Harness, Main, Ele, 6200, 2-80

Harness, Motor, 2-21, 2-23

Harness, Solenoid, Shaker, 2-47

Harness, Taillight, 6200, 3-31

Harness, Wire, 2-55, 3-17

Headband, 4-10

Headlight, 36Vdc, 3-31

Hinge, 2-9, 2-11, 3-7

Hinge WIidt, Cover, 2-47

Hinge, Door, Dump, 2-51

Hinge, Electric, 2-17

Holder, Fuse Ac, 4-14, 4-15, 4-16, 4-17

Hopper Widt, 6200, 2-47

Horn, 36Vdc, 2-7

Hose, Flex, 2-3, 3-5

Hose, Hyd, 2-53

Housing, 4-3, 4-5

Housing Assy, Steering, 6200, 2-13

Housing Assy, Wheel, Rear, 2-31

Housing Widt, V-Mop, 3-3

Housing, Bearing, 2-45

Housing, Brg, Vacfan, 2-2

Housing, Brg, Wheel, Front, Swivel, 2-23

Housing, Drive Wheel, 2-21

Housing, Fan, 2-45

Hub, 4-19

Impeller, 9.06 D X 0.375 B, 2-45
Instr, Use And Care, 6200, 2-81
Insulation, Acoustic, 2-45

6200E 330410 (4-08)

Home

Find...

GoTo.f €|

C3




CROSS REFERENCE

Insulation, Acstc, Front, 2-53

Insulation, Acstc, Side, 2-53

Insulator, Panel & Switchboard, 2-17

Isolator, 2-21, 3-46

Isolator, Vib, Bshg, 1.4d 0.7l .4b 0.68h,
2-53

Isolator, Vib, Ring, 1.4d 0.71 0.8b, 2-53

Joint U, 2-13

K

Key, Ignition, 2-15

Key, Sq, 0.19 X 0.19, 1.00, 4-6

Key, Sq, 0.19 X 0.19, 1.001, 2-39, 2-45,
4-7,4-8,4-9

Key, Square, 2-13, 2-45

Key, Woodruff, 2-13

Kit, Alarm, Backup, 36Vdc 6200, 3-33

Kit, Battery W/Case, F/Rollout, 3-17

Kit, Battery, 36V 220Ah Wet, 3-35

Kit, Battery, 36V 235Ah Wet, 3-37

Kit, Battery, 36V 335Ah Wet, 3-39

Kit, Battery, Rollout, 6200, 3-15

Kit, Extinguisher, Fire, 6200, 3-42

Kit, Harness, Repl F/383494, 2-80

Kit, Headlight, Taillight, 36V, 3-31

Kit, Horn, Back-Up Alarm, 3-33

Kit, Light, FIsh, 36Vdc, 6200, 3-23

Kit, Light, Fish, Ohg, 36Vdc,, 3-27

Kit, Light, Revl, 36Vdc, 6200, 3-21

Kit, Light, Revl, Ohg, 36Vdc, 3-25

Kit, Maint, 800hr [6200 E], 2-2

Kit, Mop, V, 6200, 3-3

Kit, Ohg, 6200, 3-29

Kit, Perf, Sweeper, [6200 E], 2-2

Kit, Pump Assy, Hyd, 36V, 4-11

Kit, Ralil, Slide, Seat, 3-43

Kit, Replmt, Bearing, Vacuum Fan,
[6100], 2-2

Kit, Replmt, Knob Assy, [6100], 2-2

Kit, Seal, Cylinder, 2-53

Kit, Seat, Suspension, 3-44

Kit, Skirt, [6200], 2-2

Kit, Skirt, 6200, 2-33

Kit, Switch, Stop, 3-48

Knob Assy, 2-37

Knob, 2.38D .88H M6 Insert, 3-15

Knob, M8X1.25 Insert, 2-37

Knob, Round, Press On .50, 2-39, 2-41

L

Label Set, Info/Hzrd, 6200, 2-81

Label Set, Opertnl, Ele, 6200, 2-81

Label, Headlight, 2-7

Label, Tailight, 2-47

Lamp, 3-21, 3-23, 3-25, 3-27, 3-31

Lamp, Fish, Amb, 36Vdc Rework, 3-23,
3-27

Lamp, Revl, Amb, 36Vdc Rework, 3-21,
3-25

Lampholder, 3-31

Latch, Door, 3-3

Latch, Push, 1.0 X 1.5, 2-9

Latch, Push, 1.5 X 1.8, 2-9

Leg, Ohg, Rear, Paint, 3-29

Lens,Flashing Lite Fr207 Amber, 3-23,
3-27

Lens,Flashing Lite Fr207 Blue, 3-23,
3-27

Lens,Flashing Lite Fr207 Red, 3-23,
3-27

Lens,Rev.Light,Amber, 3-21, 3-25

Lens,Rev.Light,Blue, 3-21, 3-25

Lens,Rev.Light,Red, 3-21, 3-25

Lever, Accelerator, 2-27

Lever, Brake, 102Mm Long, 2-25

Lever, Recirc Adj, 2-33

Light Assy Tail, 3-31

Link, Brush Arm, 2-39

Link, Chain, 2-13

Lock Widt, Lh, Batt Cart, 3-19

Lock WIdt, Rh, Batt Cart, 3-19

Manual Pkg, 6200E, 3-49

Manual Pkg, 6200E Jp, 3-49

Manual, Oprtr, 6200E Es Na, 3-49

Manual, Oprtr, 6200E Fr Na, 3-49

Manual, Service, 6200E, 3-49

Mat, Floor, 2-13

Molding, Trim 11-14Ga 6.75, 2-7

Molding, Trim 11-14Ga 8.50, 2-7, 2-11

Molding, Trim 11-14Ga 19., 2-11

Molding, Trim 3/16-5/16 1.50, 2-49

Mop, V Dust, 3-3

Motor, 4-19

Motor, .75Hp, 36V, 2500Rpm (See
Breakdowns) (Replaced by 374201),
2-45

Motor, 36V, 4-11

Motor, Brush Drive (See Breakdowns)
(Replaced by 374267), 2-39

Motor, Ele, 36vdc 0.08hp 0068rpm 04.5a,
2-43, 3-13

Motor, Ele, 36vdc 0.75hp 2500rpm, 4-7

Motor, Ele, 36vdc 0.75hp 2500rpm. (See
Breakdowns), 2-45

Motor, Ele, 36vdc 0.90hp 1800rpm, 4-9

Motor, Ele, 36vdc 0.90hp 1800rpm , 4-8

Motor, Ele, 36vdc 0.90hp 1800rpm (See
Breakdowns), 2-39

Motor, Ele, 36vdc, 0.75hp ( Replaced.by
374201), 4-6

Motor, Propel 1.5Hp 36Vdc, 4-10

Motor, Traction 1.5 Hp (See
Breakdowns), 2-21

Mount, Cable Tie, 2-39, 2-47, 3-21,
3-23, 3-25, 3-27, 3-31

N

Nozzle, Vac Wand, 3-5

Nut, 4-3, 4-5

Nut-Hx Std M10X1.25, 3-19

Nut-Low Crown, .31-18, 2-11

Nut, Hex, Flange, M06-1.0, 3-25, 3-27

Nut, Hex, Flange, M08-1.25, 2-7, 2-11,
2-15, 2-17, 2-25, 3-5

Nut, Hex, Flange, M10-1.5, 3-5

Nut, Hex, Flexlock, .31-18, 2-55, 3-17

Nut, Hex, Flexlock, .31-24, 2-45

Nut, Hex, Jam, .25-20, 2-51

Nut, Hex, Jam, .31-24, 2-17, 3-9

Nut, Hex, Lock, .25-20 NI, 3-7

Nut, Hex, Lock, .25-20, NI, 2-27

Nut, Hex, Lock, .25-28, NI, 2-27

Nut, Hex, Lock, .31-18, NI, 3-43,

Nut, Hex, Lock, .38-16, NI, Ss, 2-

Nut, Hex, Lock, M04-0.7, 3-3

Nut, Hex, Lock, M05-0.8, NI, 2-17,
2-37, 2-47, 2-49, 3-7

Nut, Hex, Lock, M06 X 1.0, NI, 2-53

Nut, Hex, Lock, M06 X 1.0, NI, Ss, 2-2

Nut, Hex, Lock, M06-1.0, NI, 2-11, 2-15,
2-17, 2-27, 2-41, 2-55, 3-5, 3-7,
3-9, 3-15, 3-19

Nut, Hex, Lock, M06-1.0, NI, Ss, 2-43,
3-13

Nut, Hex, Lock, M06-1.0, NI,Ss, 2-9,
2-33, 2-35, 3-9, 3-15

Nut, Hex, Lock, M08 X 1.25,NI, Ss, 2-2

Nut, Hex, Lock, M08-1.25, NI, 2-51, 3-7

Nut, Hex, Lock, M08-1.25,NI, 2-11,
2-13, 2-25, 2-27, 2-33, 2-35,
2-41, 3-3, 3-5, 3-11, 3-19, 3-33

Nut, Hex, Lock, M10-1.5, NI, 2-27,
2-35, 2-37, 2-39, 3-3, 3-5, 3-15,
3-19, 3-29

Nut, Hex, Lock, M12-1.75,NI, 2-13,
2-43, 3-13, 3-29, 3-45

Nut, Hex, Lock, M12-1.75,NI,Ss, 2-37

Nut, Hex, M12X1.75 Special, 2-31

Nut, Hex, Sltd, 1.25-12, 2-23

Nut, Hex, Std, .25-20, 2-17

Nut, Hex, Std, .25-28, 2-27

Nut, Hex, Std, .50-13, Lh, 2-39

Nut, Hex, Std, #10-32, G2, 3-31

Nut, Hex, Std, M03-0.5, 2-15, 2-39,
2-41

Nut, Hex, Std, M08-1.25, 3-3

Nut, Hex, Std, M10-1.5, 2-27, 3-3

Nut, Hex, Std, M12-1.75, 3-19

Nut, Hex, Std, M20-2.5, 2-49

Nut, Hexslot 1.25-12, 2-19

Nut, Wheel, .44-20 X 60 Angle, 2-31

2
2
43, 3-44

3
39

P
Pad, 2-7, 2-25

Paint, Airdry, Blk, 120z, 2-3

Paint, Airdry, Gray, 120z [Enamel], 2-3

5-10

Home

6200E 330410 (4-08)

Find...

Go To.

Kl

C3




CROSS REFERENCE

Paint, Airdry, Iron Gray,120z[Pwdr Coat],
2-3

Paint, Airdry, Off-White, 120z, 2-3

Paint, Airdry, Teal, 120z, Solid, 2-3

Panel, Electric, W/Label, 6200, 2-17

Panel, Instrument, 2-15

Panel, Instrument, Ele, 2-15

Panel, Sppt, Seat, Front, 2-11

Panel, Sppt, Seat, Rh, 2-11

Pedal, 2-25

Pedal Assy, Brake, 2-29

Pedal Assy, Propel, 36vdc, 2-29

Pedal Kit, Propel, 36vdc, 2-27

Pedal, Accelerator, 2-27

Pedal, Brake, 2-25

Pedal, Front, Skirt, 2-35

Pin, 2-43, 3-13

Pin, Clevis, 2-25, 2-27, 2-39, 2-43,
2-49, 2-51, 3-3, 3-13, 3-19

Pin, Clevis, .31 Dia X 1.75 Lg, 2-7

Pin, Clevis, 0.50d X 2.50l, 2-53

Pin, Cotter, 2-19, 2-25, 2-27, 2-49,
2-51,2-53

Pin, Cotter, .156 X 2.00, 2-23

Pin, Dowel, 2-21

Pin, Dowel, .375X2.000, 2-21

Pin, Dowel, 0.5002d X 1.50l, 2-23

Pin, Hair Cotter, 2-25, 2-43, 2-51, 3-3,
3-13, 3-19

Pin, Haircotter, 3-19

Pivot, Cable, Dump Door, 2-51

Pivot, Motor, 2-39

Plate WIdt, Inlet, Fan, 2-45

Plate WIdt, Swivel, 2-23

Plate, Arm Adj, 2-37

Plate, Arm, Idler, 2-37

Plate, Baffel, Filter, 2-47

Plate, Directional Control, 2-27

Plate, Door, Brush, 2-39

Plate, Door, Brush, Lh, 2-9

Plate, Door, Brush, Rh, 2-9

Plate, Hopper, Lip, 2-51

Plate, Latch, 3-3

Plate, Link, Flap, 2-35

Plate, Mtg, 2-21

Plate, Mtg, Hyd Pump, 2-53

Plate, Mtg, Light, Ohg, 3-25, 3-27

Plate, Ohg, Leg, Rear, 3-29

Plate, Poly, Slide, 2-7

Plate, Sidebrush Lift, 2-41, 3-11

Plate, Spacer, Caster, 3-19

Plate, Swivel, 2-19

Plug, 2-15, 2-37

Plug, Brush Drive, Splined, 2-39

Plug, Brush, Drive, 2-37

Plugbtn 1.25H.12 Max Blacknyl, 2-15

Power Tran, 4-15

Power Transformer, 4-16, 4-17

Pulley, 2-39

Pulley, Cable, 1.5d, Nyl, 2-41, 3-11

Pump Assy, 4-11

Pump Assy, Hyd, 36V (See
Breakdowns), 2-53

R

Rail, 3-43

Rectifier Assy, 4-12, 4-13

Rectifier Scr 20A, 4-12

Relay, 36vdc, 005a, Spdt No
[Greenwich], 2-17

Relief, Strain A/C, 4-12, 4-13

Reservoir Assy, 4-11

Resistor, 3-31

Retainer, 2-35, 2-37, 2-39

Retainer, Flap, 2-33

Retainer, Flap, Recirculation, 2-33

Retainer, Recirc, Flap, 2-33

Retainer, Recirculation Flap, 2-33

Retainer, Ring, 2-25

Retainer, Spring, 2-27

Ring, Retaining, 4-19

Ring, Retaining, 32Mm, 2-39

Ring, Retaining, Ext, 0.38d, [Selflock],
2-45

Rod WIdt, Handle, 3-5

Rod WIdt, Vac Wand, 3-5

Rod, Sppt, Seat, 2-11

Rod, Thread, 2-27

Rod, Threaded, 2-17

Rod, Threaded, M6 X 1.50 Lg, 3-15

Roller Assy, 24 In, Batt Cart, 3-19

S

Scr Hex M12X1.75 20, 2-41, 3-11

Scr-Hex M 8X1.25 60 Full Th, 3-3

Screw, 2-33, 4-3

Screw Kit, Motor, 4-19

Screw, 6-32, 4-8, 4-9

Screw, Btn, M08 X 1.25 X 25, Ss, 2-2

Screw, Btn, M12 X 1.75 X 30, 10.9 NI,
2-23

Screw, Butn, M12-1.75X 30, NI, 2-19

Screw, Flat, M08-1.25X 16,10.9, 2-33

Screw, Flat, M08-1.25X 25, Ss, 2-39

Screw, Flat, M10-1.5 X 35,10.9, 2-35

Screw, FIt, M08 X 1.25 X 16, 10.9, 2-2

Screw, Hex, 2-19, 2-21, 2-25, 3-5,
3-31, 3-42

Screw, Hex 6X 1.0 16 Pltd, 2-7, 2-11,
2-25, 3-21, 3-23

Screw, Hex 6X 1.0 16 Pltd, 2-33, 2-47,
2-49, 2-55

Screw, Hex, .25-20 X 0.38, G5, 2-17

Screw, Hex, .25-20 X 0.50, G5, 2-17

Screw, Hex, .25-20 X 1.25, G5, 2-27

Screw, Hex, .31-18 X 0.62, 2-11

Screw, Hex, .31-18 X 0.75, G5, 2-11

Screw, Hex, Fmg M06-1.0 X 10, 2-11

Screw, Hex, Fmg, .31-18 X .50, 2-49

Screw, Hex, Fmg, M05-0.8 X 16, 2-45

Screw, Hex, Fmg, M06-1.0 X 12, 2-45

Screw, Hex, Fmg, M06-1.0 X 20, 3-21,
3-23, 3-25, 3-27

Screw, Hex, Fmg, M06-1.0 X 25, 2-7,
2-33

Screw, Hex, M05-0.8 X 12, 8.8, 2-37,
2-47

Screw, Hex, M05-0.8 X 16, 8.8, 2-49

Screw, Hex, M05-0.8 X 20, 8.8, 3-7

Screw, Hex, M06 X 1.0 X 16, Fmg, 2-2

Screw, Hex, M06 X 1.0 X 25, Fmg, 2-2

Screw, Hex, M06 X 1.0 X 35, 8.8, 2-53

Screw, Hex, M06-1.0 X 12, 8.8, 2-9

Screw, Hex, M06-1.0 X 16, 8.8, 2-11,
3-25, 3-27

Screw, Hex, M06-1.0 X 20, 8.8, 2-11

Screw, Hex, M06-1.0 X 25, 8.8, 2-11

Screw, Hex, M06-1.0 X 40, 8.8, 2-7,
3-19

Screw, Hex, M06-1.0 X100, Ss, 3-9

Screw, Hex, M06-1.0 X 12, 8.8, 2-45

Screw, Hex, M06-1.0 X 12, Fmg, 2-27

Screw, Hex, M06-1.0 X 12, Ss, 2-45

Screw, Hex, M06-1.0 X 16, 8.8, 2-45,
2-55, 3-7, 3-9, 3-15

Screw, Hex, M06-1.0 X 16, Ss, 2-43,
3-13

Screw, Hex, M06-1.0 X 20, 8.8, 2-39,
2-45,2-49, 3-5

Screw, Hex, M06-1.0 X 25, 8.8, 2-27,
2-41

Screw, Hex, M06-1.0 X 35, 8.8, 2-55

Screw, Hex, M06-1.0 X 40, 8.8, 2-45,
3-7

Screw, Hex, M06-1.0 X 40, Ss, 3-15

Screw, Hex, M08-1.25 X 12, 8.8, 2-11

Screw, Hex, M08-1.25 X 16, 8.8, 2-7,
2-47

Screw, Hex, M08-1.25 X 16, Ss, 3-19

Screw, Hex, M08-1.25 X 20, 8.8, 2-7,
2-11, 2-13, 2-17, 2-25, 2-35,
2-47, 2-51, 3-5, 3-7, 3-9, 3-15,
3-33

Screw, Hex, M08-1.25 X 25 Nylonloc,
2-21

Screw, Hex, M08-1.25 X 25, 8.8, 2-35,
2-37

Screw, Hex, M08-1.25 X 25, Ss, 3-19

Screw, Hex, M08-1.25 X 30, 8.8, 2-11,
2-41,3-11,3-15

Screw, Hex, M08-1.25 X 35, 8.8, 2-25,
2-39

Screw, Hex, M08-1.25 X 35, Ss, 2-21

Screw, Hex, M08-1.25 X 45, 8.8, 2-41,
3-11

Screw, Hex, M08-1.25 X 50, 8.8, 2-35,
3-5

Screw, Hex, M08-1.25 X 60,8.8, 2-41,
2-51

Screw, Hex, M08-1.25 X 90, 8.8, 2-33,
2-51

Screw, Hex, M10-1.5 X 25, 8.8, 3-19

Screw, Hex, M10-1.5 X 30, 8.8, 3-19

Screw, Hex, M10-1.5 X 20, 8.8, 3-7,
3-15

Screw, Hex, M10-1.5 X 25, 8.8, 2-39,
3-3,3-5

6200E 330410 (4-08)

Home

Find...

GoTo.f €|

C3




CROSS REFERENCE

Screw, Hex, M10-1.5 X 30, 8.8, 2-13,
3-29

Screw, Hex, M10-1.5 X 35, 8.8, 2-13,
2-27, 3-15

Screw, Hex, M10-1.5 X 45, 8.8, 3-5

Screw, Hex, M10-1.5 X 60, 8.8, 2-2
2-37,3-29

Screw, Hex, M10-1.5 X 90, FI, 3-3

Screw, Hex, M12-1.75 X 25, 8.8, 2-43,
3-13, 3-45

Screw, Hex, M12-1.75 X 50, Fl, 3-19

Screw, Hex, M12-1.75 X 60, 8.8, 2-43,
3-13

Screw, Hex, M12-1.75 X 80, Ss, 3-29

Screw, Hex, M12-1.75 X120, 8.8, 2-37

Screw, Hex, M20-2.5 X 80, 8.8, 2-49

Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.0 X 12, Fmg, 2-29

Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.0 X 16, Fmg, 2-29

Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 110mm, Ss,
3-9

Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, 8.8, 2-45

Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 35, Ss, NI,
2-23

Screw, Pan M05-0.8 X 6, 2-27

Screw, Pan, .31-18 X 0.75, G1, 3-43

Screw, Pan, #12- X 0.50, 2-45, 2-49

Screw, Pan, M03-0.5 X 12, 4.8, 2-15

Screw, Pan, M03-0.5 X 25, 4.8, 2-39,
2-41

Screw, Pan, M04-0.7 X 10, Ss, 2-47,
3-3

Screw, Pan, M05-0.8 X 16, 4.8, 2-17

Screw, Pan, M06-1.0 X 12, Ss, 2-9

2-1

2-

7,

Screw, Pan, M06-1.0 X 16, 4.8, 2-17

Screw, Pan, M06-1.0 X 20, 4.8,
2-17

Screw, Pan, M06-1.0 X 35, 4.8, 2-17

Screw, Pan, M08-1.25X 20, 4.8, 2-13,
2-15

Screw, Set, .25-20 X 0.25, Al, 2-13

Screw, Set, .31-18 X 0.38, NI, 2-13

Screw, Set, M06-1.0 X 8, NI, 2-45

Screw, Set, M06-1.0 X 16, 45H, 2-45

Screw, Set, M06-1.0 X 8, NI, 2-39

Screw, Shoulder, .312D X 0.62L .25-20,
3-7

Screw, Soc, M08-1.25 X 16, Al, 2-27,
2-35

Screw, Soc, M10 X 1.5 X 40, 12.9, 2-53

Screw, Soc, M6 X 1.0 X 20, 12.9, NI,
2-21

Seal, 2-21, 3-46

Seal, Bulb, Str, .76H .93W, 2-7

Seal, Bulb, Str, .76H .93W 3, 2-7

Seal, Bulb, Str, .76H .93W, 2-51

Seal, Bulb, Str, 0.76h .93w 09.6 Adh,
2-2

Seal, Bulb, Str, 0.76h .93w 30.5 Adh,
2-2

Seal, Bulb, Str, 0.76h .93w 32.5 Adh,
2-2

Seal, Bulb, Str, 0.76h .93w 59.01 Adh,
2-2

15,

Seal, Fan, 4-3, 4-5

Seal, Felt, .19, 4.3d 04.0h, 2-19

Seal, Felt, 0.19th, 4.3d 04.0h, 2-23

Seal, Hopper, Lip, 2-51

Seal, Hppr, Lip, 2-2

Seal, Inlet, Fan, 2-45

Seal, Inlet, Wand, Vacuum, 3-7

Seal, Metripk Plug, 4-11

Seal, Panel, 2-13

Seal, Rbr, Close, .25T .50W, 2-11, 3-15

Seal, Rbr, Clsd, 0.25, 0.50w 31.2I Adh,
2-35

Seal, Rbr, Clsd, 0.375, 5.0d 2.5h, 3-9

Seal, Ring, 4-19

Seal, Vac Fan, 3-9

Seat, 2-11

Seat Assy, Electric, W/Label 6200, 2-11

Seat, Suspension, 3-44

Seatbelt Kit 6200, 3-45

Sensor, Pedal Position, 2-27

Sensor, Position, Pedal, 2-29

Shaft Widt, Actuator, Door, 2-51

Shaft, Brush Drive .88Dx5.2L ., 2-39

Shaft, Drive, Vacfan, 2-2

Shaft, Drive, Vacfan, .66d 03.4l, 2-45

Shaft, Fan, 2-45

Shaft, Steering, 2-13

Shaft, Steering, Lower, 2-13

Shaker, Module, 2-17

Sheave, 2-39

Sheave, 3L,1G,2.011Pd,0.375ld, 2-45

Sheave, 3L,1G,3.750Pd,0.6251d, 2-45

Shell, 4-3, 4-5

Shoe Assy, Brake, 180 X 30mm, 2-2

Shoe, Brake, 2-25

Shroud, Front, 2-7

Shroud, Lh, 6200, 2-7

Shroud, Rh, 6200, 2-7

Skirt, Deflector, Sidebrush, 2-33

Skirt, Front, 2-2, 2-35

Skirt, Recirc, 2-33

Skirt, Recirculation, 2-2, 2-33

Skirt, Recirculation, Front, 2-2

Skirt, Recirculation, Rear, 2-2

Skirt, Side, 2-2

Skirt, Side, Lh, 2-2

Skirt, Side, Rh, 2-2

Sleeve, 2-7, 2-35, 2-41, 2-45, 3-5,
3-11

Sleeve Assy, Bearing, 2-21

Sleeve, .318B .496D .929Ss, 3-7

Sleeve, .4381d X 1.000d X 1.00, 2-53

Sleeve, Nyl, #17 30.0l, 2-23

Sleeve, Nylon, 2-21

Sleeve, P/M, 0.437d 0.318b 1.15| 430
Ss, 2-7

Snap Ring, 4-6, 4-8

Solenoid, Filter Shaker, 2-47

Spacer, 2-27, 2-37, 3-3, 3-7, 3-39,
4-3, 4-5

Spacer, 3.00D 1.25Id .12Nyl, 2-49

Spacer, Aim, 4-19

Spacer, Battery 2.25X4.75X26.0, 3-35,
3-37

Spacer, Pivot, Arm, Lift, 2-49

Spacer, Round, Brush, Main, 2-39

Spacer, Spring, 3-3

Spring, 4-3, 4-5

Spring, Extension, 2-43, 3-3, 3-13

Spring, Extn, 0.430d 0.05wir 01.4l, 2-47

Spring, Parking Brake, 2-25

Spring, Retaining, Brush, 4-8, 4-9

Spring, Return, Brake, 2-25

Spring, Tension, 2-35, 2-39, 3-5

Spring, Torsion, 2-25, 3-3

Spring,Die .50 1d 1.00 Od 1.25, 2-43,
3-13

Sprocket, #35, 92tooth, 3.625b, 2-19,
2-23

Sprocket, Steering, 2-13

Stationary Fan, 4-3, 4-5

Strain Relief, D.C., 4-12, 4-13

Strap, Nylon, 2-25

Strip, Control Spring, 2-27

Strip, Link, Brush Lift, 2-39

Strip, Retainer, 2-33

Support WIdt, Recirculation, 2-33

Switch Assy, Roller, No, 2-49, 3-5

Switch, Ignition, 2-15

Switch, Pushbutton, 3-48

Switch, Pushmom, Spst100A 12V, 2-15

Switch, Red Stop, 4-12, 4-13

Switch, Rocker, 36vdc 05a Dpdt
On/Of/On, 3-21, 3-23, 3-25, 3-27,
3-31

Switch, Rocker, 36vdc, 05a Dpdt
Mo/Off/Mo, 2-15

Switch, Rocker, 36vdc, 05a Dpdt
On/Off/Mo, 2-15

Switch, Rocker, Dpdt, 2-15

Switch, Rocker, Hole Plug, 2-15

Switch, Rocker, Mom, On-0ff,, 2-15

Switch, Rocker, Spdt, 3Pos, 3-21, 3-23,
3-25, 3-27, 3-31

Switch, Seat, 2-11

Switch, Snap Actn, 250vdc 20a Dpdt,
2-M

Switch, Snap Actn, 250vdc 25a Spdt,
2-39

Switch, Snap, 1.0A Spdt, Rlr, 2-29

T

Terminal, Female, 4-3, 4-5, 4-6, 4-7

Terminal, Metripk Female 10ga, 4-11

Thermostat, Spdt Switch, 2-45

Tie, Cable 1.75D Max 7.50Lg, 2-7, 2-39,
2-47, 3-21, 3-23, 3-25, 3-27, 3-31

Tie, Cable 4.00 Max 14.50Lg, 2-45

Tire & Rim Assy, 2-31

Tire Assy, Solid, 12.0 X 4.0 2.3d Hub,
3-46

Tire Assy, Solid, Rear Non Mark 12.0 X
3.5, 3-47

Tire, Solid, 300Mm X 100Mm Red, 4-19

5-12

Home

Find... §Go To.

Kl

6200E 330410 (4-08)
| = |




CROSS REFERENCE

Tower Assy, Electric, W/Label, 6200,
2-11

Transformer, Power, 4-14

Tray, Battery, 2-55

Tread, Non Skid, 2.2w 11.5l, 2-27

Tread, Non-Skid, 2-29

Tube, 2-33

Tube, 0.25id 0.520d 03.4l, Stl, 3-9

Tube, 00.38d 00.26b 00.61 St
2-53

Tube, Steel .26X.50X3.16L, 3-9

Tube, Stl, .875B 3.25D .30I, 2-49

Tube, Vac Wand, 3-5

Plt,

\'/

Vacuum Fan, 4-3, 4-5
Varistor, 4-12, 4-13, 4-16, 4-17
Video, Oprtr, Dvd [6200], 3-49

w

Washer, 2-21, 2-31, 2-35, 2-39, 2-45,
3-3, 3-5, 3-43, 3-46, 4-3

Washer, .510B 1.00D .03Nylon, 2-49

Washer, .81B 2950d .12, Stl, 2-49

Washer, .875B 2.50d, .12W Rewo, 2-49

Washer, 0.52b 0.90d .07, Stl, PI, 2-2

Washer, 1.27b 2.38d .08, Stl, PI, 2-19

Washer, Belleville, .25, 2-45

Washer, Belleville, .38, 2-13

Washer, Bellville, 2-37

Washer, Flat, .25 Hard, 2-7, 2-11, 2-17,
2-27, 2-33, 2-39, 2-45, 3-5, 3-7,
3-21, 3-23, 3-25, 3-27

Washer, Flat, .25 Sae, 2-9, 2-11, 2-15,
2-17, 2-49, 2-55, 3-7, 3-9, 3-15
3-25, 3-27

Washer, Flat, .25 Ss, 2-43, 3-13, 3-15,
3-19

Washer, Flat, .31 Fender, 2-2, 2-11,
2-33

Washer, Flat, .31 Hard, 2-7, 2-11, 2-15,
2-17, 2-21, 2-25, 2-33, 2-35,
2-37, 2-39, 2-41, 2-45, 2-47,
2-51, 3-5, 3-7, 3-9, 3-11, 3-15,
3-19, 3-33, 3-43, 3-44

Washer, Flat, .31 Sae, 2-11, 2-13, 2-17,
2-41,3-9

Washer, Flat, .31 Ss, 2-55, 3-17, 3-19

Washer, Flat, .38 Hard, 2-13, 2-37,
2-39, 2-53, 3-3, 3-5, 3-15, 3-19

Washer, Flat, .38 Sae, 2-27, 3-7, 3-29

Washer, Flat, .50 Hard, 2-13, 2-41, 3-11

Washer, Flat, .50 Sae, 2-27, 2-49, 3-29,
3-45

Washer, Flat, .75 Sae, 3-19

Washer, Flat, #08, 2-47

Washer, Flat, #10, 2-49, 3-7

Washer, Flat, #10 Sae, 2-47

Washer, Flat, #10 Ss, 2-27

Washer, Flat, 0.28b 1.38d .12, Hrs PI,
2-53

Washer, Flat, 0.31, Std, 2-23

Washer, Flat, 1.27b 2.38d .08, Crs, PI,
2-23

Washer, Flat, M16, 17 X30X3Ss, 2-43,
3-13

Washer, Flat, M20, 21 X37X3, 2-25

Washer, Lock, Int, .25, 2-17

Washer, Lock, Int, .31, 2-11, 2-17, 3-9

Washer, Lock, Int, #04, 2-15, 2-39, 2-41

Washer, Lock, Int, #08, 2-47

Washer, Lock, Int, #10, 2-27

Washer, Neo., 4-3, 4-5

Washer, Neoprene, 3-5

Washer, Thrust, 3-5

Washer, Thrust, 2.75b 3.62d .03 Torring,
2-19

Washer, Thrust, 2.75b 3.62d 0.03, 2-23

Wavy Washer, 4-6

Wheel Assy, Drive, 4-19

Wheel Assy, Drive (See Breakdowns),
2-23

Wheel Assy, Front, 2-21, 3-46

Wheel Assy, Front, 6200, 2-21

Wheel, Bumper 3.0 Od, 2-7

Wheel, Bumper, 4 In Dia, 2-7

Wheel, Steering, 2-13

Wire, 2-55, 3-17

Wire Assy, 9.0 Lg., 4 Ga., 2-17

Wire Assy, Cable-46.0, 6Ga, BI, 2-21

Wire Assy, Cable-48.0, 6Ga, BI, 2-21

6200E 330410 (4-08)

Home

Find...

GoTo.f €|

C3




CROSS REFERENCE

Home

Find...

Go To.

Kl

C3

6200E 330410 (4-08)



We Need Your Help...

As part of Tennant’s Zero Defects Program, we want to know about errors you have
found or suggestions you may have regarding our machine manuals. If you find an

error or have a suggestion, please complete this postage-paid form and mail it to us.
Thank you for helping us make zero defects a way of life at Tennant.

Manual No. Rev. No. Publish Date Page
Machine [_] Report Error [] Suggestion

Name Date

Customer Number

Company

Address

City/State/Zip Code

Home || Find... §GoTo. | | @ | § | ]




IIIIIIlIII"IIIIllIIllIIIIIII"IIIIIII!IIIIIIHlIIII

L¥66-0v7SS NN ‘sljodesuul|y
2svl xog 'Od

aALIQ 9B|IT YUON 0.

G1# suoneolgng [eoluyos|

ANVdINOD LNVNN3L

33SS3HAAVY A9 dIvd 39 T1IM 3OVLSOd

NI ‘SITOdVANNIN ¥6 'ON LINd3d 1IVIN SSV10 LSHId
S31VS d3LINN
IHL NI

1IVIN A1d3d SS3INISNg

AHVSS3IOAN
3J9OV1LSOd ON

aJay ade] saul| panop Buoe pjo4

Home || Find... §GoTo. | | @ | § | ]




We Need Your Help...

As part of Tennant’s Zero Defects Program, we want to know about errors you have
found or suggestions you may have regarding our machine manuals. If you find an

error or have a suggestion, please complete this postage-paid form and mail it to us.
Thank you for helping us make zero defects a way of life at Tennant.

Manual No. Rev. No. Publish Date Page
Machine [_] Report Error [] Suggestion

Name Date

Customer Number

Company

Address

City/State/Zip Code

Home || Find... §GoTo. | | @ | § | ]




IIIIIIlIII"IIIIllIIllIIIIIII"IIIIIII!IIIIIIHlIIII

L¥66-0v7SS NN ‘sljodesuul|y
2svl xog 'Od

aALIQ 9B|IT YUON 0.

G1# suoneolgng [eoluyos|

ANVdINOD LNVNN3L

33SS3HAAVY A9 dIvd 39 T1IM 3OVLSOd

NI ‘SITOdVANNIN ¥6 'ON LINd3d 1IVIN SSV10 LSHId
S31VS d3LINN
IHL NI

1IVIN A1d3d SS3INISNg

AHVSS3IOAN
3J9OV1LSOd ON

aJay ade] saul| panop Buoe pjo4

Home || Find... §GoTo. | | @ | § | ]




	6200 Electric NA Parts Manual
	HOW TO USE THIS MANUAL
	STANDARD PARTS
	Fig. 1 -- General Recommended Maintenance Items
	Fig. 2 -- Replacement Brushes
	Fig. 3 -- Main Frame Group
	Fig. 4 -- Brush Door Group
	Fig. 5 -- Seat and Shroud Group
	Fig. 6 -- Steering Group
	Fig. 7 -- Instrument Panel Group
	Fig. 8 -- Electrical Panel Group
	Fig. 9 -- Front Wheel Pivot Group (000000-- 003467)
	Fig. 10 -- Front Drive Wheel Group (000000-- 003467)
	Fig. 11 -- Front Drive Wheel Group (003468-- )
	Fig. 12 -- Brake Group (000000-- 003467)
	Fig. 13 -- Directional Pedal Group (000000-- 003434)
	Fig. 14 -- Directional and Brake Pedals Group (003435-- )
	Fig. 15 -- Rear Wheel Group
	Fig. 16 -- Main Brush Skirts Group
	Fig. 17 -- Main Brush Front Flap Group
	Fig. 18 -- Main Brush Idler Group
	Fig. 19 -- Main Brush Drive Group
	Fig. 20 -- Side Brush Lift Group
	Fig. 21 -- Side Brush Motor Group
	Fig. 22 -- Vacuum Fan Group
	Fig. 23 -- Hopper and Filter Box Group
	Fig. 24 -- Hopper Lift Arms Group
	Fig. 25 -- Hopper Dump Door Group
	Fig. 26 -- Hydraulic Hopper Lift Group
	Fig. 27 -- Battery Cable Group
	Fig. 28 -- Hydraulic Schematic
	Fig. 29 -- Electrical Schematic (000000-- 002089)
	Fig. 30 -- Electrical Schematic (002090-- 003467)
	Fig. 31 -- Electrical Schematic (003468-- )
	Fig. 32 -- Electrical Wire Harnesses Group
	Fig. 33 -- Label Group

	OPTIONS
	Fig. 1 -- Quick Mop Kit
	Fig. 2 -- Vacuum Wand Group
	Fig. 3 -- Vacuum Wand Box Group
	Fig. 4 -- Vacuum Wand Fan Group
	Fig. 5 -- Side Brush Lift Group, Left Hand
	Fig. 6 -- Side Brush Motor Group, Left Hand
	Fig. 7 -- Rollout Battery Case Kit
	Fig. 8 -- Rollout Battery Pack Kit
	Fig. 9 -- Rollout Battery Cart Kit
	Fig. 10 -- Revolving Light Kit
	Fig. 11 -- Flashing Light Kit
	Fig. 12 -- Revolving Light Kit, Overhead Guard
	Fig. 13 -- Flashing Light Kit, Overhead Guard
	Fig. 14 -- Overhead Guard Kit
	Fig. 15 -- Light Kit
	Fig. 16 -- Backup Alarm Kit
	Fig. 17 -- Battery Kit, Wet, 220AH
	Fig. 18 -- Battery Kit, Wet, 235AH
	Fig. 19 -- Battery Kit, Wet, 335AH
	Fig. 20 -- Battery Charger Group
	Fig. 21 -- Battery Charger and Harness Group, International Only
	Fig. 22 -- Fire Extinguisher Kit
	Fig. 23 -- Seat Slide Kit
	Fig. 24 -- Suspension Seat Kit
	Fig. 25 -- Seat Belt Kit
	Fig. 26 -- Solid Non-- Marking Tire Assembly, Front
	Fig. 27 -- Solid Non-- Marking Tire Assembly, Rear
	Fig. 28 -- Power Kill Switch Kit
	Fig. 29 -- Documentation Group

	BREAKDOWNS
	Fig. 1 -- Electric Motor Breakdown, 17363
	Fig. 2 -- Electric Motor Breakdown, 398520
	Fig. 3 -- Electric Motor Breakdown, 222409
	Fig. 4 -- Electric Motor Breakdown, 374201
	Fig. 5 -- Electric Motor Breakdown, 383709
	Fig. 6 -- Electric Motor Breakdown, 374267
	Fig. 7 -- Electric Motor Breakdown, 383699
	Fig. 8 -- Hydraulic Motor Breakdown, 383826
	Fig. 9 -- Battery Charger Breakdown, 60 Hz, 120V, 223681
	Fig. 10 -- Battery Charger Breakdown, 60 Hz, 120V, 223683
	Fig. 11 -- Battery Charger Breakdown, 50 Hz, 230V, 65540
	Fig. 12 -- Battery Charger Breakdown, 50 Hz, 245V, 65740
	Fig. 13 -- Battery Charger Breakdown, 50 Hz,230V, 222595
	Fig. 14 -- Battery Charger Breakdown, 50 Hz, 245V, 222691
	Fig. 15 -- Drive Wheel Breakdown, 1033016

	CROSS REFERENCE
	PART NUMBER TO PAGE NUMBER CROSS REFERENCE LIST
	PART DESCRIPTION TO PAGE NUMBER CROSS REFERENCE LIST



	home page: 
	Find: 
	go to: 
	page up: 
	next page: 


